
ATTACHMENT C

A Civic Center 


-Saves taxpayer money 
-Funds residents' priorities 
-Reduces financial risks 

-Puts San Diegans to work 

July 19, 2010 



-rhe Problem and its Impacts 

City-owned buildings are functionally obsolete, 

at or well beyond the end of their useful lives 


• $37 million in repairs needed in next 10 years 

• Exposure to unacceptable latent risks like catastrophic system failure 

• Creates potential health and safety risks to employees and the public 
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-rhe Problem and its Impacts 


City workforce is inefficiently deployed 


• City employees scattered downtown, impairing effectiveness 

• Current buildings are highly inefficient 

• Operational costs unnecessarily high 
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CURRENT 


CITY-OWNED 

J 

_ 	 LEASED 

942,762 	 OCCU~IED SQUAAE FOOTAGE 
FOR EXISTING 68UILJ)INCiS 

4 



PROPOSED 


_ 	 NEW CIVIC CENTER BUILDING 

576,000 	 TOTAL s,oUAft( FOOTAG.E 
FOR NfW BUILDING 
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-rhe Problem and its Impacts 
Long-term below-market leases will expire in 2014 

• City occupancy costs subject to the fluctuations of the commercial 
office market 

• Creates lack of predictability in budgeting 

• Creates unacceptable financial risks 

Something Must Be Done and Done Now 
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The Goa,1 


Adopt a new paradigm of City efficiency 


• Reduce occupancy costs 

• 'ncrease City workforce productivity 

• Improve levels of service to citizens 

• Reduce financial risks 

• Trade a rent payment for a mortgage paynlent 

A long-term solution that saves money from Day One 
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8 options analyzed 


• Anew Civic Center was the least expensive option 

• Conclusion validated by Ernst &Young and Jones Lang LaSalle 
50 Year Analysis 
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2 options remain 


• Build a new Civic Center now, or 

• Build it later ("Hold Steady" option) 

There is no 3rd option 
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What is the "Hold Steady" alternative? 


• Wait 10 years to build a new Civic Center identical to the one 
currently proposed, though at a higher cost 

• Renew City Leases until new Civic Center is completed at future 
lease rates, which are based on proposals from current Landlords 

• Spend $37 million to keep current buildings minimally habitable for 10 
more years 

- "Bare bones" strategy 

- Does not eliminate all latent risk in aging mechanical and life-safety systems 


- No seismic upgrade 
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What is the "Hold Steady" alternative? 

• AECOIV1, a global leader in engineering and building design, 
evaluated City facilities in 2008 and 2009 

• Its findings: 
- Building systems will fail without near-term replacement. 

- Even with this minimum expenditure approach, the buildings will need to be 
demolished at the end of 10 years. 

$37 Million to maintain barely habitable status 


for 10 years 
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Hold Steady: $37 million in "Band-Aid" repairs 


-
Deficiency 
-

Cost (in millions) 
~ 

Mechanical repairs $8.7 
-Electrical repairs $7.9 

Sprinklers and fire code $9.3 
compliance 

Interior repairs $4.1 

Exterior repairs 
-

$0.8 
~ 

Plumbing repairs, $2.3 

Roofing repairs $2.2 

Miscellaneous repairs $2.0 

Total $37.3 
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New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 


• 19-story Civic Center totaling 
576,000 square feet 

o Meets the City's needs for 25 years 

o After 25 years, City retains ultimate 
flexibility for expansion options 

o Lowest cost expansion option is to 
move Water Department employees 
to suburban office on City-owned 
land in 2025 
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New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 


• 19-story Civic Center totaling 
576,000 square feet 

• LEED® Platinum green design 
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New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 


• 19-story Civic Center totaling 
576,000 square feet 

• LEED® Platinum green design 

• Over 2,300 construction jobs for 
San Diegans 
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New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 


• 19-story Civic Center totaling 
576,000 square feet 

• LEED® Platinum green design 

• Over 2,300 construction jobs for 
San Diegans 

• One-stop shop providing citizens 
with direct access to City 
services 
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New Civic Cel1ter is the Lowest Cost Solution 


• 19-story Civic Center totaling 
576,000 square feet 

• LEED® Platinum green design 

• Over 2,300 construction jobs for 
San Diegans 

• One-stop shop providing citizens 
with direct access to City services 

• New 11A-acre public plaza 
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New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 


• 19-story Civic Center totaling 
576,000 square feet 

• LEED® Platinum green design 

• Over 2,300 construction jobs for 
San Diegans 

• One-stop shop providing citizens 
with direct access to City services 

• !\Jew 1%-acre public plaza 

• 400-seat Council chambers on 2nd 

floor, 430/0 increase in seating 
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New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 
Reduces Risk 

• Avoids spending $37 million on temporary "Sand-Aid" repairs 

• Eliminates leasing costs 

• Eliminates large financial risks 

• Frees up City land for future redevelopment and revenue opportunities 

• Creates operational efficiency 
-Current buildings (owned and leased): 362 square feet per employee 

-New Civic Center: 216 square feet per employee Existing Civic Center & 
Leased Facilities 

New Civic Center - 40% reduction 
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Financing Structure 

• Bonds would be issued in fiscal year 2012 

• Traditional 30 year 'fixed rate transaction 

• Assumed interest rate - 5.25% 

• Estimated bond size - $320 million 
- $287 million - construction fund 

- $22.7 million - reserve fund 

- $7.9 million - capitalized interest 

- $2.4 million - cost of issuance/underwriter's discount 

• Financing transaction will be brought back to City Council for 'final 
approval 



City's projected Annual Costs 

"Hold Steady" vs. New Civic Center 


Analysis Year Year "Hold Steady" New Civic Center 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

$14,056,556 

25,008,553 

25,446,780 

25,555,622 

25,870,728 

17,350,651 

17,648,504 

17,913,291 

31,520,273 

29,806,868 

$14,056,556 

17,503,726 

25,258,189 

25,192,353 

25,690,536 

17,173,150 

17,231,952 

17,295,173 

23,420,871 

23,443,565 

1 a-year Total 2019 $230,177,826 $206,266,069 

20-year Total 2029 $489,623,027 $448,288,894 

50-year Total 2059 $1 ,196,912,235 $964,712,931 
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New Civic Center saves taxpayer money 


Analysis Year 

Annual 

(Savings) vs. 

Hold Steady 

Cumulative 

(Savings) vs. 

Hold Steady 

1 2010 

2 2011 

3 2012 

4 2013 

5 2014 

6 2015 

7 2016 

8 2017 

9 2018 

$0 

($7,504,827) 

($188,591 ) 

($363,269) 

($180,193) 

($177,501 ) 

($416,552) 

($618,118) 

($8,099,402j 

$0 

($7,504,827) 

($7,693,4 18) 

($8,056,687) 

($8,236,880) 

($8,414,381 ) 

($8,830,933) 

($9,449,051 ) 

($17,548,453) 

10-year Total 2019 ($6,363,304) J$2~1911 ,7S7} 

20-year Total 2029 ($3,936,229) ($41,334,132) 

50-year Total 2059 $0 ($232,199,304) 

22 



New Civic Center is the Lowest Cost Solution 

Saves Taxpayer Money over "Hold Steady" 


Cumulative Savings 

10 Years $23,912,000 

20 Years $41,334,000 

50 Years $232,199,000 
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City Council Requirements from ENA 


• Lock in Savings -- Save taxpayer money from the first year over the 
"Hold Steady" alternative 

• End the City's reliance on leased office space 

• Consolidate space to produce efficiency 

• Enhance public access to City services 

• Enhance public gathering spaces 

• Preserve operations of the Civic Theatre 
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City Council Requirements 'from ENA 


• Create a state-of-the-art exanlple of environmentally 'friendly 
construction 


- LEED® Silver or better 


- Free of asbestos and other materials that harm the public and workforce 


- Meet or exceed all fire) safety and ADA requirements 


• Retain ownership of land beneath City Operations Building, Parkade 
and Golden Hall 

• Ensure that Developer bears financial risk for cost overruns 
and construction delays 
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AClear Choice for the City 


• The New Civic Center Proposal and Contractual Terms meet all 
Council requirements 

• The "Hold Steady" Alternative does not 
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"Locking In" Savings 


• Savings are "Lock~d In" because the Contract Terms establish an 
all-in construction cost of $293,500,000 

• During pre-development, the New Civic Center will be designed and 
a guaranteed maximum price contract obtained, which must be less 
than the Project Cost Cap 

• Developer and general contractor guarantee the price 

$293,500,000 
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Putting the Savings to Work by Funding Citizen Priorities 


This project lets the City fund cornn1unity services and infrastructure 
projects instead of rent and repairs 

Resident-identified essential City services: 

• Police services 
• Fi re services 
• Emergency medical services 

Additional resident-identified priorities: 

• Sidewalk repairs 
• Library hours 
• Graffiti removal 
• Recreation programs 
• Arts and cultural programs 
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Putting San Diegal1s to Work 


30% of San Diego's construction workers are currently unemployed 

• Over 2,300 construction jobs will be created. 

• Commitment to local hires 
- Contract sets goal of hiring at least 70% of the construction work force from 

San Diego 

• Small business participation goals 
- 20% to 30% 

- Budget includes $300,000 to encourage and enhance minority and 
disadvantaged participation 
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Why Now? 
Construction costs are low 
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Why Now? 


• Long-term tax-exempt funding for public-purpose capital projects is 
highly cost effective 

• Municipal interest rates are at historical lows 

Historical Review of 30-Year municipal interest rates 
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Contract Terms 


• Creates a process that ensures City cost and schedule protection 

• Protects City, before bonds are sold and construction commences, 
with "exit ramps" 
- City may terminate if Guaranteed Maximum Price contracts exceed cost cap 

- City may terminate if unable to achieve acceptable financing 

• Places all construction cost and schedule risk on Developer 

• Liquidated damages pena.lize Developer and General Contractor for 
every day of delay 
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• November 2010 

• December 2010 

• November 2011 

• December 2011 

• January 2012 

• July 2014 

-rhe Schedule 

Voters approve ballot measure 

Commence design 

Obtain GrvlP 

City approves financing and issues bonds 

Commence construction 

Construction complete and move in 
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Conclusion 


• City has a significant and 
expensive problem 

• Only 2 ren1aining options 

• Building now is cheaper than 
building later 

• Money not spent on rent and 
repairs can be used for citizen 

.
services 

• Voters should have the right 
to decide on the proposal 
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PHASE ONE 


I.· ... ~".;.!-.-"""!:'""':l.;.:.:".:4-'-'"'''---''- "' -=''-='' - ' ; ,!.~_" " " '""-'-'-" "'-:","-: 

STEP 1: ASSESS EXISTING CONDITIONS 



PHASE ONE 


STEP 2: DEMOLISH GOLDEN HAL 




PHASE ONE 


STEP : BUILD UNDERGROUND PARKING ON BLOCK 14; BUILD CITY HALL 
AND MOVE-IN EMPLOYEES 



PHASE ONE 


STEP 4: DEMOLISH THE CITY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING (CAB) 
AND MOVE-IN EMPLOYEE 



Sal1 Diego Civic Center Complex 

Non-Development Costs Compared to Project 


10 Year Analysis 

~oo~--------------------------------------------~ 
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Sal1 Diego Civic Center Complex 
Non-Development Alternatives 

Alternative Full Includes Implement Construct Negotiate Implements Civic Convert Lease Only Construct 
Renovatio Temporary s New Lease Workspace Center Concourse to Space in Necessary New 

nof Relocation Workspace Building Renewals at Efficiency Plaza is Office Space Suburban Capital Building 
Owne<i and Move Efficiency at End of Expiration for in Leased Acquired Implementing Markets Repairs to at End of 

Facilities Costs in Owned 30 Years Balance of Facilities New Workspace Owned 10 Years 
Facilities Nee<ied Space Efficiency Facilities 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Proposed Project vs. Hold Steady 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period 
(Project and Hold Steady) 
50 Year Analysis Period 

Analysis Year 

Annual 

(Savings) vs. 

Hold Steady 

Cumulative 

(Savings) vs. 

Hold Steady 

1 2010 

2 2011 

3 2012 

4 2013 

5 2014 

6 2015 

7 2016 

8 2017 

9 2016 

$0 

($7,504,827) 

($188,591) 

($363,269) 

($180,193) 

($177,501 ) 

($416,552) 

($618,118) 

($8,099,402) 

$0 

($7,504,827) 

($7,693,418) 

($8,056,667) 

($8,236,880) 

($8,414,381) 

($8,830,933) 

($9,449,051 ) 

($17,54a,453) 

10 2019 ($6,363,304) ($23,911,757) 

20 2029 ($3,936,229) ($41 ,334,132) 

50 2059 $0 ($232,199,304) 
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Year 

E Proposed Project - Hold St~Y I 

Jones Lang laSalle 1/6/2011 
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San Diego Civic Center - FInancial Comparison of Alternatives 

Proposed Project vs. Hold Steady - Cumulative Net Costs ($ millions) - 50 Vears 




San Diego CIvIc Center - Financial Comparison of Alternatives 

Proposed Project vs. Hold Steady - Cumulative Nat Costs ($ millions) • First 10 Years 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary - Net Costs 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period i 30 Year Amortization 

$293,399,729 

$613,440,8~9 

($66.8610,465) 

($403,357,317) 

$206,266,069 

2010 
2 2011 
3 2012 
4 2013 
5 2014 
6 2015 
7 2016 
8 2017 
9 2018 

12 2021 
13 2022 
14 2023 
15 2024 
16 2025 
17 2026 
18 2027 
19 2028 
20 2029 
21 2030 
22 2031 
23 2032 
24 2033 
25 2034 
26 2035 
27 2036 
28 2037 
29 2038 
30 2039 
31 2040 
32 2041 
33 2042 
34 2043 
35 2044 
~ 2045 
37 2046 
38 2047 
39 2048 
40 2049 
41 2050 
42 2051 
~ 2052 
~ 2053 S'9,484,27~ 

45 2054 $9,818.388 
46 2055 SI8,257.~85 

2056 $13,627.626 
2057 513,965.012 
2OS8 SI~.28~.396 
2059 

$265,531,075 

5650,878,726 

($4,38I ,e5Ol 

$295,059,099) 

($29M40,~9) 

$200,528,342 

$12,7~6,31 1 

$13.039,336 
$21 ,820,980 
SI7,339,734 
SI7.821 ,439 
$18,311,696 

$27 ,868,$54 

$82,562,123 

($62 •• 76,S 1 5) 

($41, 

($103,916,388) 

SS,737,727 

$12,6~,8 1 1 

$17 $3,72fi $17,.78,482 $25.264 $25,264 
$25,258,169 $24.514 ,123 $7" ,066 $769,330 
$25,192,353 $25,192.353 $0 $769.330 
$25.690,536 $26,034, 187 (~,6S1) $425,678 
$17. 173 ,150 $16,381.<166 $791,663 $1,217,341 
$17,231,952 $16,487,299 $764,653 $1,9&1.993 
$17.295,173 $16,556.326 $738,845 $2,720,838 
$23,420,871 $21,695,688 $1,525,18. $4,246,023 

443.565 $21 511l1iO 1 491 70. SS.737,727 
,48•• 719 $22,013,186 $1 ,451,531 $7,189,258 

$.23,489.909 $22.068,071 $1.42 1.838 $8,611,096 
$23.512,271 $22.127,212 $1.365.059 $9,996,155 
S23 ,532,555 $22,186,484 $1,3",071 $ 11 ,340.226 
$23,553.568 $22,249,9&3 $1,303,585 $1 2,6~,811 

$2.,919,222 $23.680,806 $1,.258,417 $13,902.228 
$2~ , 8~I,I79 $23,627.91 1 $1 ,213.267 $15.115.495 
$2•• 873 ,848 $23,701,001 $1.172.846 $16,268,341 
$2•• 904,585 $23.779.446 $1,1 25,139 $17,413 •• 80 
$24,930.971 $23 ,860,382 $1,070,589 $1 8.46~ ,O69 

$24,962.152 $23,941 ,093 $1 ,02 1.059 $19,505:1 28 
$24,98MI7 $24.020,220 $966,197 $20.47 1,324 
$25,012,052 $2•• 101 ,269 $910.783 $21,382,107 
$25,033.880 $2•• 179,7~9 $854,131 $22,236,238 
$25,054.599 $24.263,803 $790,996 $23,027,235 
$27,964,940 $27.233,984 $730,956 $23,758,190 
$26,383,097 $25.719,478 $683,618 $24,421,808 
$26....,590 $25,851.851 $S92,740 $25,014,548 
$26.506,352 $25,98~ , 719 SS21 ,633 $25,536,181 
$26.570,535 $26,120,755 5«9,780 $25,965.962 
$26,633,93. $26,280.403 $373,53 1 $26.369,.93 
$25,693 , 33~ $26.399,718 $293,616 $26.653,109 
$28,750.371 526.5.1,527 $208.644 $26,86 1,953 

$4,715,606 $6,957,151 ($2,241,545) $2.,62O,4OS 
S5,360.~14 $7,632,111 ($2,271,696) $22,348,711 

$11 ,675,677 S14.042,538 ($2,366,86'1 ) $ 19,981,650 
$8,361.378 $10.827 ,3:l4 ($2,465,956) S1 7,515,S~ 

$8,519,985 511 .068,128 ($2,569.143) $ J.4,~6,751 

:$8,678,572 $11,355, 1610 ($2,676,587) S I2,270,164 
$8.S313,954 $11,625,419 ($2,7S8,465) $9,48 1,699 
18,9&4,933 $11,699.889 ($2,904,956) $6.578,743 
$8,152,299 $12,178,549 ($3,026.250) $3,550,493 
$9,308,826 $12,481 .368 ($3,152,542) $397,951 
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City 01 San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Existing Owned Buildings - Capital Expenditures 
GED vs. Hold Steady 

Project 

Proposed Hold Additional 

Project Steady Cost (Savings) 

Occupancy Date July 1,2014 January 1, 2020 

Time From Analysis Start (1/1/10) 4.5 years 10 years 

Time From Project Commeocement: 3.5 years 9 years 

Qosl,§ Iden1i!ied bv AECQM: 

CAB $12,0132,954 $16,379,Sn ($4,296,623) 

COB $3,212,887 $7,382,864 ($4,169,977) 

Concourse $3,366,869 $13,299,312 ($9,932,443) I 

Parkade $803,054 $3,030,654 ($2,227,600) 

Totals per AECOM Report $19,465,764 $40,092,407 ($20,626,643) 

Less: Parkade Costs Above (1) ($803,054) ($3,030,654) $2,227,600 

Add: Parkade CAPEX for Long-Tet-m Use $5,833,078 $5,833,078 $0 

Adjusted AECOM Tolals $24,495,788 $42,894,831 ($18,399,D43) 

ErQI!iI!<1 As;!il.!~Im!UlI~ QI.!!il12 Eill~ lio!;! Qate in 2014: 

Concourse to be Demolished Early 2012 (2) ($3,366,869) ($3,366,869) 

CAB Fire Sprinkler &Code Related Items (3) ($5,447,454) ($5,447,4M) 

COB Fire Sprinkler & Code Related Items (3) ($1,018,791 ) ($1,018,791) 

CAB - SO% Probability for Remaining CAPEX (4) ($3,317,750) ($3,317,750) 

COB - SO% PrObability for Remaining CAPEX (4) ($1,097,048) ($1 ,097,048) 

Adjusted CAPEX fOT Analysis Purposes $10,247,876 $42,894,831 ($32,646.955) 

Footnotes: 
(1) The Parkade Is assumed to remain a long·term asset, rather than demolished in 5·10 years. Therefore, 

the cost estimate has been adjusted to conform to the initial AECOM study In 2008 that contemplated 
use tor an additional 30 years. 

(2) The Concourse would be demolished in 01 2012. "significant CAPEX is required before that time, 
it is assumed the building would be closed down early, rather than incurring such costs. 

(3) For CAB and COB, the understanding Is the City Fire Department would continue to waive certain code 
requirements, given the fixed end date for occupancy. 

(4) For CAB and coa, due to the fixed end date in 2014, it is anticipated that remaining CAPEX costs would be 
incurred as needed, rather than implementing a proactive program to allow for long-term use of the buildings. 

PageS Jones Lang LaSalle- 11\lt2011 



City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Existing Owned BuildIngs - Capital Expenditures 
GED vs. Hold Steady 

Hold 

Steady 

Occupancy Date 

Time From Analysis Start (1/1/10) 

Cos~ IQ~ntified !:!:t AEQQM bv Building: 

January 1, 2020 

10 years 

$16,379,577 

$7,382,864 

$13,299,312 

$3,030,654 

CAB 

COB 

<Ancourse 

Parkade 

Totals per AECOM Report 

Less: Parkade Costs Above (Short-Term Use) 

Add: Parkade CAPEX lor long-Term Use 

$40,092,407 

($3,030,654) 

$5,833,078 

Adjusted AECOM Total 

Cost Categories: 

$42,894,831 

Fire / U'e Safety $9,427,071 

Site, Roofing, Exterior and Structural $6,495,171 

ElevalQr, Mechanical, Electrical and Plumbing $21,275,319 

'nterior $4,318,355 

Technology $268,592 

ADA - Low Risk $482,069 

ADA - High Risk $628,254 

Total $42,894,831 I 

PageS Jones Lang laSalle 11812011 



Weighted 

City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Analysis of Rent for Existing Leases After Renewal In 2013/2014 for Hokl Steady 
Determination of Rental Rate Required to Breakeven In Years 1-10 (through 2019) 

Summary level Information Initial Total Rent 

Rentable Date of Lease • of Months Monthly Annual Through 

SF Renewal to 12.131/19 R8f1t ~r SF Escalation 12/3112019 

600 B Slleel 116,481 611/2013 79 $2.65 3.00% $26,539,626 

Executive Complex 127,392 4.11/2014 69 $1.69 3.00% $15,962,451 

Civic Cenler Plaza 228,399 8/1/2014 65 $2.20 3.00% $34,925,222 

Total Rent 472,272 

Total ProJect Savings Through 2019 

Targetecl Hold Steady Rent Tllrough 2019 to Breakeven 

Initial Monthly Rent per RSF 

Percentlll\}8 Decrease From Proposed Rates Required 

Annual Escalations 3.00% 

Hold Steady Rant Through 2019 With Reduced Rate $53,515,299 

I. Based on Existing Proposed Rental Rates 
(A) 600 B 5t - Hold Steady 

Leue e"plres 5131/13 Monthly Pet. Tala! Rent 

Monttls Rate Increase Throu9!! 201 II 

30.32% 

Renewal RSF 116,481 06/1/13-12/31/13 7 $2.65 $2.160,723 

01/1/14-05/31/14 5 $2.65 $1.543,373 

0611/14-12/31/14 7 $2,73 3.00% $2,225.544 

0111115·05131/15 5 $2.73 $1,589,674 

0611/15·12131/15 7 $2.81 3.000/. $2,292,311 

01/1/16-05131116 5 $2.81 $1,637,365 

06/1/1 6·12/31116 7 $2.90 3.00% $2,361,080 

01/1/17-05131117 5 $2.90 $1,686,486 

06/1/17·12/31/17 7 $2.98 3.00% $2.431.912 

0111/18-05/31/18 5 $2.98 $1,737,060 

06l11H1-12/31/18 7 $3.07 3,00% $2,504,870 

01/1/19·05131/19 5 $3.07 $1,789,193 

06/1/19·12/31119 7 $3.16 3,00% gsaO,016 

Totals 19 $2.88 $26,539,626 

(8) Executive Complex - Hold Steady Monthly Pet. Total Rent 

Lease expires 3131114 Months Rate Increase Throug h 2019 

Renewal RSF 127,392 0411/14­12/31/14 9 $1 .69 $1,937,632 

01/1/15·03/31/15 3 $1.69 $645,8n 

4.11/15·12/31/1 5 9 $1.74 3.00% $1,995,761 

0111/16·03131116 3 $1 .74 $665,254 

411/16·12/31/16 9 $1.79 3.00"10 $2,055,634 

0111117·03/31/17 3 $1.79 $685,211 

411/17-12/31117 9 $1.85 3.00% $2,117,303 

01/1/18·03131/18 3 $1.85 $705,768 

411/18·12/31/18 9 $1.90 3.00% $2,180,822 

01/1/19·03131119 3 $1 .90 $726,941 
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tor 
Center 

leases 
Rale Reauimd 10 Breakeven in 1-10 

411/19-121311i9 9 $1.96 

Totlllia 69 $1.!l2 $15,962,451 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Analysis of Rent for Existing Leases After Renewal In 2013/2014 for Hokt Steady 
Determination of Rental Rate Required to Breakeven In Years 1-10 (through 2019) 

(C) Civic Center Plaza - Hold Steady Monthly Pet. Total ~ent 

Lease expires 712:JJ14 Months Rata Increase Throush 2019 

Renewal RSF 228,399 8/1/14-12131/14 5 $2.20 $2,512,389 

01/1/15-07/31/15 7 $2.20 $3.517,345 

811/15-12131/15 5 $2.27 3.00% $2.587,761 

0111/16-07131/16 7 $2.27 $3.622,865 

811/16-12131/16 5 $2.33 3.00% $2,665,393 

01/1/17-07/31117 7 $2.33 $3,731,551 

811/17-12131/17 5 $2.40 3.00% $2,745,355 

01/1118-07131/18 7 $2.40 $3,843,497 

811118-12131118 5 $2.48 3.00% $2,827,716 

01/1/19-07/31/19 7 $2.48 $3.958,802 

811/19·12131119 5 $2.55 3.00% $2,912,547 

Totals liS $2.35 $34,925,222 

Grand Total Rent From Renewal Through 20111 $77,427 ,299 

II. Based on Breakeven Rental Rates 

(A) 600 B 51 - Hold Sleady 

Lease expires 5/31/'13 Monthly Pet. Total Renl 

Months Rate Increase Through 2019 

Renewal RSF 116,481 06/1/13-12131/13 7 $1 .51 $ 1.234.873 

01/1/14-05131/14 

0611/14-12131114 

01/1/15-05131115 

5 

7 

5 

$1 .51 

$1.56 

$1.56 

$ 

3.00% $ 

$ 

882.052 

1.271 .920 

908.514 

06/1/15-12131/15 7 $1 .61 3.00% $ 1,310,077 

01/1/18-05131116 5 $1 .61 $ 935.769 

0611/16-12131/16 

01/1/17-05131/17 

7 

5 

$1.65 

$1 .65 

3.00% $ 

$ 

1,349,379 

963,842 

06/1/17-12131/17 7 $1.70 3.000/. $ 1,389,861 

01/1/18-05131/18 5 $1 .70 $ 992,758 

0611/18-12131/18 

01/1/19-05131/19 

06/1/19-12131/19 

7 

5 

7 

$1.76 

$1.76 

$1.81 

3.00% $ 

$ 

3.00% $ 

1,431,557 

1,022,540 

1,474,503 

Totala 7\1 $1.65 $ 15,167,&46 
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- Civic 
MaryslS Rent leases Renewal in 
Determination of Rental Required to Breakeven In 

for 

(B) executive Complex· Hold Steady Monlhly Pet. Total Rent 

lease expires 3131/14 

Renewal ASF 127.392 04/1114-12/31/14 !l $1.51 $ 1,736.417 

01/1115-03131115 3 $1.51 $ 578,806 

411115-12131/15 9 $1.56 3.00% $ 1.788.509 

01/1116-03131/16 3 $1.56 is 596.110 

4/1/16-12/31116 9 $1.61 3.00% is 1,842,164 

0111117-03131/17 3 $1.61 $ 614,055 

411/11-12131117 9 $1.65 3.00% $ 1.891.429 

01/1/18-03131118 3 $1.65 $ 632.476 

411118-12/31/18 9 $1.10 3.000/0 $ 1,954,352 

0111/19-03131119 3 $1.10 $ 651.451 

411/19·12131/19 

Talals &9 $Ui3 $ 14,304,812 

(0) CIvic CGnier Plaza Hold Steady Monthly pa. Total Rent 

lease expires 1123114 

Renewal RSF 228.399 811114-12131114 5 $1.51 S 1,129,551 

0111/15-07131/15 7 $1.51 $ 2.421.312 

811115-12131115 5 $156 3.00% $ 1.781,438 

01/1116-07131116 7 $1.56 is 2.494,013 

811/16-12/31/16 5 $1.61 3.00% $ 1,834,881 

01/1117-07131/11 7 $Ui! $ 2,568.834 

1111117-12131/17 5 $1.65 3.00% $ 1.889.928 

0111/18-07131/18 7 $1.65 $ 2.645,899 

811/18-12131118 5 $1.10 3.000/0 $ 1.946,625 

0111119-07131/19 1 $1.70 $ 2,725,276 

811/19-12131119 

TCI1l11s 65 $1.62 $ 24,1142,840 

Grind Total Renl From Renewel Through 2019 $ 53,515,299 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
2010 and 2014 Occupancy Costs by Building 
Information for Staff Report 

2010 Detail by Building 

CAB coe Concourse Parkade CCP 

Executive 

Com lex 600 B Street Total 

Ren! and Operlllting $1,605,671 $1,81 $1,344,012 $153,016 $4,696,244 $2,733,236 $3,837,867 $16,198.438 

Parking Income $0 $0 $0 ($1,756,882) $0 $0 $0 ($1,756.882) 

Meeting Revenue $0 $0 ($385,OOO $0 $0 $0 $385.000) 

$1,605,871 $1,818,193 $959.012 ($1,593,860) $4,696,244 $3,837,867 $14,056,556 

2014 Detail by Building· 11 Hold Steady Executive 

Rent and Operating $1,842,774 $2,015,863 $1,542,284 $187,064 $6,029,734 $2,583,510 $3,704,096 $17,905,324 

Parking Income $0 $0 $0 ($2,O55.303) $0 $0 $0 ($2,055,303) 

Meeting Revenue $0 $0 ($433,321) $0 $0 $0 $0 ($433 

$1,842,774 $2.015,863 $1.108,963 ($1,868.239) $6,029,734 $2,583,510 $3.704,096 $15,416,700 
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City of San Dleg 0 CIvic: c.ntef Flnanell I Comparlson 

GED Redevelopment AJternath," \/$. Hokl Steady 

Summary of Asaumptlons 

q, Cool 01 CaphI (bond ."....., nile) 

iscoum Rale ler Pr..ool V.... Calculallon. 

POIC~ R'"'I"'remenb • USF (new .tandards) 

.ars 28· l$ (dOflvO<l U'0\9 GensIe< f'8!lort) 

e4fS 36 . 45 (deflved usino GonsIeItepOlt) 


Vea... 46 • SO (defWod uon; Gensler reporQ 


155 Veors (nOI ".0<1 in ""alysio: based en Gen. '.porI) 

cs Requl'.~nUl· RSf' (.- 'l8Ilolrclo) 


.".... 1 . 1 5 (based on Gensiet ropct() 

D PropDS&d New Bldg.I-ad.-10.5 y..~ 01 DCCtl!Ja1lCy) 


DId S\eody _ BulidIrrQ (sallsf," S _ Of occupancy) 


e .... 16·25'b_onGeIlSIer~ 


ears 25 . 35 (deoved using Ge....iet report) 


ears 36 . 45 (d.""" u.no Gensler r&pert) 


ears 46 . 50 Id.~ ""'rig Ge<.l&r report) 


r55 Ve.., (nci used In anal)sll ; buod on~, ,epar\) 


pace 1IequI~"""'1.o • GSF (now OI1ndo"llI) 


ears I - '5 (baoed on GentOerropcnl 


ED Prapoaed N_ 1lldQ. (sallsflu lo.s Yllora 01 occup_l 
HOld SC~ody _ BuU""D (aadsflH 5 yo-ers a! occupancy) 

V ...... 16 . 2S {DaSed en Gensler reponj 

ears 26 ·35 (derlY<>d Wlirlg Gensler rapOft) 

RanevOf1l E~lat.· _In 30 Vrs. ( ..,IA_ 12 yr~ of eccuparu:v) 

..... 36 . 45 'derilled u..ng G...... tepon) 


.ars ~a~eriYod using G_ lepor!) 


1.0616 

1.0616 

1.0616 

1.0616 

1.0616 

181 


2010 - 2024 


2025 · 2034 


2035 -~ 

2045 . 2054 


2Q55 - 2~\I 

2010 - 2024 


2014 · 2024 


=0 · 2024 


2025 · 2034 


2035 · 2044 


2043 · 2054 


2()45 · 2054 


2055 · 2059 


2010 · 2024 


2014 · 2024 


=0 - =4 


2025 · 2034 


2035 · 2044 


2043 ·20$4 


2045 · 2054 


2055 . 2059 


January 1. 2010 

SO 

5.25",(, 

5.25% 

July 1. 2014 


(30 moo. Ftom lnil2) 


2 .~ 

2,569 

2.n7 

2,~5 

3.073 

3.264 

porFTE 

437.5~ 

4&4"'2~ 

493.053 

523.44& 

555,709 

590.080 

512.0&4 
521.531 

541.175 

Sn.()47 

SG4.819 

639.609 

676,908 

547.1a4 

!60,O06 

S7a,425 

61l.5lI0 

646.7lI6 

6a4,170 

Not.. I AddItional_lea 

ul 

J....uary I. 2010 

Requ~os 'eam i1puI 
Requires JLl follow up 

SO With 10 and 15 year sublotals 

5.25% 

525% Same as bond ,ale; NPV cak>.olallons as 01 January I . 2010 

Janua'Y',2020 

(10 Y$a/S eut) 

2.420 Incromonla! FTE', 
2.569 149 


2.n7 158 


2.895 168 


3.013 178 


3.264 191 


USFper 


FTE 

437.50-4 180.8 


484.424 180.8 

493.053 180.8 

523.446 180.8 
555.709 180.8 


590,oao 180.8 


RSFper Add-en Load 

FTE e!!! FTE Fador 
512.094 211 .6 17.05% 

Deducted 2.025 SF (esllmaled .....t1M:a1 pooolr.!tion.) 101 ead> at tho 19 He"", 

6.21,531 [)Qducted 2,o:!S Sf ,e&1lmalod vertieal ponO!raVOrul) lor eACh ollho 19 noe", 

541.175 210.7 195 16.53% 
S72,()47 	 209.8 195 16.02% 

Deducted 2.025 SF (estimaled vertical penelralions) lor each of iIIe 21 floors 
Nolo • small« slle in 2045 due 10 40,000 RSF in Water Oepar1ment btJilding 

604.819 208.9 195 15.55% 

6:19.609 208.1 195 15.10% 


676,906 207.4 196 14.71% 


GSFper Add-on RSFto 


rn e!!! FTE GSF 


547.1a4 226.1 MS% 


550,001 


578..425 2252 210 6.68% 


611.s90 224.3 210 6.91% 


2 add~ionaJ floor. at 28.500 GSF per 1I00r 

NOle · smaJler size in 2045 due I<> 40.000 RSP in Waler ~ont buildirlg 

646.796 223.4 210 6.94% 
634.170 J"",.. Lang22lSl1e 210 6 .97"" 
 1/8/Z011 



City of San Diego Civic Center Financial Comparison 

GC 0 Redevelopment Alternatives v&. Jiald Staady 

Summary of As6umptlons 

Notes , _1110..1Mettles 

I 55 v • ." (nat used in ona/yIlo; based on G6nste r roponj 221.9 210 e,~ 
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City Of Sen Diego Civic Center Financial Comparison 

QED Redevelopment Alternatives va. Hold Steady 

Summary of Assumptions 

NOleS ' Addition" Metrics 

BuaIIno Projact 

GED . Otloe GSF 711 11 4 560,006 Su~rc\en110' 10.5 yea", through 2024 (expanslM space needed In 2025) 

GED . Ollie. RSF 711114 521.531 

HOld S1Dady • OlfdO GSF 111120 56\),006 SulflCierrllor 5 years through 2024 (expansion $p1lC$ needed 2025) 

Hold Sleady. 0If.... ASF 1/1120 521 .531 

ROncMlle Ex..1 • New" 30 V .... . OtIioe <>SF 111 /43 Sufficient for 12 yeats through 2054 (expanSion space needed 2055) 

Ranov"1e E"sl· New in $a VrL . 04I1oe ASf 111143 

Retail Space· GSF (parl<lng Soetwio F2) 16,Ga7 16.087 

ROIai Spaoe • RSF Ipar1<r-1g $conano 1'2) 16.087 16,087 

Ae~ SpAt•• GSF (paII<ing Soenario I( II 17,434 17,434 

ROiai Space· ASF Ipa.1<lng Scenario I(t) 17.~34 17,4J.4 

Tola.! GSF . par.;ng Seonario F2 576,093 576,093 

TOIal RSF • Pon.r.g Sconorio F2 537.618 537.618 

Total GSF . ParIMg SeoJWio Kl 577.440 577 ,~0 

TOlal ASF • Par1<W>o $(e""no K I 538.965 538,965 Sing1e Tandem Total 
Unde/gf<)..-o Pa.1<Ing (spacos) • Scenario F2 2 levels 461 461 271 190 461 

TO\oI C<1y Sp""... WiIh o.&I'O&II$;"glO IPacoS only) • Seonario F2 10.00% ~88 488 298 190 488 

Unde<gfOUnd Parking ("""""') • Seonano 1(1 1 level lO 30 28 4 30 
Total Ci1y Space> Wth 0.01$&1 . SC$I1orio KI 0.00% HlA· MinOl HlA· Mino. 

Cily Parking Aaquire<n6l\l 1 ,~ 840 840 Based on 1.5 : 1,000 offlc. GSF 
Total Cily Monthly Parl!ing Co...1(based 0 n previous Pa/1<ado reporl) 1,000 1.000 

Parlcade PaJlur1g Spaces (nol demolished 10. Das~"e proi""Q 1,100 1,100 

Pilkade Spaceoo Neodod IGI Cily Requirement· $(e1"Qljo 1'2 512 512 

Pa<kadB Spaoos Avaiable lot Public Ute • Seonol1o 1'2 5&8 S88 

Parkade S):Iat.. NMded lor Clty Requ;,~ . ScenaIio K 1 ~70 970 

oten~al AGd ""lerrratea 10 _1111. Pro).C1 

Add Mocnanleal PaIIMg ToW ,."m!>er of spac.. T80 

TOlal FTEs FTE. Going 10 
Oi!·S~. Speee R"'remen\ 101" Buellne Projec1 • ASF CumuiaUve RSF FTEs Added Expansion Spaoo • • 

Wale< Dept. 8TS for Firs! Expansion; Leased Spaoo Downtown for Balance 225,0 pe, FTE (10' leased space . exiSling producl),_-"G::Ee=-__...;HS= _ 
Veer 16· GEe (Waler 00111. on City Owned Land · appro•. 200 FlEa) 2025 40 ,000 0 561 ,531 2,56\1 149 200 

V..., 16 . Hold Steady (Wal'" DepOlUTlenl on City Own&<! Lend) 2025 0 40,000 561,531 2.S&.l 149 200 

Ve... 26 . GEe &HS (ad~ down for e=sup",. In City Hal . 2025) .. 2035 24,114 2~,"4 585,645 585,845 2.727 158 107 

VOal16 . GEe and Hold S1eady 2045 37,780 37.780 623 ,426 623,426 2,1195 168 168 

Vov 46 . GEO and Hold Sl6ady 2055 ~ .i2...W. 663,532 663,532 1,0n 178 178 
Total Expansion Space 142,001 142,001 216 216 PerFTE 
Amour>! of Looted Spa.cc (e><dudes W~, Oep&1\moflQ 102.001 102.001 

Number of FTEs In leased $pac. 453 453 

leased SPAtO 1*FTE 22S 225 

" Walor D~o"ment relocation enlails mo.e FTEslhan Ihct "9llregote ~eadco1R11 g'owt/I Inl"""'~ .ooulllllQ In. ",no, amou", of .~.. >pae. In City Hal. 
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City of San Diego Civic C&n1Gl Financial ComparJaon 

GED Redevelopment Alternatives vs. Hold StHdy 

Summary of Assumptions 

Noln/_1Ione1 Metria 

ReconcillOli<>n 01 TotAl RSF Du~ 

CAS 

COB 
ConooUISe 
CivIC Cantor Plaza 

600SS~ 

600 8 Sreet Spa.,. Explf1rlO 61301'0 

Executive Complex 

Yea.. I - 15 

TotII Cu,,...., RSF (exdLJding PotI<ade SF) 

otaI RSF a. 0' June 30. 2010 

'leO/I 

'106,2 

loss' O...."""'n 01 eon""u,..e 

Add: RoI_Ie LlIrwy JPubisl>ln!) (at>eorbed In ."is11nQ City lacii1les) 

'103,3 

less; Reduction lor 800 9 S~uet atl.ea... EXpiflition 

Yee,4 

less' RedlJCllon 101 Exec. Co~6.I al Laase Expn'''''' 

lItOs: Rern~ Reducloo/llot 600 8 Streel al CornpIelion 

v~ 01 E.iatil"O;l Owned BuItd"'QS 

Occ~anC)l 01 New CI!y Hajj (OED) 

Leas: RedllC1!o<o lor CCP 81 lesae Expnlion 

Ve.... S 

'1.0/6 

'1_7 

YearS 


La..: D.moIiIion of Concow.. 

Add: Relocate Lbrary I Publishing (sb$orOed in.~ City IaoIIIOes) 

'100(9 

Year 10 

V&ar>C)I 01 Ex~ o..r.ed Sulldings 

Vacancv 01 Exlel"'9 leased 8"i~. 

~,..,... 01 N..., COv Hal {Hold SI_vI 

'lea" 11· IS 

leD: Excess Spec. Loaoed In 1'4"" Cily Ho.I 

Nel ~ Space· Years 11 . IS 

188.926 

21J .90S 

lS8,II9 

243. 176 

ISJ.26S 

(as 016130110) (,..303) 

~ 
J.JW.Z.U 
l..!I2UlIlI 

2010 1,079.409 

2011 1.079._ 

Jan. 2012 (I~.IIA) 

Start 1/1112 !! 
2012 921.290 

(as 0(611113) ~ 
End of 2013 a9a,809 

(as 01411 11 4) (IJ6.J21) 

(as 017131/14) (116.481) 

(as 01 7/3111 4) (0.2,&31 I 
(as 01 6130/14) 521.SJl 

(as Of 7131 11 4) .IillJlW 
Endol 2014 521.591 

2015 52'.5JI 

2016 ~1.5Jl 

2017 521.5J1 

.hJne 2017 0 

Start 7/1117 .0. 
2018 521.5:11 

2019 521,Ji:l1 

(as of 1/31120) 0 

(as 011 131120) 0 

(as of 1/1120) l! 
2020 - 2024 S21,531 

2020 - 2024 l! 
2020 · 2024 521,531 

Ii_· For boll! 1/01 GED ttltem&livu Ind t'oId S_v. the elt311ng owned 8<>d leued bufldln~ 
'" ostumed 10 be vacaled 30 day. Iller dItIl...ry 01 thIl n_ bllidlng. 10 alloW 10' • Qt.aed move fn. 

188.9211 

213.905 

'sa.I19 

24J.176 

1~ 

(14.J03) 

~ 

.wuu 
J...QZUlli 
I.07aM9 

1.079.409 

0 

.0. 0 

1.079.409 

~ 600 B ,onowallor Hold Steady . 116.481 RSF. wilh a 

1.056.928 14 month renewar also ,equjroc! lor GED altematives 

(&,929) Exec. Complex renewal for Hold Steady - 127.392 RSF. 

will> an awo.lmate 4 month holdovOf lor GED allemaUves 

0 

0 

0 

illJW CCP ,enewal lo, Hold Steady . 228.399 RSF 

1.003.222 Fo, Hold Sleacty. ,opt....nt. cooent 1,093.712 RSF. less 

1.03J,2.22 ....auction In teased space of 60.490 RSF 

1.003,222 

' .003.222 
(158.119) 

!! 
875,100 

875,100 

(402.9J1) 

(4n.2n) 

~ 
521 .5J1 

Q 
521 .591 
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City 01 San Diego Civic Center Financial Comparison 

GED RedeVelopment AIIerll3tfves vs. Hold Sleedy 

Summary 01 Assumptions 

I OED Alternatives I Hold Sleedy Noles 1AddIdonal Metrics 

Capital ExpendlWtee D""lng YUB 1- 10- OaIIc/bnelea pel5i09 AECOt.l f1epon ~ .!..Q..Y!i!l 
AB S 12.082.954 SI6.379.S77 

~oo $32 12.1l67 $7,382,8&1 

fCOncoLllllB $3.366,869 SI3. 29~,312 

P3I1<ade ~ ~ 
ToWl p« AECOM Repcn SI9.465,764 SoIO . 092 .~07 

LAss: Concourse 10< GEe ~o close early il s.eh CAPEX Os required) (S3,366,b68) M;>e~ng ,...en.8 reduced 20% ® ring 2 ~ar period '0' GED 

Leu: F~e Sprinkle< and 0tI!et Code Rolal"; lams· CAB (GEO Only) 1$5.447,454) !CiIy .,..... Dept. -.Id eontiroJe to MiY& reqllwoments .,.;m a fixed end 
~: Fire Sprinlde< and OIh.r Code fIolaled ~rns . COB (GEO Only) ($1 .018.7911 Idate fot ocxup. of CAB and COB {not lor HS d\JalO lWnina . ncerlainlvl 

AS • Remain~ ldenOlied CAPEX RGQllw_ $6.635.500 For .,.,.. iden_tied CAPEX l1em. that may be i"""",ed IhfOlJQh the 201~· 

CAB· EsIlmaled P'obab~ty 01 A"oidanoe 50% ($3,3 I 7.7SO) dale. it Is anlq,aled thai those ()()51S -.Id be mrred as needed. 

~oo ' Rama",Ol!l i:lenlil*! CAPEX Requiremenls $2 . 1~ .096 ra" er "an implementing a proaeli\le PIOIIr"", io ensure 1Ong'1em\ u.a 
!coo ' EacimaJed Probabjily of Avoidance 50% ($1 . 097~1 ot 1'" buildi-"!ls. 
J..er.s: Pa.1<ade Costs Included Ai>cwa (5-10 years remainingl ~ (~,I1ilQa~1 To be held Iong-Ierm; see os1i-nated costs lot 30-50 year ite below 

TOlal Adjusled GEe ' Frs( 5 ya ..... any 2011 ·2013 $4.414.m $0 To be incurrod ratably over 3 years: 20 II • 2013 

Tolal Adp"sled Hold SI&ady, .,..... 10 Years Only 2011 · 2014 $0 137.061.753 To be I"""rrod ralably over 4 years: 201 1 ' 2014 

Add' Par1<ade Cost 10< Lcrg·Term Use (4108 ,eport; 30 years temlllnlroo) 2011 · 2014 ~ ~ To be inewred ratably over 4 years: 201 I · 2014; .,cludos $508.571 

fOf el&vatot modernizalion; budgeled fot 2009. 
Adjusb>d TotAl 201 1 . 2013 $10. ~,&7,878 S42.8~,8'1 

Adjusled CAS for GE e 2011 · 2013 $3.317.750 

~Sled COB lor GEO 2011 . 2013 S1.0~7.048 

co.t IorW_ Dap8l1menl Bulldlno;l 
Aj:lproximaJa Nurrtler of FTEs 200 200 

TOIoI flSF 40,000 ~O.()()O 

Yea, 01 Complelion 20:25 202.5 

Yea, 01 Bodd~ C""'" 2023 2023 
C""""( Projecl COlIS per RSF $150.00 $ISO.00 

A,..,.,al COO1 Eteala.on 3.50% 3.50% 

Escalated Prajecl Coot per RSF S2:3~ . 511 ~.s9 

Total Pro)ed Coo I 59.363.736 S9,383.738 

BonO Finarcilg Rate 5.25'% 5.25% 

Amorlizatlcm Pet10d 30 30 

~ Annual Escalation 

Star1inD FSG Ranial Rate . 600 8 Slreel (ran ....... , ' Hold S1&ady (as o( 6/l/13) NIA $2.6S 3.00% Proposal dated 9/17/09 , landlord declined to updale 

SIa<1lng FSG Rental ~e . 800 B S~eeI (ren_~ , GEe (as 01 El/1113) $2.85 NlA NlA 13 mon!h renewal using firsl year rate In HS proposal 

StartWIg FSG Renlal ROle . E>:ec.Complex (ranewal) (as 01 41 til 4) NIA $1.69 3.oo'l\. Updab>d proposal daled 1/1 8110 

Hotlover FSG f1ental Aale . Exee. CompleJr 411114 ·6130114 $1.69 NIA NlA Three monlh holdovor; nolo ending rate at 3131 114 rs $1 .65 

S1ar'Ong FSG Rania) Rale ' CCP (....-~ (as 01811114) NIA $2..20 3.00"1. Updaled proposal elaIed 1/1 5110 
Tenant ~_ --':1>:1 fo, Renewal Torma Abova (Hold Sleedy) 2013 12014 NIA SO.OO Assumod to ,enew 1&aS8S "as IS' 

LA..ed Elrpa""on Sp;oee (00__)· MaJi<e1 FSG (10 Yoar Leasel 2014 $2.55 $2.55 ~.50% $2.17 we.<ghled average lor r&eenl proPOSals. adjUSted downward 
ExplllSion Sp..,. Renl Reoe~ E"OI)II 0 Y&ars 15.00% 15.00"4 5% lot a 10 yea! term. then adjusled turther lor an BSlI'Oaled 
l.eaHd Expa".;on Space (Downlown) . A&s.Jmed n Allow. (10 Yr. Term) 2014 S4000 SoIO.oo n alowance 01 $40 amo:1!lod a1 8.000/,. 
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City of San Diego C1vl~ Center Financial Comparison 

GED Redevelopment Altemallves va. Hold Stll<ldv 

Slim mary of Assumption. 

NNN Rental Rate po, RSF . u.",ry 1Pub\islll~9 

$ubIQas!M Reyecrue . Ex"~nQ lnAAod FaoilillM 

600 S Stroot AII"".l Sublease Rowonuo • Child CaI8 Se<vlceo SublOaso 

, ~'""" .1 EIN... "~"'A 


A<!nl8l RaiD INNN) 101 Spaoe NOl Oocupl&d . Dov.Iop.' 131<1 pany 

A,...,a) Renl E=18~.nt 


l..ftMioo 9f S'MfYJ SpiOO 

Rental Ralo IFSG) 


Inll."~A l A ..M ~"" rd """~\ 

MaIl<&I ES<alalJo,," 'Dr Now l"",&d Spate 101l·sI!e) 


EsIImaIed Ronla! Ralo Roets ('0 y .... rs)· FSG Loasos (oH·s~) 


EstimalOd Ron"" Rale Re.." (10 YDaIB)' NNN l.$asos (ofl..ilel 


Move Relaled Cools 

EslWnalod M_ CosIO Pe, Porson 

FF&E po, Poroon 

L.l>tary & PubrlSlllrog (~. "''''' ard o...a. """'!rucllon) 

App'K:ablO RSF '0' Lbral'f & Publa/li rg 1000rit'og 'OOIpJlnQ 

Other CIfIIIII Exp.ndllure. Conildellltions 

Consll\lction COSI escalations· """"'al GtowtI> Rale 

FF&E GrO'Mlr Rato 
Reptaoern""l 01 p.,king MocIlarol:aJ wi!> Afte, 25 Yoa", 

NumbD' oll.l«l\aniealllftS 

Tot"'C<151 
F''''-'''CW>g PoTlOd (yeats) • \neludod in City maJnIet\anoe relalud bond 

""01GS! Rale 

Ful ..... c.,s., lot DClVolopo, Selection p,_ and NogoliallOlIS 

Fundjng 01 Predevelopm.nl COIlS 

Paying Par1y 

InlotOSt Aale (100-.<, oneneed on Ina 01 oredl: 0, ollie, Sho'\-Iorm ladity) 
P,edevelOpmonl Period 

Rtlall Spo.,.,ln ~ Bull!ln9 (lUurned muter I..... lo.hi<d pany) 

Total GSF • P""""D Stanerio F2 

Total RSF· Pa....ng Soenarto F2 

rrolaj GSF • Patl<i<1g Sconario KI 

Total RSF· Pat1cing Seenilio KI 

Leu: RSF R91ained lor C<Iy U.e· EnQinellfin9 and captlal Pf<)jecIS 

RSF Avaiable 10< Rel8J1 PUtpo&es . f'at1<ing Starra~o F2 

RSF Ava.lable 101' Rotail PutpoSeS· Parlung Soena.~O Kl 
Abs<lrp1lOn TIme Ff<)m Deivery 01 Now eu,1Sng 
VacAIICy Allowanoo 

SIattIn9 MOIl""Y NNN Rom por RSF 

leasing Co&ls Av<>ded Due 10 Mute' I..&ua 

impaol on Monfll\v Ren~ Amortil...o OVG, 10 Years 
Adt~ Ma~, Le_ NNN Ron1 po, RSF (mOt1lll~ 

An....l'8.pI SIeps 

I GED Alternatives I Hold Steady I Hote. / AddItional MetrlC!l 

2010 Dojlafll HI" AbSOtb..o in exis~09 Cily laciitiesHI" 
Floor not renowed 5131/13 (represents 14.239 ASF 01 the 

11VD<Jgh 5113 $288.124 $28&,124 101al22.4lIl ASF space reducllon Irdlcaled above) 

2020 · 2024 

2010 Dollars $2.00 $2.00 N/A . buildings not programmed lOt exe"". space 

2.50% 2.50'.­

2012·2013 HlA NIA 

2.50'\'. UM/. 


15.l>1l% IS.OO% 


2.50% 2.50% 


2010 Dollars $:350 $:350 

2010 Dollars $7.000 $1.000 

2010 Do!Iafll $.5.00 $15,00 

40.000 	 40.000 

3.50% 3.50% 


3.00% 3.o0"o!. 


2010 Dojlars $8.500 sa.50D Nol appicable 


0 0 Not applicablo 

2010 Dollars SO SO 

30 30 

~5% S.25% 


2015 12038 SO $. ,200.000 


201ij I ~O4-4 SO $&00.000 


C~oISan 0,"110 C~oISanO~. 


5.00'4 5.0D% 


Irll1l · 1213111 I 711116·6130117 


16.06? 	 15.087 

18.087 	 16.087 

0.434 	 17.4:14 

17.434 	 17.434 

(2.154) 	 12.154) Repro"",,!> Ihe area bolwoon Loading and Ihe Pail<lng garago enlrance • assumed 10 be 

13.933 	 13.933 'eQIllnld $p3OO for a maintenance shop I CenlTaI supply. wltlch would not wall< in ofllce space. 

15.2eO .5.280 

HlA· Ouo co tIIltd paf\y masle, leaso 


HlA. Oue 10 IIIIn! patty master I.,... 


20 I 0 Dojlars 	 $2.50 $2.50 Without master lease 


SS5.OO $55.00 $40 10( ns and ~I 5 lor commISSions 


5,00% ($0.67) (SO.57) 


SI.83 SI.83 

2.50% 2.50'\'. Jones Ung LaSai. 
 I~OII 

http:Predevelopm.nl
http:E=18~.nt


City of San DIego CII/Ie Center Flnanclal ComJ)ll'Ison 

GeD Redewlopment Alternatives \IS. Hold Steady 

Summary 01 Ass~Ion& 

Initial 11 Alio'oIance J>Of AS!' 2010Dol~ 
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City of San Diego Civic Center Financial Comparison 

GED Redellelopmenl Alternatives vs. Hold Steady 

Summary of Assumptions 

Note. i Additionltl Melrtco 

~~ Le""g Commissions p., f\SF 2010 Dollars Nl1. • Thitd pari)' ma:sie, Ieoseo cost 
Ae·LoaB<ng CosIO eva/y 10 Voars po, ASF 201000liars N/A . Thitd party mw.t, roue. tOSl 

CIIY T'all$aCbon CosIS p., RSF 01 Entering nto MaWr Leas. 201412021)12Q~ $12.00 '13.58 

F'v1<lng 

Employeo Subsidy as a ':4 01 Ma,ko! so.oO% SO.OO% 

Patldng Overs.1 Raja . Now Cily Hall (s.-.gIG spat.. only) 10.00% 10.00% F2 Kl 
Me....n Montt.ty Pao1<ing Rate . Single SpaCOS 2010 Dollars $170.00 $170.0£) 211 26 single 

Man<et Mtnt~1y Patldng Rato · Tandem Spaces 2010Da!I:>IS $130.00 5130.00 190 tandem 

PiOOnfllllecmo GtOWlh 4.00% 4.00% 

PatlongE><$>....... . NewCily Hall pOI S1allp&l MontI! Sc.n.~o F2 2010 DoIIaIs $25.00 $25.00 


AIIiI"al PatlUng E.xpon.... New Cily Hal • Secl\illio F2 2010 Dollars $138.300 'IJa..:lOO 

Patldng E><jle..... • New City Hal po' Silli p.,Montl!· Sc.na~oKI 2010 Dollars $50.00 $50.00 

AnnualParl<W1Q E.xpe"..,s · New CilyHaI. Secnano KI 2010 DotIats $18.000 $16.000 

ParlonS E><$>ense GrowII! . Now Cily Hai 3 .00'l'. 3.00% 

Pa/kad•• AMval TI3l1sionl ~me IbudgeQ FYE 6130/10 5580.201 $580.267 NOle . FVE 6l3OlOO actual of $592.711 

Par1<ado • Amvallilecme FIOm Mon\llly (llOloro EE subsidy' budge~ FYE 6130110 $2.0.0.000 12,040,000 NOlO ' FYE 6130109 actual of $1,068.237, ne\ 01 employee subsidy 
Patl<ade· EmployOO Subsidy (bu<SgeO FYE6I30110 (51,020.000) 1$ I ,020.000) 

Par1<ado • T'anslei" NIgIII IIlecrno (budg 01) FYE 6130110 '153.015 $153.015 NOle · FYE 6I30I09 actual 01 $170,616 

Pari<8d 0 • Evonl tnoom a (budgeQ . R.ptOS&n\s InoOmo 10' CIVC The."" FYE 5130/10 $299,562 $299.562 Nol roudod in anafysis (belongs 10 Civic Thoal,e) . FYE 6I3Oi09: $217,005 

Parl<ade· t.lscelaneova I_rno (budgeQ FYE 6130110 $3,600 $U.QO NOle . FYE 6130109 aClUat 01 $11.900 

Par1<adO, ToW Gros!. Revenuo · &eluding Theal'" lI\come (budgol) FYE 6130/10 $2.n6.882 $2.n6,88.2 

Parltado • TOIaI NOI Aov.nu • • E"""'ding ThoaVo Incomo (oudgeO FYE 6130110 $1,756.&82 11 .755.88.2 

ParI<ade · AMual E.po ..... a . Budgol PrOl/Id.d by Al:fI Pat'o<in!l FYE 6130110 ,1'3,712 SI43,'I2 Represenl, updated QIy provided budget 

Pari<8d•• Am",,1 E><$>....... . Ellwalo, Malnlona""" (outside oj Af.e scope) FYE 6130110 $16,5QO 116,SOO 


Parl<ade· AMuaJ E.ponaos (budg.~ FYE 6130110 'ISO.21~ $160.212 

Pari<a<lo . Monlhly E><$>e"... pet SI.1I 1,100 512.14 112.14 

Patlllng E><$>ense GlowIl1 . Pat!.ado 3.50% 3.50'''-

Palkade Ulililatian • Spates ill e.t.... 01 Cily RequiromOl1l 80.00':4 80.00".40 

"ee1lng_~.,., 

CtJ<ronI MOOb\"l9 Spate· C""C<lu..... (RSF) 45.568 45,568 

PfOPOSGd Meelill~ Space . N<tJ<I Cly Ha~ (RSI') 6,OO£) 8.000 

1.MlMI Me Oli;g Aovonuo 2010 Dollars $385,£)00 $3as.OOO 

AM.... Moo\ino Aev.nue · NewCily Hall 201000llal$ $50.693 $50,693 Del1Yed based on RSF 

Meellng Revonu. Gto....1! Rate 3.00% 3.00% 

RMldul1 Vllue of New Bultdlng.o· End 01 SO V ... , Analysis PorlO<l 

C<>.I aase 10 Include Total pmjocl toAi. o.erud"'!! FF&E i mcoin~ Prnvidod as IIJPPlemental inIotma~on, tall"" ll1an ImpaeHng 

P.",enta!l 0 0) COal NOI SlJbjocllO Eecnomic DoptoelaUon 10.01)% 10.00% cash flows in yea, 50 

Pe"'''''lllge of Co", Subjoel '" Eoonomc O"l'r<>cialion 90.00"k 90.0[)% 

Econo<n<: uro 01 Costs Sub{OCI to OoplOCia\iall (yealS) 50 SO 

Operolln9 E.xpe-n_ 

P'Oioctod Clp.,aMg E><$>OnSO£ - E"",'0,9 Oooned Suildings 2010 DoIla", S8..5O $II.SO No proponly laxes lor owned buildings 

CAPE.X ROS.N... Ex~ Ownod BuikllnQs 2010D..ta", $0.00 $O.()O Hold Sleady • No C1.PE.X ,esefll8s due 10 .poemc costs lor years 1· 10 

30 Yr. Renovallon . CAPE.X r8S(tlVes assumed due to length of romait>ng holding potlod 
P,oloctod Opotaling Expen.es. N"", Oovelopmonl 2010 DoIIaIS $11.00 $8.00 

C1.PE.X Rose"",. . N.w Devalopm6ll1 2010 DotlalS $O.SO $0.50 

PlOjOClod Clp",aling Expon.... E<isltngLeasod Buildings 2010 Dollam Soo irIdIviducl...,,,,,,nuls 10' actuoJ. 


"'ol.OIe~ Dpo,aIi\"l9 E.xpons... Leuad Expansion Spate (downl.,....' 2010 Dollars $11.00 $1 1.00 Mull"""",nl buJdu-.g(s)·"'" pnoperty \aX~a 


PIO~ahng expens•• • Ub/"aly &PubUlling (suburban) 20100olla'lO NiA NiA Jon•• Lang L..aSai. 
 liIIi20l1 

http:Expen.es
http:80.00".40
http:Montt.ty


CIty of San OlegD Civic Center FInane IaI Com plWlsOn 

QED RedevelOpment AIIemaiN.. va. Hold Steady 

SUmmary of Aasumptlons 

$7.00 

3.50% 

Notes I AddItional Metr1C1 

PIOjeCIed Cp$~ e.p_ .ElIpansIon Space twalef Dept. Buikingl 20 10 OolialS Concrele Ill·up po-odocl; no propeny !axes 
&timaIed AmuaJ __I 11\ OperallnQ ~ . EldOlIne Builclng. 

ElUrrlaled Ann....1r.crDlllel,n 0petaIIIg ExpensH • New Conwuelan 3.00% 3.00% 
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(,in $., ." ~-" Ad.! "'" I,ll 

Gc_' .... 'J1:1 Cc .. • ~, ,tc,l(j SH ~-:I 
,\11' • 11',.'. "", ."1'1 I ,~.n 11.. ..11 r: , mUlallv l,; 

s , ".". ~• ..I, " , 

2 2011 
3 20'2

• 20IJ 
5 
& 

2D21 S23,~.909 S21).142,OI7 

= $23,512.271 ~,OI5 

= $23,5J2.561; S23~D6<! 
~ $23,563,568 W,~.804 

16 2025 S2A.918.222 QI.852.894 
17 am S24.MI.178 QI.ns.1i!8 
18 2OZ/ ~.813.t'II S2a.-..rnI 
19 2028 ~.8OoI.sas S28.B38.I68 
20 2029 S2A.1DO.91, S28.867.2{1:) 
2, l!O3O $2A.96.2.'52 128$3.332 
~ 2J)g, 524.986 •• ,7 128"11.120 
23 = S2S.012.c.52 S28.i42.856 
24 :!09:3 $25,0J3.880 S2U61.!55 
2S 2OJ4 S2S.064.599 53,988';41 
26 l!Xl$ U7.96<1 .9<10 SJ'.887.JSI 
V 203S t26.J8J.097 S30,314,J01 
221 2O:l1 t26.....~ s:)O,J18.DQ8 
29 2038 S2Il.~ $30.44'.()J1 
~ 203iII l26.S70.5J5 S30,501.88IJ 
31 2000 l26.633.DI S30,S&3,.J17 
32 :1041 S2Il.e9133<I $30.i25.'~ 
~ 2042 12&.15O,J1' s:)O,~270 
34 2D'3 $3O.T,J5,W 
~ 2J)U SJl),189.148 
311 Z045 $tt.m.6n $$7. 107.082 
J1 20016 $8.3&I.J1lI =.79U4!i 
JII 2047 $8,519.9&5 =.96.2.847 
39 2048 $8,47I1.5n 
40 21).19 $8,&:16.95< 
41 Z050 SS.99<,lII3J 
(2 0!0S1 $9.IS2299 
<3 ~ 1II.:JQ8.826 

2OS3 S9.484n. 
2Il5oI S9.818,388 
2055 "6.~7.485 
2056 $13.&21.12& 
2057 $13,955,0'2 
<OS8 " 4.284.396 
2Q58 

- CAPE)( 10f' cay _ blildir90 luncI4ol_ 
Hold SIetdv OUI1fl(1 201 I. with p~ _ 
HIg.... CAPE~ ''''Hoid S1M11y (S4O 1011.1+) ...... 1. ~ 

.... by dolo ....;co """moncinQ 11120 I 2 "" GE.O...- ..... 
- FIeIoca!ion 10 110* GED plojocl .. 
1_paym.... , deI>t oeM.. __ 

• HOld Study Is ....,..,00 " 20 1&-20" 
_ .........,~., 

· _. ,artaI , ..... Hot:ISt 
. _NIding .. Hold S*"'Y '" bogiMhgo 414 2(121). \OI1h • 0I1e nIClII4h 

"'" 0/ _I,_bUIIlIngo (aimi,., IOGEO _1IOIiw6I. Tho ...... 
• 05,110 GEO .1_;'" is employe<l. 

• 2025 . fl"" blad< 0/ ~ $pace rOQuir8ll 
lllew ..... Ooponm... m ..... 01/1 to • .- oW,OOOSF b<tIdIng ""owned. 1ano:I, 

· 2035· Secord bIed<<< __ 

• 2043 • GEO deb41u1y amcI1ilod .. 

• Z045 . Thud bb:I< 01 ___ 

• 2048 . Hold S1e4lIy deI>t luly ••,u.nlled ..a 7t1~ deI>t .....,. """"'. lund ,",,,,ned. 

· 20M . FOUIth _ 0/ e><pa....... opaoo JIIQLWOd 

City of San Diego - Clvtc Centar Financial CompariSDn 
OCcupancy Coat Summary - Net Costs (Parking Scenarlo F2) 
Asset Transfer FinanCing Method 
Portian of Interest caphall2ad During Construction Period; 30 Veer Amortization 

Ii, L (I,' ,,' , \ " • 

!::~"l II "1.:10' S gr: lo .' I It l)~ 

Irr PJ~ 'II q I"'~ I,r ,L UI C~r· l i.J r l <' 1 

~ y&an lOt' ClEIl and • ,..,.. (or 
• 'jeOI$ due 10 ..... b"ng __. 

0\16181 OOSIsl", ZOI I · 201• . 
" ......... mott"od. 

ot 6/301 •• in,..... ,.,.... ,'" 2012 . 2019 due to _ 
1nInSI", m..IIccJ(...loIdebj...,..;co ~ 7I1f12) 

byllMlg dill< _ commence dolring tho..,..."....,. 
modlQlj (....1Iai _h IS .... GEO PI\>IOd). 

SWti 2013 · 2014 """ ........ _, 


~ 
_ tGMc<I 

~ I. b. aa:ommodolad by h.M/IQ 

space _eel . SoIIlSIiOd In _ space __no 

cI 111/2043: deb! """"'" ,_""'" ,.,....00. 

1Oq&Jirad. MllsliOd '" 1_ 6pOI)O downtown 

......iod In l...ad 91>'" _.-... 

1~~ . C n.... q .. oJll '.. IIr )_~, J, f, __ 1, 1~ 4 - ,.J! ~ I ~JJ .'I_~ O.t 

"LI:.CITll.ll_·:·~'.'1 I~•• __ '. _ _ :' $0; -,-11 :'1'\, <;_'1J~~,_1: 

.~IJI_ ~r._ j ~'-' • L: H - ,,11i~ 

l.oJ' 11.J1 .. ', I ';'-'J; -, j "," ~l ell ;"(:, \'3.' ','. ,IE: 

:.~I.I:'.I;r_ , :".'" <!"n:\J'"'.:lt.. !;::'1'l=;l' \ (·',;:'lJ.13 

11(11<011 



City Df San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summ.y- Mel Costs (Parking SC6nilrio F2) 
Asael Transfer Flnanc;lng Metllod 
Portion of lmerest capitalized During ConstruC1lon Period; 3a V881 Amortllatloo 

lA:.) 't. 1-,< .. ,J( ")11-,1 

:.c.J;. .. ·,·. '. ' :E.J Hf I ' t(<t . , '" (j~r..J:..l~ •• r") H jll 

,\ 11 .. ) '", '-1' ,~~ "" " ' JI CUT."i · ',. , "Ii" "" ~ • I, ,., 

SI'.06I!.566 
S17.503.726 

t25.2$&.I" 

12S.I!I2.:I6l 

~ .1180.531 

121 .0e9.~ 

stI .I<3,i5J 

~:::: t-_--lSi:i':i'!:
S2e~".«3 
S21i.A39.I~ 
s:I6 .l162.~ 

• 

~ 1 'to J I • • 1 

'j:, 1;,. 'J OJ . ­

(_:., . - l I ~" 

!.," ~ ;"J 

C I , 1 :~. :.. 

~._,,:_ r 11 ,., ..: 

~,l r <, "' . 1 

_. I 

S 1.055.861. ­
1.00'1<. 180.1149.0$1 

, '.1 ' 'l. .,) R- ,:1, ,I '. d jl 1(:;. 'J~I~ ',"I ~t, .... _ 11 ...:: c ':.: ': ,' ..'J _ pet2:5Oj1t 0_2S'4 $22.737.26l 
I ~'<'~~." 'J F' 'i-',}, •• J, I)~,· l·}t: ~.,,-Il':' ~O.......,. 
 S"'~.2Sl 
_'JI" "1.! '",.,,J' 'I d 7~__,2'" 
". rrlln:::l1 r - !>'- 'e '1 • ": :,1 al :\ •.:- \~:J. J .'.: I e_OO_.. ,_" Il0l.

~_'_"'''''.Inc. 
I 

l,r'.',_')lU '11_, .,'- ~["': \r",q ':1: I~~ ', I '~ 1 I 

_.1 
W.5IWI _~015.. 523.$32.~ SZlJI58.062 

1$ 1Il24 W.553,568 527•.as.1IG4 
16 eo2S 52'.919 . ~ ~80< 
17 2026 52<,&01 .111 S28.n5.728 
18 aJV 524J113.846 -'31B 
19 - AO.!IG4.­ S2a.83a,liI 
20 - $2'.~ S28.!117 .200 
21 2ttJU 12',~.I52 ~JI93.lSa 
22 axJl ....eae.4I7 S28.RI7.l2ll 
Z3 = $25,0 I 2.Q6.2 ~"2.6151 
24 2039 ~I)3:IJI&O 12t.Q67.5156 
25 2034 12S.~.599 ~.9IIII.U1 
2l) 203S 1Z7 .i64~ 131_.351 
V m6 ~:II3.O!JI 13O.J14,S1)7 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center FInancial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary - Net Costs (Parking Scenario K1) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of Inter"! Capitalized During Construction Period (2012-2014); 30 Year Amortization 
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City ot San Diego - Civic Cemef FInancial Compallson 
Occupancy COSI SUmmary - Net Costs 
AssaI Transfef Financing Method 
Portton 01 Inl8rest Capitalized During Construction Period; 30 Year AmortLtation 
Comparison 01 Parking Scenario F2 vs K1 

1&1.9)4 17.'24 

4$1 30 

$&I.m ,729 _ ,531 ,075 

SlbI,22&,3S\ 1l.878.732 

Q~ $.~, ~I 

Ni" 1162,1'" 

Ni" $5,0125 

$6, 3.4411.&18 $550.8711.726 

1 -,~S5) (104.38'.85CII 
($;138.<96.862) (S296.059,099) 

(SoIG3,387,317) (~.«o_) 

_.711.931 $1190.3$3,887 

-. ­ ~,80<,82!> 

S32l.819.0<I1 S311.11S.~ 

SI!OI!.26G.OfI9 12011.53I.~ 

S312.797 ,B85 &36e,7<1 ,m 

_.$'1,1<01 sa56,7"2,181 

S2Jl9.AG2.~ 

202' ~_.soa S22M8,071 

,. 2022 
2023 

~.$I1.17' 
S23,532.11M 

m .127,212 
122...... 

15 2U2< ~.S63.$68 $22,2<9,983 
1& 10111 sa4,919.222 w. ­
17 202S $2.4.8< •• 178 SZl.627,911 
18 'lW1 D<,813,&A6 $Z3.701.oo. 
19 2028 S2'.904.se5 S23,n9._ 
2D :ro19 S24.930.97' 523.860,362 
11 ~ ~.882,IS2 S23,941,O!l1:1 
22 ~I ~.986,417 ~,020,ZIII 
2:1 200:2 s:25.012,QS2 $24 .• 01 .• 

l' = S25,03l.880 ~,179.749 
2$ 2IJ3.j S2$,06<•• ~.263.m3 

28 2OS5 S27""'.~ S27,293,9&I 
17 203E S2U83.087 ~7".'78 
:18 2037 $26,....,.5$0 S25.B61.&6. 
29 26:!8 $28.S~ S25,911-4.7.9 
30 2036 RS,61O~ S26.' 20.756 

" 2040 S2U33.93< S26,2GII,oIQ:I 

33 201' S20.SS3,s34 u&:I99,7.8 
33 2042 $28.7$0,371 S21S,~I , 627 

34 ~ $4.7L5_ SI!.967, 151 
36 1004 S6..360,414 17.&32.111 
36 ~s Sl I.67Mn ,'~,oo2,$38 
37 2G46 81Il61 .378 110,827.33< 
38 20<7 18.519.986 $" ,OIII!l•• a 
39 ~ 58,671!.571 SI1.~I60 
40.. 1049 

2OSO 
$8,838,9$4 
SIl,994.Jm 

511.152S.4 ., 
SII.8IlU8SI 

.~ _I tII.I52.m $.2,178,549 
43.... 2062 

2O/i3 
\!j)64 

SIl,9OI.aaG 
W.<64~74 
19.&'8,388 

1I1.<oIl.:1e8 
$12.748,311 
S13.a!9,33e 

'8 = S 111.257,.(85 S21 .82o.!1811 
47.. 2058 

~7 

$13.017,826 
SI3~0.2 

"7.339.~ 
117,821,439 

'9 2058 1I~.21M._ "8,31'$8 

,t """""0 
....0 ~c ~ I: < '-J.J..ll 'i.l lu F' 

·"l' .~r ~ ,.: 1"111_'-"-' :tJ~"'" 

:\r:. _I::· •. ~ 5.~1 ','~' :'" Of;:' 
rl'-"YI:11~: - ~'~J ·II~. 

!1"'V ::-':01 :'1 :,{ ir:-, 

~--.'-s~· n': 
I~ ~ iB J: 

~:,i:~~ ;'::.~.[I 

~::f;, :,·,l.~(I: 

I.~ ; ~II _' L',L'I 

:1-' -J::·.~(i:·1 

~,c:',i: ~,7').~(ll 

S 'l~':? '~' l..i :r.. 1 

""",,2< 

.$7,810 

431 

W'-.M4 
$00,94 7,622 

($76,7381 

$62.562.123 

(162.478.&15) 

($41,437,753) 

".03,9111.3158) 

1~,670.~ 

1'11.<&1.0$1 

SI2.6Q's11 

$5.737,7V 

11.056,.. 3 

1II.71IP.M7 

SI ,42I_ 
S'.386.069 
SI ,:M4,07I 
SI .303 .• 
$ 1,2511,.417 
" '.2' 3.267 
".172,&16 
" .12$.139 
$ 1,071l,S89 
$1 ,021,069 

S986,197 
$910,783 
_ ,1 3'1 
1790,996 
S13O.956 
$163.818 
$592,740 
5521.633 
$449.780 
5373,$31 
$2!Q,616 
$2OII,M< 

112,2" ,545 
1S1.27I ,696) 
(S1.386.861 
1~465,966) 
($2,589, 143) 
(S2.676.S87) 
(S2.78B.~ 

1$2.904.966) 
($3,026.2$0) 
($3.152,542) 

A .811 ,0IIi 
se.9Iie,1 5lS 

"11.$40.228 
S.2.M9,811 
SI l-90U28 
SIS,1"I5,_ 
S'16,. ,341 
S17,"3-480 
SI6,~,069 
119,505,128 
920.'71.32< 
$21.:1112, 107 
S22.Z38.2l8 
$Z3.027~ 
~.758,190 
524,<21,80S 
$25,01<.548 
$25,536," " 
S26'-.~ 
,S21!.3S9.493 
526,663.10<1 
S26,e&' .9$3 
124.1120.408 
$22.346,711 
SI U81 ,850 
1 . 7.5 ' 5,894 
S' •.9016,751 
$I2.270,IM 

$9.<81.$99 
18,576.743 
59.550.493 

5397,951 

'.. 
::",, ~".~;" G Ll: 


,'ill):- ~l~..:!~ 


:S~':.':i(,C~IO: .11 

\':J,": !":,l:: ~ 

Jo IIVSl..arlQl UlSaI\.e 1&12011 

http:920.'71.32
http:1II.71IP.M7


City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary (Gross Obligations Before Revenue Offsets) 
Asse1 Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of In1erest Capitalized During Construc1ion Period 
(for the Project and Hold Steady) 

Scenario F2 

2020 $27,878,822 
2021 $28,074,012 
2022 $28,273,006 

14 2023 $28,476,815 
15 2024 $28,688,516 
16 2025 $30,252,309 
17 2026 $30,380,141 
18 2027 $30,626,731 
19 2028 $30,879,753 
20 2029 $31,137,115 
21 2030 $31 ,408,304 
22 2031 $31,681,968 
23 2032 $31,966,762 
24 2033 $32,257,895 
25 2034 $32,558,463 
26 2035 $35,759,615 
27 2036 $34,479,976 
28 2037 $34,855,517 
29 2038 $35,243,637 
30 2039 $35,646,975 
31 2040 $36,062,832 
32 2041 $38,488,516 
33 2042 $36,926,211 
34 2043 $15,287,045 
35 2044 $16,342,984 
36 2045 $23,085,522 
37 2046 $20,215,283 
38 2047 $20,835,396 
39 2048 $21,473,626 
40 2049 $22,130,505 
41 2050 $2.2,806,580 
42 2051 $23,502.417 
43 2052 $24,218,595 
44 2053 $24,955,714 
45 2054 $25,714,388 
46 2055 $34,981,841 
47 2056 $31 ,005,276 
48 2057 $32,011,274 
49 2058 $33,046,205 
50 2059 $34,110,907 

$16,486,562 
$27,520,384 
$28,043,594 
$28,072,626 
$28,359,353 
$19,934,488 
$20,331,231 

$24,726,120 
$24,966,750 
$28,802,322 
$32,620,753 
$34,185,$80 
$34,314,691 
$34,561,263 
$34,813,337 
$35,073,344 
$35,339,485 
$35,612,671 
$35,897,368 
$36,191,570 
$36,492, 105 
$39,692,026 
$38,411,186 
$38,788,955 
$39,178,322 
$39,578,320 
$39,992,275 
$40,420,303 
$40,858,110 
$41,306,735 
$41,nl,718 
$48,516,937 
$45,648,250 
$46,268,058 
$33,477,302 
$22,130,505 
$22,806,580 
$23,502,417 
$24,218,595 
$24,955,714 
$25,714,388 
$34,981,841 
$31,005,276 
$32,011,274 
$33,046,205 
$34,110,907 

($3,931 
($3,929,443) 
($3,931,787) 
($3,931,699) 

($26,019,690) 
($25,428,734) 
($25,431,415) 
($25,432, 
($25,432,662) 
($12,003,676) 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
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City 01 San DIego - CIvic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary (Gross Obligations Before Revenue Offsets) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period 
(10r Project and Hold Steady) 
Parkina Scenario K1 

$16,4S6,562 
$27,520,384 
$28,043,594 
$28,072,626 
$28,359,353 
$19,934,4S8 
$2O,33~,231 

,207 
2021 $25,570,063 $22,768,936 $2,801, ~27 
2022 $25,762,552 $22,999,574 $2,762,979 

14 2023 $25,962,333 $26,34~,113 ($378,n9) 
15 2024 $26, ~ 67 ,706 $29,668,342 ($3,500,636) 
16 2025 $27,727,976 $31,230,767 ($3,502, 79 ~) 
17 2026 $27 ,850,322 $3~,352,58~ ($3,502,259) 
18 2027 $28,084,671 $3~ ,588,320 
19 2028 $28,330,632 $3~,834,233 

20 2029 $28,585,583 $32,088,185 ($3,502,602) 
21 2030 $28,847,066 $32,348,573 ($3,5O~ ,508) 
22 2031 $29, ~ ~3,985 $32,616,508 ($3,502,523) 
23 2032 $29,390, ~2~ $32,890,798 ($3,500,677) 
24 2033 $29,671,271 $33,173,663 ($3,502,393) 
25 2034 $29,965,674 $33,~, 677 ($3,503,003) 
26 2035 $33,154,795 $36,661 ,5 ~ 5 ($3,506,72~ 

27 2006 $31,887,539 $35,371 ,03 ~ ($3,503,492) 
28 2037 $32,236,006 $35,739,779 ($3,503,n3) 
29 2038 $32,614,161 $38, ~ ~8,214 ($3,504,052) 
30 2039 $33,005,039 $36,508,755 ($3,503,7~7) 

31 2040 $33,409,458 $36,9~2,044 ($3,502,586) 
32 2041 $33,823,864 $37,328,550 ($3,504,687) 
33 2042 $34,251,489 $37,757,769 ($3,506,280) 
34 2043 $14964 on $38, ~96,422 ($23,232,345) 
35 2044 $15,947,587 $38,648,249 ($22,700,662) 
36 2045 $22,678,606 $45,379,444 ($22, 
37 2046 $~9,796,511 $42,497,435 ($22,700, 
38 2047 $20,404,422 $43,104,733 ($22,700,3~2) 

39 2048 $21,030,092 $31,740,524 ($10,7~0,433) 

40 2049 $21,674,043 $2~,674,043 $0 
41 2050 $22,336,812 $22,336,8 ~ 2 $0 
42 2051 $23,018,954 $23,018,954 $0 
43 2052 $23,72 ~ ,036 $23,72~,036 $0 
44 2053 $24,443,646 $24,443,646 $0 
45 2054 $25, ~87,386 $25,187,388 $0 
46 2055 $34,439,468 $34,439,468 $0 
47 2056 $30,447,082 $30,447,082 $0 
48 2057 $3~ ,436,795 $3~,436,795 $0 
49 2058 $32,454,964 $32,454,964 $0 
50 2059 $33,502,414 $33,502.414 
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City 01 San Olego - Civic Cenl.el Financial CDlTlparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary - Net Costs (Parking Scenario F2) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
30 Year Level Amortlutlon 
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City 01 San Diego - CMc Center FinancIal Comparl90n 
Occupancy Cos1 Summary· Nat Costa (parking 500011110 K1) 
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Asset Transfer Financing Method 
30 Year Level Amortization 
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City of San Olego· Civic Center FInancial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summ.y· Net Costs 
Assai Transfef' FInancing Method 
30 Year Level Amortization 
Comparison of Parking Scenario F2 vs Kl 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Summary of Bond Financing Alternatives (GED) 
Information From Projections by Debt Management, City of San Diego 
Asset Transfer Method - Lease Revenue Bonds Issue Date; 1/1/12 
Completion of New City Hall; 6/30/14 (30 month construction period) 
Parking Scenario F2 

CO.l CSF CoSlpc,OSP 
GED Total Projec1 Costs Be10re Rnancing (8/11/1 0) S 293.399.729 376.093 S ~09. 29 

GED Cost Provided 10 Cl1y lor r-, ..........". __• ...v· .. ·_ 

I. Bast Cast - 30 Vear 
Amorlaallon 

Groa 0,,1'1 
Seni« 

NtlofDSRF 
Earniaa 

Sourc", of f\mdT. 
P:sr Amoanc $ 309,780 .000 $ 320.355.000 $ 333,485,000 

Nee Originall..suc Ois.couul 
Tow Seu",,,, of Rond, $ 309.780.000 $ 320.355.000 $ 333.465.000 

lIuo ofFuads.: 
CoosmJclion Fund $ 287.371.720 $ 287.371,720 $ 287,371 .720 

Dc b. Scrnce Re>crv. PUJld $ 20,035.950 $ 22.881 ,844 $ 28.028.320 

Capi,lIixed In.e...,, Rond $ 7.eaO.987 $ 17.606.737 
Cosl or I,,,.,,ce $ 2.372.331 0.7858% $ 2.420.eso 0.7558% $ 2.478,224 0.7431% 

To~1 Uses of Funds $ 309.780,000 al par amounl $ 320.355,000 of par amoun! $ 333.465,000 01 par amouot 

ApproxilDOtc 80ftd Yield: 5 .25% 5.25% 8.25% 

D<bt S,,",~ ScMdulc: FI.... V..r S.mI·AODUAI o.bl Senk. hymenl: 71UI2 
20 12 $ 7.324.942 $ 7,024 ,403 $ 8.056.402 $ 8,000,000 S 10.102.534 $ 8 .000,000 
2013 $ 20.034,g25 $ 19,433.847 $ 16.112,805 $ 8 ,500.000 $ 20,205.088 $ 8 .500.000 
2014 $ 20 ,031 ,830 $19.430.752 $ 18,112.805 $ 14.000.000 $ 20.205.068 $ 14.000.000 

4 2015 $ 20.034. 143 $ 18,990,270 $ 16.508.gas $ 15.327.191 $ 20.599.168 $ 19,243.093 
~ 2016 $ 20.032 ,355 5 18,988.482 $ 16.542.123 S 15.380,409 $ 20.828.188 $19.272.1 11 
6 2017 S 20.032.228 $ 18.988.355 $ 18,580.215 S 15.398.501 $ 20.861 ,854 $ 19.305.578 
7 2018 $ 20.032.055 $ 18.988,182 $ 22.681.303 $ 21,499.590 $ 26.027.514 524,871 ,439 
8 2019 $ 20,032.274 $ 18,988,401 $ 22.879,973 $ 21,498.260 $ 26.025,213 S 24,669.138 
9 2020 $ 20,035.143 $ I M9t .270 $ 22.6n,781 $ 21.496.047 S 28,026.538 $ 24.670.463 
10 2021 $ 20.032,487 $18,988.814 $ 22.680.317 $ 21 ,498,803 $ 26.027.01 3 $ 24.870 ,938 
II 2022 $ 20,033,948 $ 18.990.075 $ 22,eaO.859 $ 21 ,499 ,145 $ 28.024,589 $ 24.668.513 
11 2023 $ 20,034 .584 $ 18,990.711 $ 22,880.221 S 21.498.507 $ 28.028,217 $ 24.672.14 I 
13 2024 $ 20.035.222 $ 18.991.349 $ 22.88 1 ,299 521.499.588 $ 26.023 .500 $ 24.ea7.42S 
14 2025 $ 20.034.853 5 18.990.780 $ 22.677.7ea $ 21.498.054 $ 28.028 ,142 $ 24.672,065 
15 2026 S 20.035.592 $ 18.991.719 $ 22 ,877,093 $ 21.495.379 $ 28.025 ,845 $ 24,659.770 
16 2027 $ 20.032.905 $ 18.989,032 $ 22.678,944 $ 21 ,497.230 $ 26.028.320 $ 24.872,244 
17 2028 $ 20,035.263 $ 18.991 .390 $ 22.679.635 $ 21 .488.121 $ 28.026.475 524.670.400 
1M 2029 $ 20.034,888 $ 18.991 ,015 $ 22.877 ,450 $ 21.495.736 5 28 ,023.975 $ 24.667,900 
19 2030 $ 20.033.940 $ 18.990.087 S 22.881,048 $ 21 ,499 ,334 $ 26.026,319 $ 24.870,243 
2J) 2031 $ 20.031,095 $ 18,987.222 $ 22.879.038 $ 21.497.324 $ 26.027,763 $ 24.671 .707 
21 2032 $ 20.034.763 $ 18.990,890 $ 22,879.830 $ 21 .498.116 $ 28.025.365 $ 24.669.290 
22 2033 $ 20.035.404 5 18.991,631 $ 22.678.383 $ 2 1.496.889 $ 26.025,348 $ 24 ,869.272 
23 2034 $ 20,031.275 $ 18.987.402 $ 22,877,633 $ 21,495.819 $ 28,024,049 $ 24.667.973 
14 2035 $ 21>.034.905 $ 18.991.032 $ 22 ,879.420 $ 21.497.786 5 26.027.008 $ 24.670,932 
15 2036 $ 2O,033.geO $ 18.990.107 $ 22.681,620 $ 21,499.906 $ 26,025.008 $ 24.868,932 
26 2037 $ 20.034,389 $ 18.990.516 S 22.878 ,873 $ 21 .496.959 $ 28.027,983 $ 24.671.907 
XI 2038 $ 20.032.876 $ 18,989.003 $ 22.6n.038 $ 21 ,495,324 $ 26.026.009 $ 24.889 ,933 
28 2039 $ 20 ,035.934 $ 18, 992.0 61 $ 22,879.019 $ 21 ,497.305 $ 28.028,248 $ 24.672.172 
29 2040 $ 20.035,933 $ 18,992.080 $ 22,881 .570 $ 21.499.856 $ 28,025.058 $ 24.668.983 
30 2041 $ 20.035,241 5 18.991.388 $ 22.881.644 $ 21 .499.930 $ 26.024.844 S 24,868,789 
31 2042 S 20,035.950 SI8.992.0n S 22,881 ,054 $ 21,499.340 $ 28,024 ,964 $ 24.688.888 
32 2043 $ 20.035.012 $ (522,874) S 22,681 .339 S (591.181) S 26.024.040 $ (882,317) 
3) 2044 
)4 2045 
3.'i 2048 
)~ 2047 
)7 2048 
33 2049 
39 2050 
40 2051 

41 2052 


42 2053 


S 293.399.729 S16.093J/V.V7J 
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S 
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$ 3,911,702 
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$ 3 .174.415 

S 3.172,334 

S 3 .169,388 
$ 3,173.834 
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S 3,175.014 
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S 3.172.183 
S 3 ,170,909 
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f$ 3,188.838 
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$ (81,158) 

s 90.949.0:51 
A1IaqO Incrate 

I
For 1OU­ 2043 (29 
lIftISl 
S 3.136.174 

TOIa! S ~28,180. 129 S 577.091.10) S 679.58],)42 S 611.440.1149 S 789.079.0)9 S 704.389.S99 


Recon. 10 Ci.y SUttIJ...ry S ~28.)80.l:!9 S Sn.09I.103 S 679.583 ,)42 S 613.440.1149 789.079,039 S 7()4.389.899 


Nou: N~' Drbl ~,,·ju is ~qttDII() gross dtbt St";CI Irv ill'trt,SI ~D""'''8J on Ib~ ~blS,n*, Rtstf\¥ Fund c'ftl comrlbll.H(}nS from 'IlL Capj,oliyd 
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SOURCES AND USES OF ruNDS 


City of San Diego - Parking S<:enario F2 


Capitalized IniereSI During Coostru<;tion Period - 5.25% 


Sources: 

Bond Proceeds: 

Par Amount 320,355,000.00 

320,355,000.00 

Uses: 

Project Fund Deposits: 

Project Fund 287,371.719.86 

Other Fund Deposits: 

Reserve 

Ca2italized Interest Fund 

22,681,643.50 

7,880,986.56 

30,562,630.06 

Delivery Date Expenses: 

Cost of Issuance 

Underwriler's Discount 

1,000,000.00 

1,419,172.65 

2,419,172.65 

Other Uses of Funds: 

Additional Proceeds Ip7.43 

320,355,000.00 
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BOND SUMMARY STATISTICS 

Ciry of SlIII Diego. Parking Scenario Pl 


Capitalized inlen':sl During COI1strucliOl'l Period • 5,25~ 


Daled Dale 
Delivery Dlire 

Last M31l1ri ry 

Minge Yield 
Tille interest COSI (TIC) 

Net inreresr COM (NIC) 

AlI·1n TIC 
Average Coupoo 

Average life (years) 

DII.ration or Issue (years) 

flit Amoonf 
Sood Proceeds 
TOIal Inieresl 
1'1CI In lereSf 

Toml Debt Service 

Maximum Annual Debl Service 
Average Annual Debl Service 

Underwriter's Fees (pel $1000) 
Average Takedown 

Other fi::e 

Tomi Underwrilers D;$(:ooOl 

Bid Price 

IllnOI2 
11112012 
1/112043 

5.217112% 
S,253594% 
5.301472% 
5.279019% 
5.286587% 

21.211 
12.085 

320,3:55,000.00 
320,355,000.00 
359,:m,34 1.50 
J60,647.514.L5 
619.583,341.50 
22.681.643.50 
21,922.043.27 

4,430000 

4.430000 

99.557000 

TIC 
AIl·ln 
TIC 

Arbi!1'a&C 
Yield 

PlII'Value 

+ Accrued Inleresl 
... Premium (Discoul'd) 
• Underwriter's Discount 
• COSI of Issuance Expense 

• Other AmoonlS 

320,355,000,00 

·1,419,1/2,65 

320.355,000.00 

., ,419,172.65 

.1,000.000.00 

320,355,000,00 

Targel Value 318,935,827.35 317.935.827.35 320.355.00000 

Tlltgel Dale 
Yield 

IJln012 
5.253594% 

I/WOl2 
5279019% 

l/lnOl2 
:5.211712% 
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City of SaI1 Diego - CIvic Center FI nancial Compjlrlson 
Occupancy Cos1 Summary - Net Costs (Parking Scenario F2) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of Interest capitalized During Construction Period; 30 Va. AmortIzation 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Anandal Comparieon 
OCC1l pancy Cost Su ml'l\lllV - Nat Costli (Par1lJng 5cenaflo F2) 
Asset Tranafef R!18nclng MetIIod 
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City of San DI8g{l- Civic Center Flnane!al Compartson 
Occupancy Cost Summary - Net Costs (Parking Scenario K1) 
Assat Transfer Finane! ng Method 
Portion of Interest CBpllll!lz&d During Construction Period (2012-2014); 3D Year Amort!zatlon 
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City of San Diego - Civic Cemer Ananclal Camperlson 
Occupancy Cost Summery - Net Costs 
Asset Transfel Anenclng Method 
Portion of Interest capitalized During Constru<:lIon Period: 30 Year Amortization 
Comparison of Parking Scenario F2 vs K1 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary (Gross Obligations Before Revenue Offsets) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period 
(tor the Project and Hold Steady) 
Parking Scenario F2 

$16,486,562 
2011 $19,916,420 $27,520,384 
2012 $27,446,556 $28,043,594 

4 2013 $27,288,658 $28,072,626 
5 2014 $28,310,980 $28,359,353 
6 2015 $20,828,284­ $19,934,488 
7 2016 $21,027,503 $20,331,231 
8 2017 $21,236,610 
9 2018 $27,513,878 
10 2019 $27694 050 
11 2020 $27,878,822 $27,835,869 
12 2021 $28,074,012 $24,726,120 
13 2022 $28,273,006 $24,966,750 
14 2023 $28,476,815 $28,802,322 
15 2024 $28,688,518 $32,620,753 
16 2025 $30,252,309 $34,185,980 
17 2026 $30,380,141 $34,314,691 
18 2027 $30,626,731 $34,561,263 
19 2028 $30,879,753 $34,813,337 
20 2029 $31,137,115 $35,073,344 
21 2030 $31,408,304 $35,339,485 
22 2031 $31,681,968 $35,612,671 
23 2032 $31,966,762 $35,897,368 
24 2033 $32,257,895 $36,191,570 
25 2034 $32,558,463 $36,492,105 
26 2035 $35,759,615 $39,692,026 
27 2036 $34,479,976 $38,411 ,186 
28 2037 $34,855,517 $38,788,955 
29 2038 $35,243,637 $39.178,322 
30 2039 $35,646,975 $39,578,320 
31 2040 $36,062,832 $39,992,275 
32 2041 $36,488,516 $40,420,303 
33 2042 $36,926,211 $40,858,110 
34 2043 $15,287045 $41,306,735 ($26,01 
35 2044 $16,342,984­ $41,771,718 ($25,42.8, 
36 2045 $23,085,522 $48,516,937 ($25,431 ,41 
37 2046 $20,215,283 $45,648.250 ($25,432,96 
38 2047 $20,835,396 $46,268,058 ($2.5,432,662) 
39 2048 $21,473,626 $33477,302 ($12,003,676) 
40 2049 $22, 130,505 $22,130,505 $0 
41 2050 $22,806,580 $22,806,580 $0 
42 2051 $23,502,417 $23,502,417 $0 
43 2052 $24,218,595 $24.218,595 $0 

2053 $24,955,714 $24,955,714 $0 
2054 $25,714,388 $25,714.388 $0 

2055 $34,981,841 $34,981,841 $0 
2056 $31,005,276 $31,005,276 $0 
2057 $32,011,274 $32,011,274 $0 
2058 $33,040,205 $33,046,205 $0 
2059 $34,110,907 $34,110.907 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary (Gross Obligations Before Revenue Offsets) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period 
(for the Project and Hold Steady) 
ParKing Scenario F2 

GED (Sav ings) Additional 

OccuP,lI1CY VCJf GEO Hold Cost vs. Hold Steady 
Altcrnative Steady Annual Cumulativc 

NPV ~2010)· 10 Y·-:r-s-.------::3-:­1=­79.'126.717 5192.631.443 (513.204.727) 
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CIty of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 

Occupancy Cost Summary (Gross Obligations Before Revenue Offsets) 

Asset Transfer FinancIng Method 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period 
(for Project and Hold Steady) 
ParkIng Scenario K1 

Page 29 

2010 $16,486,562 $16,486,562 
2 2011 $19891156 $27,520,384 ($7,629,228) 
3 2012 $26,702,490 $28,043,594 ($1,341,104) 
4 2013 $27,288,658 $28,072,626 ($783,969) 
5 2014 $28,243,475 $28,359,353 ($115,878) 
6 2015 $19,181,414 $19,934,488 ($753,074) 
7 2016 $19,373.435 $20,331,231 ($957,796) 
8 2017 $19,572,773 $20,453,709 ($880,936) 
9 2018 $25,026,702 $29,181,779 ($4,155,077) 
0 2019 $25201874 $37.105.762 

2020 $25,386,801 
2 2021 $25,570,063 $22,768,936 $2,801,127 
3 2022 $25,762,552 $22,999,574 $2,762,979 
4 2023 $25,962,333 $26,341,113 ($378,779) 
5 2024 $26,167,706 $29,668,342 ($3,500,636) 
6 2025 $27,727 ,976 $31,230,767 ($3,502,791) 
7 2026 $27,850,322 $31,352,581 ($3,502,259) 
8 2027 $28,084,671 $31,588,320 ($3,503,649) 

19 2028 $28,330,632 $31,834,233 ($3,503,602) 
20 2029 $28,585,583 $32,088,185 ($3,502,602) 
21 2030 $28,847,066 $32,348,573 
22 2031 $29,113,985 $32,616,508 
23 2032 $29,390,121 $32,890,798 
24 2033 $29,671,271 $33,173,663 
25 2034 $29,965,674 $33,488,677 
26 2035 $33,154,795 $36,661,515 
27 2036 $31,867,539 $35,371,031 
28 2037 $32,236,006 $35,739,779 
29 2038 $32,614,161 $36,118,214 
30 2039 $33,005,039 $36,508,755 
31 2040 $33,409,458 $36,912,044 
32 2041 $33,823,864 $37,328,550 
33 2042 $34,251,489 $37,757,769 
34 2043 $14964,077 $38,196,422 
35 2044 $15,947,587 $38,648,249 
36 2045 $22,678,606 $45,379,444 
37 2046 $19,796,511 $42,497,435 
38 2047 $20,404,422 $43,104,733 
39 2048 $21,030,092 
40 2049 $21,674,043 $21,674,043 $0 
41 2050 $22,336,812 $22,336,812 $0 
42 2051 $23,018,954 $23,018,954 $0 
43 2052 $23,721,036 $23,721,036 $0 

2053 $24,443,646 $24,443,646 $0 
2054 $25,187,386 $25,187,386 $0 
2055 $34,439,468 $34,439,488 $0 
2056 $30,447,082 $30,447,082 $0 
2057 $31,436,795 $31,436,795 $0 
2058 $32,454,964 $32,454,964 $0 
2059 $33.502.414 $33.502.414 

($7,629,228) 
($8,970,332) 
($9,754,300) 
($9.870.179) 

($10,623,252) 
($11,581,048) 
($12,461,985) 
($16,617,062) 

($26,162,228) 
($23.399.249) 
($23,778,028) 
($27,278,664) 
($30,781,455) 
($34,283,714) 
($37,787,36.3) 
($41,290,965) 
($44,793,566) 
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City of San Diego - Civic Center FInancial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary (Gross Obligations Before Revenue Offsets) 
Asset Transfer FinancIng Method 
Portion of Interest Capitalized During Construction Period 
(for Project and Hold Steady) 
Parking Scenario K1 

GED (Savlnqs) Additional 
Occupancy Year GEO Hold Cosl vs . Hold Steady 

Allcrnahve Steady Annual Cumulat ive 

NPV (2010)·10 Yrs. $172,177.58·1 $192,509,8137 ($20.332.302) 

12129/2010Page 30 Jones lang LaSalle 



city of San Diego - Civic: Center Financial Comparl!lOn 
OCCupancy Cost Summary - Net Coata (Parking Scenario F2) 
Aaset Transfer Financing Mathod 
30 Year Leval Amortization 
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City of San OIego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Occupancy Cost Summary - Net Costs (Parking Scenario K1) 
Asset Transfer Financing Method 
30 Vear Level Amortization 

G[O S,h,r'r '.1 Acd ',;)1 "I 

:.., .... L. .. ' "1 ~ • -.J' ";t-I' \- "" , l~ 4· ... 1 ......... :.1 . .. !IoU 51~.t:l~ 

;"r .... ['.:.1 :. ,. ,u' " ,\nn,j ,I C U llUI,.h~. 

- Y, 

I 'pl.)I\" I.t' 1 O' '.:. ljnlll In! 110 n <, 


I'np:h tll,q ·t)~ !.flll lo,l <- 'jrr PJi '~vll 


•
S 
8 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
.7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

2"' 
75 
2& 
77 
:Ii 
29 
30 
31 
~ 

33 
301 
35 
36 
37 
3& 
39 
.0.. 
(2., 

202' 
= 2023 
202. 
~ 
2026 
2027 
2Oi!8 
2029 
2030 
ml 
~ 
~ 
m< 
~ 
~ 
2017 
2036 
2039 
2040 
26<, 
:!O"2 
2043 
204' 
2045 
2046 
200<7 
2O<a 
2049 
2050 
_I 
_2 
2CS3 
2OS4 
2Il55 
~8 
2057 
2MII 

s:2O.~.O" U3.23U&7 
~.1~,I;17 $23m .3-' I 
~.2'3.605 U3.!56.7S! 
s:2O.27l.~ U3.,'1S.24<C 
~1._. 7.a u'.826.m 
~1.1Ii51.IOO $24 .794 .5" 
(;21 .m.:li!I $24.$70..... 
(;21 .807.£28 $24 .948.:140 
(;21.8&2.987 $25.~.531 
(;21.955.911S $25.105 .• " 
E22 .0<5.0 II $25 .186 .6?g 
=.12.4,101 $25,U7.W 
=.200.959 $25.35().41S 
W2e7,815 $2$.431.521 
~.u:!. I39 U6.003.624 
= .100,803 $26887. 188 
$23.875,1;31 W'o'8.6n 
~.009.9!9 $2'1..5<.<28 
$24.1"'6.969 W.2S0.944 
S2'~88.s<6 S27."'28.aJe 
S2' . ~6.196 S27.56&.547 
"'.587.018 127,709,.503 

S27.B53,2S5 
127,598.071 

$ .. . 042.53a 5301.410.'01 
$10.!2?.334 131 .195._ 
$1\.009.128 S31 .'~.053 
S11)55"80 
$1\ .&25."9 
$1\.aw.889 511.899.189 
$12.178.$<9 $l2. I:nI.549 
$12.'61.3611 SI2.481.368 
$12.7.8.311 $\2.744.31' 
113.009,336 $ 13.1Xl9.336 
Ul.a20,580 $21.820.11\10 
117.339.1301 $'7.336.73-' 
SI7. ~I .'39 $17.821 .'39 
Sl8.311 .nll $111.311 .698 

· CAPEl( In'OIy_ouidU\gs 'UnaedOOlt'3 ~ In' OED In. "' yO'"''''
HalO StN.Ov 5I&Jb(lQ 20 II. wI.n Pa.toocl ovor c yell'l. due 10 nCA being dIim~i.necL 
fiIlN' CAPEl< 101 ~ S1....~ ($40 MM.> ,....... '" hlQhO/ 0..,.' """.. '.r 20\\ . 2014 . 
Oft... "¥'OOI "'MCO """,.......0"0 'n 20'210: OED..,..,.. _ "."oj., _hOd. 
· Rllloeaoon to nowGEO IJ'\1II!tCl AI OI6I3C'" .mplr15 'O$~" 101 201.2 · ~HI Gue 10 iDditlon 

01 \U.W pl.yrNlnl J doOI MMce unotIt tlNt'Jansl., meltlOCJ (\nililldeOl """'(0& pa~m&l\\ 7/\/12) 
- HoIdS1eadv" ~mDaCfeG jn 2018-<o,9 by N.VlnQ a~ IOM08 oomme~ (h~ w.e conIU't.c:1ion 

u.1d", .... .use1l1~njd..' m~ (a.OIAf lA)'o.a,cI\ U 1M GEO Qfoted). 

· A.~...a"""''' tal.. i _ ~ '3 .20" ...v> &n_'_I10". 
• N ... ~uioInD _.,06 in _ Oily .. bo!iinrol>QOI 2020 . ...11 ~ one 1TIOI',lIl1a<'41'io• 
.......1Ic. oul 01_/10-0 bUldonoa (.1",., 10 GeO .............>. The ..... 0001 .."'... 
l.WUQure Iit$ \/10 QEO .lItma.... O "OII'I~ 

• 2O:2:S • FIlM bklck 01 npaIWOr\ JP.I.08 tequl~ .....um.O 10 De &aX:lmmOdalleO by ha..llla 

"'" WI"r ~''''''''. 0<.4 I•• ""'" 40.000 Sf l>ullcl , n~ OR _od 1VoO. 

~-I, u ',('f~t'~III"J .JI.J~ ;:"( ''::'H.' (:..· ..... ,;\..1"1 (1~ ':' 1 !l.l 

I "r'I''I'''' I'U~ ,'' 1!-4.' -1:1 ,', ':", 1';(,'-1 S: , .. • .. I~. 
:"",, II rl ~n ,:.r T:I.JI:. 
'I r,~("l ~n "l \' ~'l~ ••• ~.:. .., )1'.'''';::'::1';:' 1~ 1 7 -, .'i :9' 
'IP) ~";'I r" '" .. ~:r,l ~-' r,j'l ... J: . '.1 ~,', ~:,r ~ ... t'; 

Jo."lOi Uno usa., IV=IO 



1'IQ.33 

City of San Diego - Civic Cemet' FInancial CompariSon 
Occupancy Coa, Summary - Net Costs 
Asset Transler FinancIng Method 
30 Year Level Amortization 
Comparison of Parking Scenario F2 VS K1 
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Incr.... In Deb. 
S...kc· 100 bp 

I......IIS< 

(rrom 5.25% 10 

6.25%) 

S 13,1SO,000 

S 13,130,000 

I 

$ . 
$ 3,348,878 

$ 11,725.750 

I 57,574 

S 13,130,000 

1,00% 

$ · 
I · 
$ · 
S 3,915,1102 
$ 3,1111,702 
$ 3,9fJ7,On 
I 3,171,848 
I 3,1 70,B78 
$ 3,174,416 
$ 3,172,334 
$ 3,188,388 
$ 3,173,634 
$ 3,187,638 
$ 3,178,012 
I 3.174,390 
I 3,175,014 
$ 3,172,276 
$ 3,172,163 
S 3,170,908 
$ 3,174,383 
$ 3,171,173 
I 3,172,603 
S 3,172,154 
I 3,173,166 
S 3 ,188,026 
S 3,174,948 
S 3 ,1 74,809 
$ 3,174,887 
I 3,1611,128 
$ 3,188,638 
S 3,168,548 
S (91.156) 

I 
.< 

I 

S 9O,949,0!51 

AVOlIF"-

For 201302043 (29 
yoan) 

S 3.136.114 

City of San Diego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Summary of Bond Financing Alternatives (GED) 
Information from Projections by Debt Management, City of San Diego 
Asset Transfer Method - Lease Revenue Bonds Issue Date: 111112 
Completion of New City Hall: 613011 4 (30 month construction period} 
Parking Scenario F2 

Cos. OSF 
GED TOIII PreJect COSlI Belol'll Flnanclng (BIll/10) S 293,399.729 576.093 
GED Cas! Pravlc!4KI to City lar Projecting Oebt Service S 293.399.729 576,093 

Sources 0( Funds: 
Par Amouru: 


Ne, Onsioal wue Di""",", 


T~lll SoalCeS of fUnd' 


Uses of fundi! 
Convruc.ion fUnd 

D.b. S.",i"" Re5<"'e Fund 
Capi. a1i""d In••,",, Fund 

Cosl of r~51J.lnC1: 

TOI.I Uscs or Funds 

APfll'O.ldl11Otc Bond Yltld! 

O.b! S • ."I" Sch<c!ule: 
I 2012 

2013 
2014 

4 2015 
5 2016 
6 2017 
7 2018 
8 2019 
9 2020 
10 2021 
11 2022 
12 2023 
13 2024 
14 2025 
IS 2025 
16 2027 
17 2028 
18 2029 
19 2030 
20 2031 
21 2032 
12 2033 
23 2034 
24 2035 
15 2036 
26 2037 
27 2038 
28 2039 
29 204Q 
JO 2041 
11 2042 
)2 2043 
33 2044 
14 2045 
~ 2046 
36 2047 
17 2048 
38 2048 
19 2050 
40 2051 

41 2052 

41 2053 

I. Base Cue · 30 Year 
AII1OrtizllU.... 

Ndol'DSRF 
Sent,o 

G ...... Debl 
Earni..., 

1.. PwUon of r"......' Capltlliud 
During ConslructlOQ 1'",1001 

(2012·2014 ·5.25% 

Ne' of Cap. Int. 
Gr... Debl and DSRF 

Senkc Earal"P 
RIlle Usod .. Arullysb 

$ 309,780,000 $ 320 ,355,000 

$ :309,780.000 $ 320,3S5,OOO 

$ 287,371,720 $ 287,371,720 

$ 20,035,950 S 22,681 ,644 

$ 7,660,987 

$ 2.372.331 0.765S% $ 2,420.850 

$ 309,780,000 01 par amount $ 320.355,000 

5.25% 5.25% 

FIn1 y"", S.mi·ADDWlI Debt Sc..1c:e Po)'II.OIIl: 71l/U 
$ 7,324,942 $ 7,024.403 $ 8.056,402 
$ 20,034,925 $ 19,433.847 $ 16.112,805 
$ 20,031,830 $ 19,430,752 $ 16,112,805 
$ 20,034,1-'3 $ 18,990,270 $ 16,508.905 
$ 20,032.355 $ la,968,4&2 $ 16,5~2.1 23 

$ 20 ,032.228 $ 18.968,355 $ 16,580,215 
$ 20.032,055 $ 18,988,182 $ 22,681,303 
$ 20,032,274 $ 18.968,4Ql $ 22.679,973 
$ 20.035,143 $ 18,991.270 $ 22,677,761 
$ 20,032,487 $ 18,968.614 S 22.680.317 
$ 20,033,946 $ 18,990,075 $ 22.680 ,859 
$ 2O,03~,584 $ 18.990,711 $ 22,680,221 
$ 20 ,035,222 $ 18,991,349 $ 22,681,289 
$ 20,034,65S $ 18,990.780 $ 22,6n.76a 
$ 20,035,592 $18.991 ,719 $ 22,6n,093 
$ 20.032,905 $ 18,989,032 $ 22,878,944 
$ 20,035,263 $ 18.991,390 $ 22.679,835 
$ 20,034,868 $ 18,991,015 $ 22,677,450 
$ 20,033.940 S 18,990,087 $ 22,881,048 
$ 20,031.095 $ 18,967,222 $ 22,679,038 
$ 20,034,763 $18.990.890 $ 22.679,830 
$ 20 ,035,404 $ 16,991.531 $ 22,678 ,363 
$ 20,031,275 $ 18,967.402 $ 22,6n.533 
$ 20 .034.905 $18,991,032 $ 22,879.480 
$ 20,033,980 $18.990,107 $ 22,681.620 
$ 20,034,389 $ 18.990,516 $ 22.678.673 
$ 20,032,676 $ 18.9a9,003 $ 22,6n,036 
$ 20.035 ,934 $ 18,992,061 $ 22.679,019 
$ 20,035 ,933 $ 18,992.080 S 22.681 ,570 
$ 20,035,241 $ 16,991,368 $ 22.681,844 
$ 20,035.950 $ 18,992,On $ 22.681 .054 
$ 20.035.012 $ (522,874) $ 22,681 ,339 

0.7556·,4, 

01 pat arnollt1l 

$ 8.000 ,000 
$ 8,500,000 
$ .4,000.000 
$15,327,191 
$ 15.360.409 
$ 15,398,501 
$ 21 ,499,590 
$ 21,498,260 
$ 21 .496,047 
$ 21.496.603 
$ 21,499,145 
$ 21 ,498.507 
$ 2 1,499,586 
$ 21 ,496,054 
$ 21,495,379 
$ 21.497 ,230 
$ 21.498,121 
$ 21.0495,736 
$ 21.499.334 
$ 21.497,324 
$ 21,498.116 
$ 2 I .496,600 
$ 21,495,819 
$ 21 .497 ,766 
$ 21.499,906 
$ 21.496,959 
$ 21,465.324 
$ 21,487 ,305 
$ 21,499.656 
$ 21.499.930 
$ 21,499.340 
S (591 ,161) 

Cos. pcr GSF 

S 509.29 

S 509.29 


1.. PorUon oIlnleresl Capl •• liud 
During COft.'IlrucUon Period 

(2012-2014).6.25% 

Gross Debl 
Senict 

Net 01 Cap. Inl. 
8.ndDSRF 
£A.-bop 

H1~ Rale for So""II\'lIy 
$ 333,485,000 

$ 333,485,00 0 

$ 287.371,720 

$ 28,028.320 

$ 17,606,737 

$ 2,478.224 07-'31% 

$ 333,465,000 01 par amounl 

6.25'10 

$ 10,102,534 $ 8 ,000,000 
$ 20,205,068 $ 8 ,500,000 
$ 20.205,068 $ 14,000,000 
$ 20,599,166 $ 19.243,093 
$ 20,628.186 $ 19,272,111 
$ 20,661,654 $ 19,305.578 
$ 26,027,514 $ 24,671.438 
$ 26 ,025.213 $ 24.669,138 
$ 26,026,538 $ 24,670,463 
$ 26,027,013 $ 24,670,938 
$ 28,024 ,589 $ 24.668,513 
$ 26,028,217 $ 24,672,141 
$ 26,023,50 0 $ 24,687 ,425 
$ 26,O28,1~2 $ 24,672,066 
$ 26,025,845 $ 24,669.nO 
$ 26,026,320 $ 24,672.244 
$ 26 ,028,475 $ 24,670,4Q0 
$ 26,023,975 $ 24,667,900 
$ 26,026 ,319 $ 24 ,670,243 
$ 28,027,783 $ 24,671.707 
$ 26.025.365 $ 24 .699 ,280 
$ 26,025.348 $ 2~,689 ,272 
$ 28,02~,049 $ 24,667,973 
$ 26.027,008 $ 24.670.932 
$ 28,025,008 $ 24,668.932 
$ 26 ,027,983 $ 24,871 ,907 
$ 26.026.009 $ 24,899 ,933 
$ 28.028,248 $ 24,672,172 
$ 26,025,058 $ 24,666.983 
$ 28,024.844 $ 24 .688.769 
$ 26,024,964 $ 24,668.888 
$ 26,024 ,040 $ (682.317) 

Total 628,380.129 S 577.09',103 S 679.58).142 S 61J.440.M9 S 789.079,0)9 S 704,389,899 

Rec.on. • 0 Ci'Y SUDllDOr)' 62U8(J,I29 $ 5nO\l1,1 0) S ¢79.S8J.142 S 6lJ.44O,849 S 789,079,039 $ 704.389,899 

NOir N~, On,r $#n';(~ ;s ~N11 10 g(,O$3 dtb, stnvn Ins inrUUl rorr1ings on r/,~ lNbI S~".;C'~ Rn~n't F,."d dJuI contn'bHn'OIl.) from l/l~ Cupf'QIJ~d 
Inur~n Fo"d. Dtbl S~n'la in ,h~ jiMI )'~a,. (~fltc,:,,'" ,.,Wrn ofl/J~ ~bl Y""h:~ R~:w"v Fund. 
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Tol.ll.l. Tbl'Qllgh 201<) S 1<l7S54.1S3 $ 140,ll32.691 $ 115,l74,$)(i S 11<).583.950 S 164,454.4G5 S 131.661.35& 
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SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 

City of San Diego· Parking Scenario F2 


Capitalized Interest During Consrruclion Period· 5.25% 

Sources: 
Bond Proceeds: 

Par Amount 320,355,000.00 

U$eS: 
Project Fund Deposits: 

Project Fund 

Ocher Fund Depasits: 
Reserve 
Capitalized Interest Fund 

Delivery Date Eilpenses: 
COSI of Issuance 
Underwriter'S Discount 

Ocher Uses of Funds: 
Additional Proceeds 

320,355,000.00 

287,371,719.86 

22,681,643,50 
7,880,986.56 

30,562,630.06 

1,000.000.00 
1,419,172.65 
2,419,172.65 

1,477.43 
320,355,000.00 
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BOND SUMMARY STATIST[CS 

Cil)' of San Diego - ParlU ng Scenario F2 


Capitali%ed [merest During Conslruction Period - 5.25% 

Dated Date 11112012 

De[ivery Dale 11112012 

Last MalUtil)' 11112043 


ArbilJ1lge Yield 5.2177[2% 
True Irlleres I COSI (TIC) 5.253594% 
Net lrlleresl COSI (N[C) 5.307472% 
AU-In T[C 5.279019% 
Average Coupon 5.2.86587% 

Average Ufe (years) 21 .211 
Duration of Issue (yeft/'li) 12.685 

Par Amount 320,355,000.00 
Bond Proceeds 320,355.000.00 
Tow I.nterest 359,228,341.50 
Nell.nrerest 360.647,514.15 
Tota[ Debl Service 679.583.341.SO 
Maximum Annual Debt Service 22,681,643.50 
Average Annual Debl Service 21,922,043.27 

Underwriter's Fees (per $(000) 
Average Takedown 
Otlier Fee ,,-,,30000 

TOIal Underwriren Discount 	 4,430000 

Bid Price 	 99.557000 

Bond Component 	 Par Value Price Average Coopon Average Ufe 
80nd Component 	 320,355,000.00 100.000 5.2.87% 21.211 

320.355,000.00 21 .211 

All-In Arbitrage 
T[C T[C Yield 
......._.- ---_....-	 .......--...-


Par Value 	 320.355,000.00 320.355,000.00 320.355,000.00 
+ AccnJed I.nleresl 
+ Premium (Disooulll) 

- Underwriler's Oisooun! -1,419.112.65 -1,419.172.65 

- Cost of Issuance Expense - [,000,000.00 

- Olller Amounts 


----~. -.. ------------	 ........_---
Targer Value 	 318.935,827.35 317,935,827.35 320.355.000.00 

Targer Date 11112012 11112012 1/l120J2 
Yield 5,253594% 5.279019% 5.217712% 
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NET DEBT SERVICE 

City Qf San Parking Scerwio F2 


CapilaliY:d Interest During CooslI'\lcnon Period - 5.25% 


Period Total Debt Capital iz.ed 

12I3lnOIJ 16,112,805 7,612,805 8,500,000 
1213112014 16,112,805 2,112,805 14,000,000 
1213112015 16,508,905 1,181,714 15,327,191 
1213112016 16,.54-2.123 1,181,114 15,360,409 
1'213112011 16,580,215 1,181,114 15,398,501 
1213112018 22,681,303 1,181,114 21,499,590 
1213112019 22,679,913 1,181,714 21,498,260 
I'213 1n020 22,677.161 1,181.714 21,496,047 
J213 it202 I 22,680,311 1,181,714 21,498,603 
1'213112022 22,680,859 1.181,714 21,499.145 
1'213112023 22,680.221 1,181,714 21,498,507 

1213112024 22,681,299 1,181.114 21,499.586 
1'213112025 22,677,768 1,181,114 21,496,0.54­
1'2131/2026 22,671,093 1,181,714 21,495,319 
1'213112021 22,618,944 1,181,714 21,497,230 
1'213 1n028 22,619,835 1,181,114 21,498,121 
12131/2029 22,671,450 1,181,114 21,495,136 
I'213112030 22,681.048 1.181,714 21.499.334 
12131/2031 22,679,038 1,181,114 21,491,324 

1213112032 22,619,830 1,181,114 21,498,116 
12I3lnO)3 22,678,383 1,181,714 21,496,669 
1'213112034 22,677.533 1,181,714 21,495,819 
1'213112035 22,679.480 1,181,714 21,497,766 
1213112036 22,681,620 1,181,714 21,499.906 
1'2131/2031 22,678,613 1.181.714 21.496,959 
12I31n038 22,677,038 1,181,714 21,495,324 

1'213112039 22.679,019 1,181,114 21,497,305 
1'2I3ln04O 22,681,570 1,181,714 21,499,856 
1'213 1/204 J 22,681,644 1,181,714 21,499,930 
1213112042 22,681,054 1,181,114 21,499,340 

1213112043 
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BOND DEBT SERVICE 

City of San Diego - Parking Scenario F2 


OIpilalitl::d Interest During Consll1.lclion Period - 5.25'1 

Period AnnulIl Debt 

8,OS6,402 8,056;402 
12/3112012 8,056.402 

11112013 8,056,402 8,056,400 
11112013 8,0:56,402 8,056,402 

I2/3 IflO 13 16,112,805 
I/Inol4 8,056,402 8,056.402 
7/112014 8.056,402 8,056,402 

12/3112014­ 16.112.805 
11112015 400,000 1.950% 8.056.402 8.456,402 
7/112015 8.052,502 8,052,502 

12/3112015 16,508,905 
1/112016 440,000 I.JHl'll> 8.052.502 8,492.502 
7flflO16 8.049,620 8,049.620 

1213112016 16,542.123 
1flf2017 485,000 1.660% 11.049,620 8,534.620 
71112017 8.045.595 8,045,595 

1'213112011 16,580,215 
11112018 6,655,000 1.950% 8,045,595 14,100,595 
7/112018 7,980,709 7,980,709 

12/3112018 22,681,303 
IIIflOl9 6,795,000 2.250% 1.980.709 14.175.709 
7II1l0l9 7,904,265 7,904,26:5 

I2I311l019 22,679.973 
III 12020 6,965,000 2:7:50% 7.904.265 14,869,265 
1/112020 7,8011,496 1,808,496 

12/3112020 22,677,761 
IflflOll 7,180,000 J.250% 1,808,496 14,988,496 
7/112021 1,691,821 7,691,821 

12/3112021 22.680.317 
l/lflO22 7,445,000 3.970% 7,691,821 15,136,821 
7II1l022 7,544,038 7,.544,038 

12131/2022 22.680,859 
11112023 1,155.000 4.200% 7,544,038 15,299,038 
11112023 1,381,183 7,3111,183 

1213112023 22.680,221 
11112024 8,095,000 4.35091> 1,381.183 15,476.183 
71112024 1,205.117 7,205,117 

12/3lflO24 22,681,299 
111/2025 8,460.000 4,5509& 7.205,111 15,665,111 

71112025 7,012,652 7,012,652 
1213112025 22,671,168 

1/112026 8.860,000 4.100% 7,012,652 15,872,652 
71112026 6,804,442 6,804,442 

1213112026 22,677,093 
11112021 9,295,000 4.84091> 6,804,442 16,099,442 
7/112021 6,519,503 6,579,503 

1213112027 22,678,944 

11112028 9.180,000 5300% 6,579,S03 16,359,503 
1/112028 6.320.333 6,320,333 

1213112028 22,679,1135 
11112029 1O,3lO,000 5.300% 6,320,333 16,630,333 
71112029 6.047.118 6,047,118 

12/3112029 22,677,450 

11112030 10,1175,000 5.300% 6,047,118 16,922,118 
7IIfl030 5.158.930 5,758,930 

1213112030 22,681,048 
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7/112031 5.455,108 5,455.108 
1213112031 22.679,038 

11112032 12,090,000 5.300% 5,455,108 17,545,108 
71112032 5,134,723 5.134-,723 

1213112032 22,679,830 

11112033 12.750,000 5.350% 5,134-.723 17,884,723 

7/112033 4.793,660 4,793.660 
1213112033 22,678.383 

11112034­ 13.450.000 5.350% 4,793,660 18,243.660 
7/112034­ 4,433.873 4,433.873 

1213112034­ 22,677.533 
11112035 14.195.000 5.4OO'l> 4,433,873 18,628,873 
711/2035 4,050,608 4,050,608 

1213112035 22.679.480 
11112036 14,985,000 5.400% 4.050,608 19,035.608 
71112036 3,646.013 3.646,013 

1213112036 22.681,620 
1/1/2037 15.825,000 5.540% 3.646,013 19.471.013 
71112037 3,207.660 3,207,660 

1213112037 22,678,673 

1/112038 16,725,000 5540% 3,207.660 19.932,660 
71112038 2,744,378 2,744,378 

1213112038 22,677,038 
1/1/2039 17,680,000 5.540% 2,744,378 20,424,378 
71112039 2,254,642 2,254,642 

1213112039 22.679.019 
11112040 18,690.000 5.540% 2.254.642 20,944,642 
7/112040 1.736,929 1,736.929 

12131/2040 22.681,570 
11112041 19,755,000 5.540% 1,736,929 21,491,929 
7/112041 1,189,715 1,189,715 

1213112041 22,681,644 
11112042 20.880.000 5.540% 1.189,715 22,06'),715 
7/112042 611.339 611.339 

'2131/2042 22.681,054 
11112043 22,070.000 5.540% 611.339 22.681,339 

1213112043 22,681,339 
320,355,000 359.228,342 679.583,342 679,583.34-2 
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SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 

Civic Center - Parting Scenario F2 


Level Debt Service - 30 Years - 5.25% 


Sources: 
Bond Proceeds: 

Par Amount 309,780,000.00 
309,780,000.00 

Uses: 
Project Fund Deposits: 

Projeci Fund 287,371,719.86 

Other Fund Deposils: 
Reserve 20,035,949.50 

Delivery Dale Expenses: 
CoSI of Issu3.I1ce 1,000,000.00 

Underwriter'S DiscOURl 1,372,325.40 

2,372,325.40 

Other Uses of Funds: 

Addilional Proceeds 5.24 

309,780,000.00 
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aONO SUMMARY STATISTICS 
Civic Cen(tr· Parking Scel\ilJio f2 

level Debt Service 30 YalfS • 5.25% 
Daled Dale 1/112012 
Delivery Date 1/1/2012-
Lasl MalurilY 11112043 

Arbitrage Yield 5.144979% 
True Interest COIit (TIC) 5.183026% 
Net Interest COSI (NIC) 5.260494% 
AII·1n TIC :1.210915% 
Average Coopon 5.237933% 

Avetage IJfe (years) 19.635 
Duration of Issue (ye>m) ll.957 

Par Amount 309,780,000.00 
BondPr~ 309,78Moo.00 
Total Interest 318.600,128.50 
Her Interest 319,972,453.90 
TOIaI Debt Service 628,380,128.50 
M;uimum Al'II1ual Debt Service 20,035,949.5(1 

Avenge Annual Debt Service 20.270.326.73 

Underwriter's Fees (per $10(0) 

Average Talcedown 
Oilier Fee 4.430000 

Tora! Underwriter's Disooont 4.430000 

Bid Price 99.557000 

I"af Value 
+ Acaued interest 
+ Premium (Disoown) 

Underwriler's DisalUlI1 

Cosl of Issuance Expense 
• Oiher Amounts 

TIC 

309,780,(1)0.00 

.1,372,325.40 

AU-III 
TIC 

309,780.000.00 

.1,372,325.40 

.1,000,000.00 

Arbill'llge 
Yield 

309,780,000.00 

Target Value 

Targel Dale 
Yield 

308,407.614.60 

11112012 
5.183026% 

307.401,614.60 

1/112012 
5.210915% 

309,780,000.00 

1/1nol2 
5.144979% 
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NET DEBT SERVICE 

Ci vic Center PaJ1::illg Scenario F2 


level Debl Service - 30 Years - 5.25% 

Period Total Debl 

7,324,942.00 
1213112013 20.034,92.5.00 601,078.4B 19.433,B46.52 
1213112014 20,031,830.25 601.078,48 19,430,151.77 
1213112015 20,034.143.25 1,043,872.96 18,990,270.29 
12/31/2016 20,032,355.25 1,4)43,872.96 18,988,482.29 
1213112017 20,032,22750 1,043,872.96 18,988,354.54 
12131/2018 20,032,055.25 1,043,872.96 1B, 988,1 B2.29 
1213112019 20,032,274.00 1,043,872.96 18.988.401.04 
12/3112020 20,035,142.15 1,043,812.96 18,991,269.79 
1213112021 20,032,486.50 1,043,872.96 18,988,613.54 
1213112022 20,033,947.75 1,043,872.96 18,990,014.79 
12/3112023 20,034,584.00 1,043,872.96 18,990,111.04 
1213112024 20,035,221.50 1,043,872.96 1B,991 ,348.54 
12131/202.5 20,034,652.15 1,043,872.96 18,990,719.19 
1213112026 20,035,591.50 1,043,872.96 18,991.718.54 
12/3112027 20,032,904.50 1,043,812.96 18,989,031.54 
1213112028 2O,Q35,262.50 1,043,872.96 18,991,389.54 
1213112029 20,034,887.50 1,043,872.96 18,991 ,014.54 
1213112030 20,033,940.00 1,043,872.96 18,990,067.04 
12131/2031 20,031,095.00 1,043,872.96 18,987,222.04 
1213112032 20,034,76250 1,043,812.96 1B,990,889.54 
1213112033 20,035,403.15 1,043,872,96 18,991,530.19 
1213112034 20,031,215.00 1,043,812.96 18,981,402.04 
1213112035 20,0::>4,905.00 1,043,812.96 18,991,032.04 
12/3112036 20,033,980.00 1,043,B72.96 18.990,107.04 
1213112037 20,034,389.00 1,043,812.96 18,990,516.04 
1213112038 20,032,875.50 1,043,872.96 18,989,002.54 
1213112039 20,035,934.00 1,043,872.96 18,992,061,04 
1213112040 20,035,933.00 1,043,812.96 18,992,060.04 
1213112041 20,035,241.00 1,043,872.96 18,991,368.04 
1213112042 20,035,949.50 1,043,8n.96 18,992,076.54 
1213112043 
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SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 

Civic Center· Scenario F2 


'-""1''''''"...... Interest Consrruclioo Period - 6.25% 

Sources: 
Bond Proceeds: 

Par AmoW'll 333,485,000.00 
333,485,000.00 
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BONO SUMMARY STATISTICS 

Civic Center - Parking Scenario F2 
C1plIalized inlerQlL Col1slruclion Period· 6.25% 

Daled Dale 11112012 
[)¢li very Dale 11112012 
Lasl Maruriry IlIfl043 

AEbitrage Yield 6.217530% 
True InltrQlI Cosl (TIC) 6.256246% 
Nellntenest Cost (NIC) 6.310844% 
All· In TIC 6.282602% 
Average Coupon 6290446% 

Average Life (YeMS) 21.118 
Duration of Issue (yeMs) 1.813 

Par Amount 333,485,000.00 
Bond Proceeds 333,485,000.00 
Totallrneresl 455,594,039.00 
Nellnlerest 457,071,311-55 
T olal Debt Service 789,079,039.00 
Maximum Anl1ll.l\l Debt Service 26,028,319.50 
Average Ann'llal Debt Service 25,454,162.55 

Underwriter's Fees (per SIOOO) 

Average TlIkedown 
Other Fee 4.430000 

Tool Underwriter's Discoullt 4.430000 

Bid Price 99.551000 

AII·ln AEbilrage 
TIC TIC Yield 

m_m_~ __''_ ......__... __.. __"" .._ .."' .. __ m ...~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~4_~_"~""'''''' 

Par Vallie 333,485,000.00 333,485,000.00 333,485,000.00 
+ Accrued Interest 
+ Premium (Discount) 

. Underwriter's Discount ·1,411,338.:55 ·1.417,338.55 

. Cost of Issuance Expense -I ,000,000.00 

- Other Amounts 


.. ~ .. ~~ .. ~~&_---~~ ...... _M .. ~~~~~ ............. .., ............................ ""......--~~~~ 
Target Value 332.007,661.45 331.007,661.45 333,485,000.00 

Targel Date 111120[2 11112012 

Yield 6.256'Wi% 6.282602% 6.217530% 
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NET DEBT SERVICE 
Ci vic COller - P uki n g Scenario F2 

Capitalized Inleres( During Construction Period - 6.25% 
Period TOlal Debt Capi(alized 
Endins 50vice Reserve Imerest Fund Nel Deb( Service 

1213112012 10,102,534.00 2,102,534 8,000,000.00 
1213112013 20,205 .068.00 11,705,068 8,500,000.00 
1213112014 20,205 ,068.00 6,205,068 14,000,000.00 
1213112015 20,599,168.00 1,356,075.44 19,243,092.56 
1213112016 20,628,186.00 1,356,075.44 19,272,110.56 
1213112017 20,661,653.50 1,356,075.44 19,305,578.06 
1213112018 26,027,514.25 I ,356,075 .44 24,671 ,438 .81 
1213112019 26.025,213.00 1.356,075.44 24,669,137.56 
1213112020 26,026,538.00 1,356,075.44 24,670,462.S6 
1213112021 26,027,013.00 1,356,075.44 24,670,937.S6 
1213112022 26,024,588.50 1,356,075.44 24,668,513.06 
1213112023 26,028 ,216.50 1,356,075.44 24.672.141 .06 
1213112024 26,023,500.25 1,356,075.44 24.667 ,424.81 
1213112025 26,028.141..50 1,356,075.44 24,672,066.06 
1213112026 26,025,845 .25 1,356,075.44 24,669,169.81 
1213112027 26,028,319.50 1,356,075.44 24,672,244.06 
1213112028 26,026.475.00 1,356,075.44 24,670,399.56 
12/3112029 26,023,975.00 1,356,075.44 24,667,899.56 
1213112030 26,026,318.75 1,356,075.44 24.670,243.31 
1213112031 26,027,782.50 1,356,075.44 24,671 ,707.06 
1213112032 26,025,365.00 1,356,(Y75.44 24,669,289.56 
1213112033 26,025,347.50 1,356,075.44 24,669,272.06 
1213112034 26,024,048.75 1,356,075.44 24,667 ,973.31 
1213112035 26,027,007.50 1,356,075.44 24,670,932.06 
1213112036 26,025,007 .50 1.356,075.44 24,668,932.06 
1213112037 26,027 ,982.50 1.356,075.44 24,671,907 .06 
1213112038 26.026,008.75 1.356,075.44 24,669,933.31 
1213112039 26.028,247.50 1.356,075.44 24,672,172.06 
1213112040 26.025,058.00 1.356.075.44 24,668,982.56 
1213112041 26,024,844.00 1,356,075.44 24,668,768.56 
1213112042 26,024,963.50 1,356.075.44 24,668,888.06 
1213112043 26,024,040.00 26,706.357.22 -682,31 7.22 

789,079.039.00 64,676,469.54 20,012.670 704.389.899.46 
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City ot San Diego .. Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Summary of Bond Financing Alternatives (GED) 
Information From Projectlons by Debt Management, City of San Olego 
Asset Transfer Method .. Lease Revenue Bonds Issue Oate: 111112 
Completion of New City Hall: 6/30114 (30 month construction period} 
Parking Scenario K1 

Coo. GSF COSI pc, GSF 
GEO Total Pre/ace coses ear"", Fln.n~lng (6/8/10) 26!i ..H1.075 577.440 .s 459.114 
GED C03! Provided 10 elly for Projecting Debl Service 26S..SJI.075 j71.«O 459114 
Percentage of Scenario P.2 

Sources 0( f'wIcI6: 
P.:u- Alnounl 

Nel Onlmal bsue DiscOtlnl 

TOI'" Soll"'<' ofFuDds 

lke< of F'1I"'1s: 
ConsrTlu:lion Fund 

Oeb. Service Rc..,..". Fund 

C.pil.~>ed Inl=" FWld 

Coo.ofh,...".. 

Total U ... of FlImls 

I'tIUnlaZc ocs.....rlo n : 
Bond YI.Id: 

Oob! Sonic t S<1Icdu~: 

2012 
2013 
2014 

4 2015 
5 2016 
6 2017 
7 2018 
8 2019 
9 2020 
10 2021 
II 2022 
12 2023 
IJ 2024 
14 2025 
15 2028 
16 2027 
17 2026 
18 202S 
19 2030 
20 2031 
21 2032 
22 2033 
2) 2034 
24 2035 
25 2036 
26 2037 
27 2038 
18 2039 
29 2040 
30 204 1 
)1 2042 
32 2043 
)3 2044 
34 2045 
35 2048 
)6 2047 
17 2048 
)8 2049 
:l9 2050 
40 2051 

41 2052 

42 2OS3 

90.~ 

1. PoriiOil oflnltres! Capilaliud 
I. B_ Case - 30 Vear O .... in .. Cons'rudloD Period 

AmortIzaIiOil (lOIl-lOI4) - 5.25'91. 

No. 01 up. InL 
and DSRF 
Earnings 

0.7921% 

01 par amoull1 


$ 7,255,934 

$ 8 ,500,000 

$ 14,000,000 

S 13,852,518 

$ 13.883,536 

$ 13.917,003 

$ 19.200,046 

S 19,199,165 

$19.202,715 

$ 18,199.115 

$ 19.199.091 

$ 19,200,s:l8 

S 19,201,578 

S 19,201,000 

$ 19,201.500 

$ 19,1 97,971 

$ 19.198,858 

S 19.20 I ,329 

$ 18.202,698 

$ 19,201,636 

$19,201,691 

$ 18,198,412 

$ 19,199.787 

$ 19,198.339 

$ 19.201 .749 

S 19,200,874 

S 19,198,689 

$19,197,899 

S 19.198.986 

$ 19.198,045 

$18.197,950 

S (529,924) 


G ...... O'bl 

ServIce. 


$ 280.450.000 


S 280.450 ,000 

S 260.045.233 

S 18.161.138 

$ 2,243,629 
$ 280.4.50,000 

90.53"10 
5.25% 

Ntlol'DSRF I 
_Eamll!l,S 

0.6000% 
01 par amount 

G ...... o.lIt 

Sft"vtce 


$ 286.835.000 

$ 286,835.000 

S 2130.045,233 
$ 20,258.166 
S 4,259.622 

$ 2,271 ,979 

S 286 ,835,000 

69.54% 
5.25% 

Flrsl Yu, Seml·'\naWlI Othl Service Pay""'al: 711111 
$ 7.255,934 
S 1~ .511 ,868 

S 14,511.868 
$ 14,907.968 
$ 14,938.966 
$ 14,972,454 
$ 20,255,497 
$ 20,25~,616 

$ 20,258,166 
S 2O,254 ,56S 
S 20.254 ,542 
S 20.255,988 
S 20.257.028 
S 20.256,451 
$ 20,256.953 
S 20,25:).421 
$ 20,254,309 
$ 20,256,n9 
$ 20,258,147 
$ 20,257 ,087 
$ 20 ,257,142 
S 20,253,883 
S 20.255,238 
$ 20.253,769 
S 20.257,199 
S 20,256.324 
S 20 ,254.139 
$ 2O.25:J.349 
S 20.254,436 
$ 20.253,495 
$ 20,253,401 
$ 20,255,967 

$ 6,732,486 
S 18.159,495 
$ 18.161,138 
S 18.160,678 
$ 18.1SO.521 
$ 18,159.981 
$ 18,159,831 
$ 18,156,643 
$ 18.160,049 
$ 18.158,568 
S 18,158,878 
S 18,159,141 
S 18,156.122 
S 18.160,425 
$ 18.158,174 
$ 18.159.841 
$ 18.160.524 
$ 18,157.416 
$ 18,160.989 
$ 18,159,916 
$ 18,158,006 
$ 18,161,105 
S 18,157,482 
S 18,159,976 
S 18,156,556 
S 18,158,038 
$ 18,157,391 
S 18.157.596 
$ 18.160.611 
$ 18.158,005 
$ 18,156.924 
$ 18,159.459 

S 6,460 ,068 
$ 17,614,661 
S 17,616,304 
$17,227,195 
$ 17.227,038 
$17.226.499 
$ 17 .226.34iI 
S 17,223.161 
$ 17,226,567 
$ 17,225,086 
S , 7,225,396 
$ 1 7,225 ,659 
$ 1 7,223,240 
S 17,226,94.2 
S 17,224 ,691 
$ 17,226,359 
$ 17.227.041 
$ 17.223.934 
$ 17.227.506 
$ 17,226.434 
$ 17,224,524 
S 17.227,622 
S 17,224,000 
S , 7,226.494 
S 17,223,074 
S 17,224,554 
$ 17,223,909 
$ 17,224,114 
$ 17.227,128 
$ 17.224.522 
$ 17.2Zl.441 
$ (488.42D) 

TOI.' 5(11.661.SS9 S 513.535.0114 6117.140.%5 S 550,87&,126 
R«on. 10 Cily SlInun ..y S 569,661.559 S 5H.51S,01l4 S 6!J7.740.965 S S50.87H.726 
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JUD 25, 2010 8:5& am Prepared by DBC Finance TRIAL VERSION Expiring 613012010 (Finance 6.016) Page 1 

SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 

Civic Cen!er - Parking Scenario K I (Capitalized [merest During COllSlruC1iOll Period) 


Sources: 
Bond Proceeds: 

Par Amoum 286.835,000.00 
286,&35,000.00 

Uses: 
Projcct Fund Deposits: 

Project Fund 260.045.233.34 

Other Fund DeposilS: 
Reserve 
Caeicali2.cd Inlerest FUnd 

20,25&,165.50 
4,259,622.45 

24,517,7&7.95 

Delivery Date Expenses: 
COS! of Issuance 
Underwriler's Discoun I 

I ,000,000.00 
1,270,679.05 
2,270,679.05 

Other Uses of Funds: 
Additional Proceeds 1,299.66 

286.835.000.00 

Page 52 Prepared by Oebt Management 12129/2010 



BOND SUMMARY STATISTICS 

Civic eCOler (Parking Scenario K 1 • Capitalized lo!eres'! During Coo:w1lcliQIl Period) 


Daled Otle 
Dellvery Dare 
Last MalurilY 

Albhrage Yield 


True [meresl CQst (TIC) 

Nelllilerest C<lsI (!'IIC) 

All-Ill TIC 

Average Coupon 

Average Life (:yeatS) 

Duration of IsslIe (years) 

ParAmount 
Band Pr<:llCeeds 

TOIiIl InfeftSi 
Net Interest 

Total Debit Service 
Muimum Annual D-ebt Service 
Average Annual D-ebt Service 

Underwriter's Fees (per $1(00) 
Average Takedown 
Other Fee 

Total Ullderwriler's DiSCOllIll 

Bid Priee 

286.835,000.00 

I/lflOl2 

1Il/2012 
1/112043 

5.216638% 

5.252583% 

5.297420% 

5.281037% 

5,276527% 


21.203 
12.663 

286,835.000,00 
286.835.000,00 
320.905.%450 
322.176.643.55 
601.740.964.50 
20,258,165.50 
19.604,547.24 

4.430000 

4.430000 

99.557000 

21.203 

Par Value 
+ Accruc<i IniereSt 
+ Premium (DiscQUIlI) 

• Underwrilers DiscQU1I1 

- COS1 of Issuance Expense 
Other Amounls 

TIC 

286.835,000.00 

-1,210,679.05 

AII·III 
TIC 

286,:m,000.oo 

-1,210,679.05 
-1,000,000.00 

Arbitrage 
Yield 

286,835,000.00 

Targel Value 

TargelOtlc 
Yield 

28:5.564,320.95 

1/112012 
5.252583% 

284.564.320.95 

1/l12012 
5.281031% 

286.835,000.00 

11112012 
5.216633% 

by Debt Management 121291201053 

http:19.604,547.24
http:20,258,165.50
http:601.740.964.50
http:322.176.643.55
http:286.835,000.00


NET DEBT SERVICE 

Civic Cenler. P:arking Scenario K I (Capitalized In!ereSI During CooslI'uCiion Period) 


Capi tal ized 

1213112013 14,:511 ,868 6.011,868 
1213112014 14,511.868 511.868 14,000.000 
12I311201~ 14,901,'}68 1,055,450 13.852,518 
1213112016 14.')38,986 1,055,4~0 13,&83,536 
1213112017 14,912,454 1,055,450 13,911,003 
1213112018 20,255,491 1,0:5:5,450 19,200,046 
12/3112019 20,254,616 1,055,450 19,199,165 
1213112020 20.258.166 1.055.450 19,202J I 5 
1213112021 20,2:54,:566 1,055,450 19,199,115 
1213112022 20.2:54,542 1,055,450 19,199,091 
1213112023 20,2:5:5,988 1,055,450 19.200.538 
1213112024 20.251,028 1,055,450 19,201,518 
1213112025 20,256,451 1,055,450 19,201.000 
1213112026 20,256,953 I,OSS,4S0 19,201,503 
12/3112027 20,253.421 1,0:$:$.450 19,191,911 
12/3112028 20,254,309 1,055,450 19,198,859 
1213112029 20,256,179 1,055.450 19,201,329 
1213112030 20,258.147 1.055,4:50 19,202.696 
1213 11203 1 20,257,081 1,055,450 19,201,636 
1213112032 20.257,142 1,055,450 19,201,691 
1213112033 20,253,863 )'055,450 19,198,412 
1213112034 20,255,238 1,0:55,450 19,199,787 
1213112035 20,253,189 1,055,450 19,198,339 
12/3112036 20,251,199 1,055.450 19,201,749 
1213112031 20,256,324 1,055,450 19,200,814 
1213112038 20,254,139 l.O55,450 19.198,689 
1213112039 20,253.349 1,055,450 19,191,899 
1213112040 20.254,436 1,055,450 19,198,986 
1213112041 20,253,495 } ,055,450 19,198,1)45 
1213112042 20,253,401 1,055.450 19,191,950 
1213112043 

6,:)23,136 550,878,726 
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4 Jlln 25, 2010 8:58 am 

BONO DEBT SERVICE 

Civi( Center Parking S<:enario K I Interest Dllring ClJ'I'ISiJuctioo Period) 


Period Annllal Debl 


71 I120 I::!. 7,255,934.00 7,255,934.00 
12.13112012 7,255,934.00 

1/112013 7,255.934.00 7.255,934.00 
71112013 1,255,934.00 7,255,934.00 

IUHI2013 14,511,868.00 
1Il12014 1,255,934.00 7,255.934.00 
71112014 7,255,934.00 7,255,934.00 

12.13112014 14,511,868.00 
11112015 400,000 1.950% 7,255,934.00 7,655,934.00 
7/112015 1,252,034.00 1,252,034.00 

1213112015 14,907,%8.00 
1I112016 440,000 2.310% 7,252,034.00 7,692,034.00 
7/112016 7,246.952.00 7,246.952.00 

12.13 1n01 6 14,938,986.00 
1/112017 485,000 2.660% 1,246,952.00 1,731,952.00 
71112011 7.240,50 1.50 7,240.501.50 

1213112011 14,972,453.50 
11112018 5,855,000 2.750'lb 7,240,501.50 13,095.501.50 
71112018 7,159,995.25 1.159,995.25 

1213112018 20.255,4%.75 
11112019 6.025,000 3.000% 1.159,995.25 13,184,995.25 
11112019 7.069,620.25 7.069.6:20.25 

1213112019 20.254,615.50 
1/112020 6,220,000 3.25O'JJ 7.069.62Q.25 ]),289,620.25 
71112020 6.968.545.25 6,968,545.25 

1213112020 20,258,165.50 
1/112021 6,430.000 3.500% 6.968.545.25 13,398,545.25 
111n021 6,856,020.25 6.856,020.25 

12.13112021 20,254.565.50 
11112022 6.615.000 3.97O'JJ 6.856.020.25 13.531.020.25 
7/112022 6.723,521.50 6,723.521.50 

1213112022 20,254.541.75 
1/112023 6.955,000 4.200% 6,723,52l.50 13.678,521.50 
7/112023 6,577 .466.50 6,577,466.50 

12.13112(123 20.255.988.00 
11112(124 7,260,000 4.350% 6,577,466.50 13,837,466.50 
11112024 6,419,561.5(1 6,419,561.5(1 

1213112024 20,257,028.00 
1/112025 1,590,000 4.550% (iA19,561.50 14,009,561.50 
1/112025 6,246,889.00 6.246.889.00 

1213112025 20,256,450.50 
1/112026 7,950,000 4,700'lb 6,246,889.00 14,196.889.00 
7/112026 6.060,064,00 6,060,064.00 

1213112026 20,256,953.00 
1/112027 8,335,000 4.840% 6,060,064,00 14.395,064.00 
71112027 5,858.351.00 5.858.357.00 

1213112027 20,253,421.00 
1/112028 8.77(1,000 5.300% 5.858.357.00 14,628,357.00 
7/112028 5,625,952.00 5,625,952.00 

I213 Jl2028 2(1.254,309.00 
11112029 9,250,000 5.300% 5,625.952.00 14,875,952,00 
7/112029 5,380.827.00 5.380,827.00 

1213112029 20,256,179.00 
11112030 9,755.000 5.300% 5,380,827.00 15.135,827.00 
11112030 5,l22.319.50 5,122,319.50 

12.13112030 2(1,258,146.5(1 

1/112031 10,2115.000 5.300% 5.122,319.50 15,407.319.50 
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1213112031 20,257,006,50 
11112032 10,345,000 5,300'l!J 4,849,161,00 IS,694,167.(10 
11112032 4,562,314,50 4,:)62,374,50 

1213112032 20,2S7.141.50 
1/112033 11,435,000 5.350% 4,562,l74.S0 IS,991,374.50 
71112033 4,256,488.25 4,256,488.25 

1213112033 20,2S3,!l62,15 
11112034 12,065.000 5,350% 4,2:)6,488. 2S 16,321,488,25 
71112034 3,933,749,50 3,933,749.50 

1213112034 20,255,237.75 
1/112035 Il,no,OOO S.400% 3,933,749,50 16,663,749,50 
7/112035 3,590m9.50 3,S90,039,50 

12I3112()35 20,253,739,00 
1/112036 13,440,000 5.400% 3,590,039.50 11,030,03950 
11112036 3,227,159,50 3,221, 1 59,SO 

1213112036 20,257,199,00 
11112037 14,185,000 5400'lJ 3,221,159.50 17,412,159,50 
7/112037 2,844.164.50 2.844,164.:50 

1213112037 20,256,324.00 
1/112038 14,970,000 5.4002> 2,844,164,50 17,814,164,50 
7/112038 2,439,974.50 2,439,974.50 

1213112038 20,254,139.00 
11112039 15,SOO,000 5.400% 2,439,974.50 18,239,974.50 
71112039 2,013,374.50 2,013,374.50 

1213112039 20,253,349,00 
1/112040 16,690,000 5540'l!J 2,013,374.50 18.703.314.50 
7/112040 1,551,061.50 1,551,061.50 

12131/2040 20,254,436.00 
1/112041 17,640,000 5.540% 1,:551,061.50 19.191,061.50 
7/1/2041 1,062,433.50 1,062,433.50 

12131120<11 20,253,495.00 
1/112042 18,645,000 5,540% 1,062,433.50 19,707,433.50 
7/112042 54:5.967.00 545,967.00 

121.3112042 20,253,400.50 
1/112043 19.110.000 5.540% 545,%7.00 20,255,967.00 

1213112043 
286,835,000 
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SOURCES AND USES OF FUNDS 
Civic Cemer Scenario K I • Level Debl Service 

Sources; 
Bond Proceeds: 

Par Amount 280,450,000.00 
280,450,000.00 

Uses: 
Project Fund De~'OSiIIS: 

Project Fund 260,045,233.34 

Other Fund Deposits: 
Reserve 18,161,138.00 

Delivery Dale E;i;lpen.ses: 
Cost of Issuance 1,000,000,00 
Underwriter's Discount 1,242,393.50 

2.242.393.50 

Olher Uses of Funds: 
Addiaional Proceeds 1,2.35.16 

280,450,000.00 

Prepared by Debt 12129/2010 57 
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BOND SUMMARY STATISTICS 


Civic Cenler - Parking Scenario K I (I.evel Debl Service) 


Dated Date 1/112012 


Delivery Dale 1/112012 


Last Maluril)' 1/112043 


Arbinge Yield 5.158069% 

TnJe Imeresl COSI (TIC) 5.196158% 

Net Interest Cost (Nle) 5 .260093% 

AIl-InTlC 5.227001% 

Average Coupon 5.237593% 

Average life (yem) 19.689 

Duration of Issue (years) 11.945 

Par Amounl 280,450,000.00 

Bond Proceeds 280,450,000.00 

T0(31 lilleresl 289,212,558.50 

Nellnterest 290,454,952.00 

Tow Debt Service 569,662,558.50 

Maximum Annual Debt Service 18,161,138.00 

Average Annual Debt Service 18,376,211.56 

Undeiwriter's Fees (per $1000) 

Average Takedown 

Other Fee 4.430000 

Total Underwriter's Oisoounl 	 4.430000 

Bid Price 	 99.557000 

Bond Compooenl 	 Par Value Price Average Coupoo Average Ufe 

Bond Component 	 280,450,000.00 100.000 5.238% 19.689 

280,450,000.00 19.689 

All-In Acbingc 

TIC TIC Yield 
_999________ ------	 ..---.-..... ­~~~ 

Par Value 280,450,000.00 280,450,000.00 280,450,000.00 

... Accrued Inltresl 

+ Premium (Oisrounr) 


- Undcrwrircr's Discount -1,242,393.50 -\.242,393.50 


• Cost of Issuance E~pc nse -1,000,000.00 


- Other Amounts 

a •••••____ 

Target Value 	 279,207,606.50 278,207,606.50 280,450,000.00 

Target Date 1/112012 1/112012 1/112012 

Yield 5_196158% 5.227007% 5.158()(j9~ 

1212912010Page 58 	 Prepared by Debt Management 
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NET DEBT SERVICE 
Civic Cenlel" Parldng ScenariQ KI (Level Debt Service) 

TOIa!Debt 

1213112013 18,159,495 17,614,661 
12131/2014 18,161,138 17,616,304 
12131/2015 '8,160,618 17.227.195 
1213112016 18,160,521 933,483 17,227,0)8 
1213112017 18,159,981 933,483 17,226,499 
12131/2018 18.159.831 933,483 17,226,348 
1213112019 18.156,643 933,483 17,223,161 
1213112020 18.160.049 933,483 17,226.567 
12.13112021 18,158.568 933,483 17,225,OS(j 
12131/2022 111,158,878 933.483 17.225.396 
1213112023 18,159,141 933,483 17,225.659 
12.13112024 18,156,722 933,483 17,223,240 
1213112025 18,160,425 933,483 17,226.942 
12.13112026 18,158.174 933,483 17,224,691 
1213112027 18,159,841 933,483 17,226,359 
1213112028 18,160.524 933,483 17,227,041 
1213112029 18,151,416 933,483 17.223,934 
1213112030 18,160,989 933,483 17.227.506 
1213112031 18,159,916 933,483 17.226,434 
1213112032 18,158.006 933,483 17,224,524 
1213112033 18,161.105 933,483 17,227,622 
12131/2034 18,157,482 933,483 17,224,000 
12.13112035 18,159,976 933,483 17,226,494 
1213112036 18,156,556 933,483 17 .223.(174 
1213112037 18,158,036 933,483 17,224.554 
1213112038 18.157,391 933,483 17,223.909 
12.13112039 18,157.596 933,483 17.224,114 
1213112040 18,160,611 933,483 17,227,128 
1213112041 J8,I58,005 933,483 17,224J22 
1213112042 18,156,924 933,483 17.223,441 
1213112043 
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CIty of San Diego - Civic Canter FInancial Comparison 
Summary of Bond Financing Alternatives (Hold Steady) 
Infonnatlon From Projections by Debt Management, City of San Diego 
Asset Transfer Method - Lease Revenue Bonds Issue Date: 711117 
Completlon of New City Hall: 111/20 (30 month construction period) 
Parking Scenario F2. 

OED Tetll P,oleel CG'ltI BefQ", Flnantlng (Gi8I10) 
oeD COSI ProvldeO,., City 10' Pfo)eCllng o.bl 50MCtI 

Hold S1ndy Total Proj.." Coat! Bet... 'lnallelO1g 
Pro /lata AIlfus..".nl ro, ProJacllnQ Debl 50"" •• 
!>la.... In C\tst! 1QSF 
PtlrCllntagll Stler....- (COBlI!IBCailIIOI1.s) 

Inc,..... In Cos", AlVlbUtllbl. 10 boa",,'on. (5 y.a..) 
Inc.o... In Cost! AnrlbUtllbl.,0 La'll" Bldg. (NlA) 
Total InC ...... In Co." (bolo,," rounding) 

~nnu~ For Dehlrm ln lng Cost at ls5uanc:a 

I. BIIKC... JOY.tu 

"-'1112"'" 

Sou.rres or FUnAJ: 
p~r ... ....,uJ\( 

!'Ia Or\gU"J::tllssuc O""cun, 
Tot..' So.m::cs or Pu.nth 

U-oIF...u: 
C'.cM1IVCrRJ f'UIId 

Oell' S""", R<><n< PIInd 

C~pHMia:d lnlcrol FUnd 

'""ell"",..,. 
Trtll ~c:s ar Pwnh 

rnaCll$oC~(jEO 

Bot1d Ylttd: 

D.b1 S<r>i", Sell......, 
:2018 
21119 
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NET DEBT SERVICE 
Cicy of San Diego· Hold SJGady (Parkins S=ario F2) 
Capitalitr:d Inlcrest During ConJlrUclion Period · 5.25% 

Pl:riod Toul Debl CapilaJiud Net Debl 
GED Period GEDTolli1 GED Escalaled GED HS Endm! Service Re<<I'Ve Inl<:reu nlnd Service 

IWI12012 8.056.402.15 9,530.196.86 6 12 IUll120lS 19.060.394 4.569.445 14,490.949 
IW1120!) 16.111.804.50 19,060..393.71 12 12 IUl 112019 19,060,394 7.002.034 12,058.359 
IWI12014 16,112,80450 19.060..393 71 12 12 IUll120l0 19,294,674 698,945 18,595.729 
1213112015 16,508,904.50 19.518.954. 10 12 12 IUll12021 19,548,601 1.397.890 IS,150,71 2 
1213112016 16.542,122.50 19.568.248.82 12 12 1213112022 19,590,779 1,)97.890 IS.I92,889 
1213112017 16,580.215.00 19,613.309.76 12 12 1213112023 D .221.904 1.397.890 21.824,014 
IUll12018 22,6S1.303.25 26,830.498.06 12 12 1213112024 26.829.711 1.397 .890 25.431.821 

12f.3112019 22,679.973.25 26,828,924.76 12 12 1213112025 26.827.616 1,397,890 25.429,726 
IWI12020 22.677.760.75 16,S26,307.5 I 12 12 1213112026 26.827.81 9 1,397,890 25.429.930 
IWI12021 22.680,317 .00 26.829,331.39 12 12 1213112027 26.829.652 1,397 ,890 25.431.762 
IWI12022 22.680.858.75 2(,,829.972.24 12 12 12131120211 26.829.595 1,)97.890 25 .431.705 
1213112023 22.680,220.50 26.829.217.24 12 12 1213112029 26,829,855 1.397.890 25,431.965 
1213112024 22.681.299 .25 26.830,493.33 12 12 1213112030 26.828.405 1.397.890 25,430.515 
1213112015 22.677.768.00 26.826,3 I 6.09 12 12 1213112031 26.825.917 1,397.890 25.428.027 
12IJ112026 22 .677 .093.00 26.825.517.61 12 12 1213112032 26.826.612 1.397.890 25.428.723 
1213112027 22 .67S.944.00 26,827,707.22 12 12 1213112033 26.828.234 1,397.890 25.430.344 
1213112028 22.679.835.00 26.828.761 .22 12 12 1213112034 26.827..351 1.J97.890 25.429.461 
1213112029 22.677.450.00 26.825.939.92 12 12 1213112035 26.828.068 1.397.890 25.430.178 

1213112030 22.681.047.50 26.830,195.52 12 12 1213 112036 26.829.007 1.397,890 25.431.117 
12131(.2031 22.679.037.50 26.827,817.82 12 12 12131(.2037 26.828.287 1.397.890 25.430.397 
1213112032 22.679.830.00 26.828.755.30 12 12 1213112038 26.827.899 1..397.890 25,430.009 
1213112033 22.678.382.50 26.827.043.00 12 12 12131(.2039 26.826.540 1..397.890 25.428.650 
12131(.2034 22.677.532.50 26.826.037.51 12 12 12131(.2040 26,827,189 1..397.890 25.429,299 
12131(.2035 22.679.480.00 26.828.341 .27 12 12 12131(.2041 26.829,607 1..397.890 25.431 ,717 
I213 Jn036 22,68 I .620.00 26.830.872. 7 5 12 12 1213112042 26.829,129 1,)97.890 15.431,239 

1213112037 22,678,672.50 26.827,386.05 12 12 1213112043 26.826,419 1,)97.890 25,4211.529 
12131(.2038 22 .677.037. 50 26.815.451.96 12 12 12I31f.2044 26.826,624 1.397.890 25.4211.734 
IlIJlf.2039 22.679.019.00 26.827.795.94 12 12 I213 11204S 26.829.305 1.397,890 25.431.415 
1213112040 22.681.570.00 26.830.8 I 3.6 I 12 12 IlIJ I(.2046 26.830.857 1.397.890 25.432.967 
1213112041 22.681.643.50 26.830.900.55 12 12 IlIJ 1(.2047 26.830.552 1.J97.890 15.432,662 

1213112042 22.681.054.00 26.830.203.2 I 12 12 IlIJ 112048 40.245.642 28.241.966 12.003.676 
1213112043 21.681.339.00 26.830.540.35 6 0 

679,583.342 803.902.638 372 372 803.902.638 66.6~J .93~ 11.571.479 725.647.221 

18.29% IS.32% 18.29% 18.29% 
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NST DEBT SERVICE 
Ciry of S." (Mgo. Held Steady (Paric.ln8 Se••an" F'2) 

t.c ..1Oebl S.""cc nO Y.a~)· 5.25'!'. 
CEO fO<lI 

Bdore DSRF oeD CEO DSRF OED Puiod TOIai Deb! Cap • .>!i...,., N., De", 
GED P.riod Earnings I!soIlaled Earning' ao.I.",d CEO liS Endi"8 SlI:rvicc RcSft'\lc Inl.... " Fund SCl"'Vicc 

12I)JnOI2 1.324.942 8.664,823 300,Sl9 355.514 6 12 1213112018 20,514,6K4 111,02S o 19.803.656 

12illno)) 20 .034.925 23 .699.722 601.07K 711 .028 12 12 1213111019 23,697.891 111,028 o 22.91IH63 

1213 JnOl4 20,031.830 23 .696.061 601.07K 711.02S 12 12 1213111020 23.697,429 9'12 ,923 22.124j05 

1213111015 20.034,143 23 .698.797 1.043,373 1.234.819 12 12 I21311lO2 I 23.697.739 1.2J4,819 22,462 .92) 

1213111016 2O.o12,l55 23 .696.682 I,04U73 1.234,319 12 12 1213112022 23 .696.606 1,214.819 22.461.78K 

1213 111017 20.o12.22K 23.6960531 1,04),87) 1.234,SI9 12 12 12/3112023 23.696.d29 1.214.S19 22,461.610 

1213111018 2U.OJ2.OSS 23,696.327 1.04),873 1.234.819 12 12 121)112024 23,696.456 1.234.319 22,461.63S 

12I3111UI9 2O.0l2.21d 2),696,536 1.043.873 1.234.819 12 12 121)1/2025 2l ,69S,282 1.234,319 22 .463,464 

IlI3111UlO 20.035.14) 23 ,699,919 1.043.873 1.234.819 12 12 1213111026 2) ,698,0\08 1.234,819 22,463.589 

12il111021 20.032,487 2) ,696.337 I.04H71 1.234.819 12 12 1213111027 2),697.701 1.234.SI9 22,462.1183 

1213111022 20.03) ,948 23.69So566 I.04H13 1.234.819 12 12 12I311l02S 23.698.941 1.234.8 19 22,464.12) 

I 213 Jn02) 20.034,534 23.699.318 I.04U7J 1.234.KI9 12 12 1213111029 23,699.695 1.234.819 22.464.Sn 

1213111024 20.035,222 23.100.072 1.043.873 1.234 ,K19 12 12 12131/2000 23.699.736 1,234,819 22.464 ,917 

1213111025 20,034.6H 23 .699,400 1.043.813 1,234 ,819 12 12 12131110)1 23.699.955 1.234.819 22.465 ,136 

1213111026 20,035.592 23 .700.510 1,()43X73 1.234,819 12 12 I213 Inoll 23 .6911.921 1.234.SIY 22.464,102 

I 2Il 112027 20.0)1.905 23.691.331 1,()43X73 1.234,819 12 12 12/31120)) 23.698 ,726 1.2J4.SIY 22.46).908 

12Il1l202S 20.035.263 13.100.121 1.043.873 1.2J4,819 12 12 12/31120)4 23 .699.899 1.234,H 19 22.46S.080 
12/3112029 20 .034.888 13.699.671 1.04),873 1.234,819 12 12 12/31120H 23.699.117 1.2J4,H19 22,464.298 

12/3112OJ0 10.033.940 23 .69KS56 1,043 .873 1,234.819 12 12 1213112036 23.696.874 1.23d ,8 19 22.462 .055 

1213111031 20.0) 1.095 23.695 ,191 1.043.313 1.234.819 12 12 Ill) 1f2037 23.691 .360 1.234,819 22.462.542 

IlI3111031 20.034 763 23.699,529 1.043.813 1.234.SI9 12 12 12I311l0l8 23.699.909 1.234.319 22.4M.090 

I lI3 112033 20.035.404 2).100.2118 1.043,S73 1.234.SI9 12 12 12I311l0l9 23 .697.K46 1,234.819 22.463.027 

1213112034 20.031.2n 23 ,695.404 1.043,H73 1.2J4 ,319 12 12 12J311l040 23 ,6910551 1.234.SI9 22.462 .732 

12Il1l1ru5 20,034,9~ 23.699.69S 1.04J.S1) 1.234,SI9 12 12 121)111041 23.699 ,151 1,214.SI9 22.464,332 
121)111036 20.0]).980 23.698.604 1.04).313 1.234.319 12 12 121)111042 23,698,846 1,2)4,819 22,464,027 
12I)Jn037 20,034.38'J 2) ,699 ,OSS 1.04).313 1.234.319 12 12 121)1/2043 23,698,192 1.234,819 22.463,374 

12I)Jn03K 20,oJ2.S76 23 ,697.297 1.043.873 1.234.819 12 12 12131/2044 23,699.10. 1.234.819 22,464,283 

I21) 1Il039 20,OlS.934 23 ,700,915 1.043.873 1.234.819 12 12 1213112045 23 ,100,915 1.234.319 22,466.096 

121)111040 20.035,933 23,7110,914 1.043.S71 1.234.819 11 12 1213 112046 23.100.SOl 1.234.319 22,465,636 

IlI3111041 20.035.241 23.100,095 1.043.S1) 1.234.819 11 12 1213112041 23,100.514 1.234.8 19 22A6S.6'f6 
12/3111042 20.U)5 ,950 23.100.9)) 1.04l,S1) 1.2J4.819 12 12 12i311204S 3505SO,29 1 24,9lS.1S2 10.614,539 
1213 11104) 20.035,012 n .699.S24 20.557,1186 24.318,34) 6 0 

6211.3110,129 143 .323 .676 51 ,2S9,025 6O.61O,UJ4 )12 )72 743.323 ,616 60,610.834 0 6112.6S2.S4I 

IS.29'" 1 S.29'.\ 18,29'" 
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City of San Otego - Civic Center Financial Comparison 
Summary of Bond FinancIng Alternatives (Hold Steady) 
Information From Projections by Debl Management, City 01 San Diego 
Asset Transler Method - Lease Revenue Bonds Issue Date: 7/1/17 
Completion of New City Hall : 1/1/20 (30 month construction period) 
Parking Scenario K1 

C.., OSF 
DlEO r,,,,, P'oJect CO.13 8<llorel'1nanc1ng (GISI'O) li>j.SIUJ7l Sn.440 
DlEO CoSI Provided II> CIty lor P/ole.""9 Debl So",'"" 2i>j.SlI.07S S17.'"'-O 
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Pen::eruBge Df Seenerla F2 9047'" 
In c"'. In elisa I OS, 48,611.824 0 
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84 19 	 (OOS! C$(lh,l.M IGSFoo GEl) GSF) 

(O)§.t I OSf for ~ddilitnJlllt-cIrl 

01 F~ Fund 

flOI YIt&I" Sm-ArunW Oct!1 Stntcll P:a.)mtnt: UUUl .71Ull ror C £D aJ«tra-llwft) 

$ 16.596.650 $ 16.05~,429 S 17,159.~6 $ 9148.041 
S 2 • .4 73.0 ISS $ 20. 8.28.~ S 17.1 59.286 $ 1G.856.s~ 
S 2'.<73,762 $ 20.599.169 $ 17 ,3!lS.4~6 $ 16.769,.066 
$ 21 .~7:l.3S7 $ 20.369.632 $ 17.545.985 $ 16,397.986 
S 21 .4n.9as $ 20,369.220 $ 17.6&4.110 $ 16.4:l6.11~ 
S 21.412.577 $ 2O,366)J12 $ 20.827,~" S' 9.573.317 
S 21.470.604 $ 20,366,8:19 $ 23,9S0.ZlI S 220702.21S 
$ 21.470.73a $ 20,366.968 $ ZI.951.189 S 22.100.791 
$ 21.471.371 $ 20,363,106 $ 2:1.951.759 S 22.103.762 
$ 21.471 .179 S 20,367 .4'4 $ 23.949.617 $ ZI.701.619 
$ 21.471 .516 S 20,367 , 75~ $ 23.9S0.456 $ 22.7012.460 
$ 21.~70,243 S 20,386.476 $ 23.9S 1.926 $ ZI.703.930 
$ 21.~7I.1l0Z S 20,367.237 S 23.952.201 $ ZI.704,204 
$ 21.4 71)JSO $ 20 .366,095 S 23.952, I 57 $ ZI.104.1 &9 
S 21.471.515 $ 20 .367.750 S Zl,9S0.366 $ 22.102,366 
S 21.472,904 $ 20.369.139 S %3,946.603 S 22.700 .805 
S 2' .~71.~7' $ 20,367,705 $ 2309$0,788 $ 22.102.730 
S 21.471.7'6 $ 20,367,980 S 230953.057 $ 22,705.059 
$ 21.473.224 $ 20.36!1.458 S 23.9S3.ZIII S 22,705.2~1 
$ 2' .471.480 S 20.367,6S5 $ 23.952.644 S 22,7Q~.647 
$ Z"I.472.1~ S 20,368,398 $ 23.950.738 $ U.102.741 
$ Z"I .471.8Sa $ 20,368.088 $ 2:1.949,613 $ 22.101,615 
$ Z"I.471.'SG $ 20,367.421 $ 2:1.949.5~ $ 22,701.572 
$ 21.470,6:16 $ 2o.s68.673 $ 2:1.950.729 $ 22,702.131 
$ 21 .469.4$Z $ 20,31>5,126 $ 2:1.952,227 $ ZI.704.230 
$ 21.469.91i5 $ 21l.3!!6.ZlO $ 2:1.950.418 $ ZI.702.421 
$ 21.46'l.725 S 20,3&5.950 $ 2:1.948,&5'9 S 22.700.662 
$ 21.~71,626 $ 20 .367 .663 $ 23,948,835 $ 22.700,6:16 
$ 21.471)170 $ 20 .366,105 $ Zl.948.92' S 22.700.924 
S 21 .469.690 $ 20 .365.9Z5 $ t3,S48.309 $ 22. 700.31 2 
S 3<1.206,575 $ 9.623.775 $ J5,!J2S.41S $ '0.710.4sa 

67).)'1.111 1 619.0)6.611 718.611m '611.J6J . IIA 
IS . 20~ 18 . 24~ IU4~ I~ 1''''' 

90.62'" 90.6/1"" 1'1.19"" lj9 16'>1.· 
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1NI~R1f IWJrd lktlt ~""Ir, ,. l~flwnl.r~or t41nf~ ,hr ~'tI", oflb DrIN s,.n~ lI.ulrnv /)mJ 
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C/1y of San Diego - Civic Center Flll80clal Comparison 
5IJmmary 01 Bond Financing Alternatives (Hold Steady) 
Intomlatlon From ProJecttoRS by Cebt Management, City or San Diego 
Asset Transfer Method· lease Revenue Bonds Issue Date: 7/1/17 
Completion of New City Hall: 1/1/20 (30 month construc1ion period) 
Parking Scenario Kl 
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]un 23. 2010 12:26 ~m Pre~:m:d b~ DBC Finance TRIAL VERSION EA2!rinl6J30120 1 0 (Fmnnee 6.016) Pale 3 

NET DEBT SERVICE 
ClIy of San DieHo, tJold Steady (!'lIrkin8 Seena.iQ Kl) 
Capil3liz.ed lno:rese DIlring CQnSIJuccion Period · 5.25% 

Period ToeaJ Debl Capil~li lI:d Nel Debt 
GEOPomoo GEDTouI GED Escalated OED HS EndinS SclVicc Re~r~ Imerest Fund Service 

12/3112012 7,255.934.00 8,s79.642.98 6 12 12/3112018 17.159.286 7,411.245 9.748,041 
12/3112013 14,511.868.00 17.159,285.96 12 12 12/J11l0 19 17,159.286 302,624 16.856.662 
12/J112014 14.511 .868.00 17 .159.285.96 12 12 12/J 112020 17.393.406 623,999 16,769,468 
IWI12015 14,907.968.00 17 .627.646.97 12 12 12/)112021 17.645.985 1.247.998 16.397.988 
IWI12016 14.938.986.00 17 ,664,323 .62 12 12 1213112022 17,684, 110 1,247.998 16,436.113 
12/31/2017 14.972.453.50 17,703,896.64 12 12 1213112023 20,827.314 1,247.998 19.579.317 
12/3112018 20.255,496.75 23,950.731.98 12 12 1213112024 23.950,211 1.247.998 22.702.213 
1213112019 20.254.615 .50 23,949.689.96 12 12 12/3112025 23 .951.789 1.247.998 22.703.791 
12/3112020 20.258.165.50 23.953.887.59 12 12 1213112026 23.951.759 1,247.998 22.703 .762 
12/3112021 20.254.565.50 23.949.630.84 12 12 1213112027 23 .949.6 17 1.247.998 22.701.619 
12/3112022 20.254.541.75 23.949.602.75 12 12 lWI12028 23.950.458 1.247.998 22.702 .460 
1213112023 20.255,988.00 23,951 .312.85 12 12 I2/) 112029 23.951.928 1.247.998 22.703.930 
12/)112024 20.257.028.00 23.952542.57 12 12 IWI /2030 23.952.201 1.247.998 22704.204 
12/3112025 20.256.450.50 23 .951.859.72 12 12 IW I/2031 23.952, 157 1,247.998 22.704.159 
I2/) 1/2026 20.256.953.00 23.952.453 .89 12 12 1213112032 23.950.366 1,247.998 22.702.:)68 
I2/) 1/2027 20.253,421.00 23.948.277.54 12 12 1213112003 23,948.803 1,247.998 22.700.805 
1213112028 20,254 .309.00 23.949.327 .54 12 12 I 2/J 112034 23,950.788 1.247.998 n ,702.790 
1213112029 20,256.779.00 23.952,248 .15 12 12 I 2/J 112035 23 .953.057 1.247.998 22.705.059 
1213112030 20.258.146.50 23.953.865. 12 12 12 1213112036 23.953,238 1.247,998 22.705.241 
12/J112031 20.257.086..50 23.952.611.75 12 12 1213112037 23.952,644 1.247,998 22.704.647 
1213112032 20.257.141.50 23,952.676.78 12 12 12/J 112038 23.950.738 1.247.998 22.702.741 
1213112003 20.253,862.75 23,948,799.88 12 12 1213112039 23.949.613 1.247,998 22.70 1.615 
1213112004 20.255.237.75 23.950,425.73 12 12 1213112040 23,949.569 1.247.998 22,701.572 
1213111005 20.253 .789.00 23 .948,712.68 12 12 12/3112041 23 .950.729 1.247,998 22,702,731 
1213112036 20,257.199.00 23,952,744.77 12 12 12/J 112042 23.952 ,n7 1.247.998 22.704.230 
I WI1203 7 20.256.324.00 23.951,710. 14 12 12 12/J11204J 23 .950,418 1.247.998 22.702.421 
IW I /2038 20.254,139.00 23.949.126.53 12 12 I 2/J I 12044 23.948,659 1.247.998 22.700.662 
12/3112039 20.253,34900 23.948.19241 12 12 1213112045 23,948.835 1,247.998 22.700.838 
12/3112040 20.254.436.00 23 .949.477.71 12 12 1213112046 23,948,921 1.247.998 22.700.924 
12/3112041 20.253.495.00 23.948.365.04 12 12 12/J11l047 23.948.309 1.247,998 22.700.312 
I 2/J 112042 20.253.400.50 23.948.253 .30 12 12 121)1/2048 35.925,415 25.214,982 10.710,433 
12/J112043 20,255,967.00 23,951.288.0 I 6 0 

607.740.965 7 18,611.897 372 :172 718.611 .897 59.534.914 7.713.869 651 .363.114 

18.24<j{, 18.24"" 18.27% 18.24''' 18.24% 
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lun 23. 2010 12:26 pm P~porcd by DBC Finance TRIAL VERSION E.1piriR8 6f.!MO 10 (Finan" 6.016) Py< ) 

NIiT DEBT SERVICE 
0.,. of Son Diego . Hold S'cady (Parking Sccowio f1) 

Lcv<:1 Dcb, SCf'licc ()O Yc",,) . 5.25% 
GECTo02l 

acrol< DSRF Gal GEO OSRF GEO P.nod TOIDIDcbl Capil.ij1Cd NO! OeO' 
CED Period ean"nE' E!;calalcd Earn iRg' E>coialcd GED HS Ending Sorvi<e RcsctV<: In,OIn' Fund Servjt:c 

12Il112ll11 6.132.486 7.960 .604 272.417 322.111 6 12 1213112018 18 .696.650 644.221 0 IS.052,429 
121)11'2013 18 .159.495 21.412,091 544 .B34 644.221 12 12 1213112019 21.473,063 644.221 0 20 ,828,842 

121311'2014 18.161.138 21.474.014 544.B34 644.221 12 12 121)112020 21.47J.762 873 .993 1O..5~9.769 

12131120 IS 18.160,6711 21.473.490 93).48) 1.103.765 12 12 1213112021 21.473.391 1.103.765 20.369.632 
12I311l016 18.160.521 2l.473.)05 933.483 1.103.765 12 12 1213112022 21.412.985 1.103.76.5 20.369.210 
1213112017 18.159,981 21.472M6 933.483 1.103 .765 12 12 1213112023 21.472,577 1.103 .765 20.168 .812 
121311201S 18,159.8)1 21.472 .488 933.483 1.10),765 11 12 121)11'2024 21.470.604 1.103.165 20.366,839 
121)112019 18.1561>43 21.468.119 9l3.483 1,10) ,165 11 12 12I31f20lS 21.470.7)3 1.103.165 20.3~6.968 

121)112020 18 ,160.049 11.412.147 933.483 1.10).765 11 12 1213112026 21.471.871 1.103.765 20.368.106 
121)112021 18.158568 21.47(].996 933 ,483 1.103.765 12 12 1213112021 21.471.179 1.103,765 20.367.414 

121)112022 IB .158.878 21.47l.l62 933 ,4S) 1. 103.765 12 12 12I311202S 21.471..518 1.103.765 20.367.752 

121311202) 18.159.141 21 .411.673 933.4S3 1.103.765 12 12 1213112029 21.470.243 1.103.765 20.366.·,8 
12I311202A 18.156 .722 21.463.813 9lJ.483 1.103.765 12 12 12131121130 21.471 .002 1,103.765 20.361,217 
12I311l025 18.160 .425 21.41).191 9)].483 1.103.765 12 12 1213112031 11 .471 .860 1.103 .765 20.368 ,OIlS 

1213112026 18 .158 .174 21.47(]529 9)3.483 1.103.165 12 12 12131/2031 21.471.515 1.103 .765 20.361.150 
I 2Il 112027 18.159.841 21.412,S(J1 9)3.4S3 1.103.765 12 12 12Il1l1O)3 21.412.904 1.10) .765 20,369.139 
121311'2018 18 .160.524 21.413.30S 933 .48) 1.10).765 12 12 12Il1120)4 21.471 .471 1.10).765 20.361.705 
121)11'2Ol'J 18.151.416 21,469.633 93) .483 1.103.765 12 12 12Il112015 21 .471,746 1.103.765 20.367.98tl 
12I31Jl()30 18.160.989 21.41).858 93).48) 1.103.765 12 12 121)112006 21.47),224 1.103.165 2O.)69,45B 

12Il112031 18.15~.91 ~ 21.4n.589 9]).48] 1.103.765 12 12 121)112007 21.471.460 1.103,165 20,367 ,695 

12Il1120J2 18.158.006 21.470,)31 933.483 1.103.765 12 12 12/3112038 21.472 .163 1.101.765 20.368.398 
12Il1120J) 18.161,1OS 21.411 .9'15 9J3.483 1.l03.165 12 12 12iJll2OJ9 21.411.853 1.10) .765 20.368.088 
12Il112034 18.l57.482 21.469.712 933.483 1.103 .765 12 12 Ilnll1040 21 .471.186 1.10).7bS 20.367,421 

121)1120)5 18.159.976 21.472.660 9)3,48) 1.103.765 12 12 121)112041 21.470 .63B 1.103.765 20.366.87) 
121)11'20)6 18 .156.556 11 .468.611 933 ,48) 1.10).765 12 12 12Il112042 21.469 .492 1.101.765 20.36U26 
121)112037 18. 15S.o36 21.470.367 933 ,48) 1.103.765 12 12 121)11204) 21.469.985 1.103.765 20.366.l20 
121)112038 IS.151 .391 11.469.604 933,48] 1.103,765 12 11 12131121)014 21 .4{)9.12~ 1.103 .765 10.365.960 
12Il112039 IS.l575~6 21.469.846 9)),483 1.103,765 12 12 12Il112045 21 ,471.628 1.103 .765 10.367.863 
I 2Il I12040 IS,I60,611 21.473 .411 9l3.4H3 1.10) .165 11 12 12I)11204 ~ 21.471.870 1.103 .765 10.368.105 
1213112041 18 ,158.005 21,47(].329 9)).483 1.10).165 12 12 12Il112047 21.46~ .690 1.103.765 20.3bS.9lS 
12131121142 18 .156.924 11.469.051 9)3.483 1.103.165 12 12 12Il112048 )2.206,.Si5 22,.Si7.8Il0 9.618.775 

12111121143 18.159.459 11.4n.049 18.617.819 22.025.917 6 0 
569.662559 673..57S.511 46.117.475 54. 541.~00 372 372 673.578.571 54 ..541.900 o 619.036.611 

18.24% 18.24'11> IS.24% 1824% 18.24." 
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San Diego Civic Center 

Comparison ofGED Redevelopment Alternative to Hold Steady 


Net Occupancy Costs - Nominal ($ millions) 

10 Years of Cash Flows (2010 - 2019) 


Sensitivity for Various Financing Options 
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San Diego Civic Center 

Comparison ofGED Redevelopment Alternative to Hold Steady 


Net Present Value ofNet Occupancy Costs ($ millions) 

50 Years of Cash Flows (2010 - 2059) 


Portion ofInterest Capitalized During Construction Period 
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San Diego Civic Center 

Comparison ofGED Redevelopment Alternative to Hold Steady 


Net Occupancy Costs - Nominal ($ millions) 

Portion ofInterest Capitalized During Construction Period 


50 Years ofCash Flows (2010 - 2059) 
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Furnlturel Voice and Data Estimates 
Equipment Provided at Desktop 


Estimated Annual Increase 3.00% 


Year Unit Cost 
2010 $ 7,000 
2011 $ 7,210 
2012 $ 7,426 
2013 $ 7,649 
2014 GED Building Start $ 7,879 
2015 $ 8,115 
2016 $ 8,358 
2017 $ 8,609 
2018 $ 8,867 
2019 Hold Steady Year Purch. $ 9,133 
2020 Hold Steady Bldg. Start $ 9,407 
2021 $ 9,690 
2022 $ 9,980 
2023 $ 10,280 
2024 $ 10,588 
2025 Headcount Growth $ 10,906 
2026 $ 11,233 
2027 $ 11,570 
2028 $ 11,917 
2029 $ 12,275 
2030 $ 12,643 
2031 $ 13,022 
2032 $ 13,413 
2033 $ 13,815 
2034 $ 14,230 
2035 Headcount Growth $ 14,656 
2036 $ 15,096 
2037 $ 15,549 
2038 $ 16,015 
2039 $ 16,496 
2040 $ 16,991 
2041 $ 17,501 
2042 $ 18,026 
2043 $ 18,566 
2044 $ 19,123 
2045 Headcount Growth $ 19,697 
2046 $ 20,288 
2047 $ 20,897 
2048 $ 21,523 
2049 $ 22,169 
2050 $ 22,834 
2051 $ 23,519 
2052 $ 24,225 
2053 $ 24,952 
2054 $ 25,700 
2055 Headcount Growth $ 26,471 
2056 $ 27,265 
2057 $ 28,083 
2058 $ 28,926 
2059 $ 29,794 
2060 $ 30,687 
2061 $ 31,608 
2062 $ 32,556 

1212912010Page 75 Jones Lang laSalle 



Library & Publishing 

Cosllmpacl 01 Relocating - GED Fledevejopment Ahama1lves 


~_5 Years prlort~ C<Jmpietlon 01 New City Hall 

2011 t $ , $ $ $ $ $ $ 
2012 S , $ $ s $ , $ 638,~0 $ 838.540 
2013 $ $ $ , $ $ s $ S 
2014 $ , , s s $ $ , S 
2015 S $ $ $ $ s $ s $ 

7 2018 S $ $ $ $ $ s $ , 
8 2017 , , , $ $ $ $ s $ 
9 2018 $ $ , $ $ s $ , $ 

10 2019 , S $ $ $ $ , s $ 
11 2020 $ $ s s s s $ $ , 
12 2021 S , $ $ , s $ $ $ 
13 2022 , $ $ s $ $ s $ S 
14 2023 $ $ s $ $ $ , $ S 
15 2024 S , $ $ $ , s $ $ 
18 2025 $ S , S S $ $ , S 
17 2028 , $ $ $ s s $ , $ 
18 2027 S $ $ $ $ s $ $ $ 
19 2OZ8 $ , , $ $ , $ $ S 
20 ~ , $ $ $ , $ $ $ $ 
21 2030 $ $ $ $ $ $ , s $ 
22 2031 S $ S $ $ , s , , 
23 2r02 $ $ $ $ $ s s $ $ 
24 2033 $ $ s s s $ $ $ S 
2S 203-0 $ $ s s s $ $ $ S 
28 2035 $ , $ $ $ , s $ $ 
Z7 2038 $ $ $ s , $ $ $ $ 
28 2037 $ $ $ s $ $ $ $ S 
211 2038 S $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
30 2039 $ $ $ s $ $ $ s S 
31 2040 $ S , $ $ $ $ $ , 
32 20<1 $ $ s $ $ $ $ s $ 
33 20<2 $ S S $ $ $ $ s $ 
34 2043 $ $ $ $ , s $ $ $ 
35 204A $ $ s $ s $ $ $ $ 
38 2045 , $ s s s $ $ $ S 
37 2048 S $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
38 2047 S , t t $ $ s $ S 
39 2048 $ $ s s s $ $ $ s 
.0 2049 $ $ s $ s $ $ s $ 
.1 2050 S $ $ , $ s $ $ $ 
42 2051 $ , , s $ $ $ $ , 
~ 2052 , $ $ $ s $ $ $ s 
~ 2053 S $ S $ $ $ $ s $ 
.s 20S4 $ , s $ $ , $ $ , 
48 20SS $ , s , , s $ t , 
47 2056 , $ $ $ $ $ s $ $ 
48 2057 , $ $ $ $ s $ $ S 
49 2058 S $ $ s s $ $ $ $ 

2059 , $ $ S t S $ , i 

~_aISum S =15.2N $_PVj2OlO1 

(1) 	 E,.;,ting oqu.... f0Cil89<l and P'JI8~aI lUI". """'.......nII based on Ci1y • .,"'.... 

(2) 	 Th. library """" dlsltiJllllon rLt>rarY") ard prim ..,,,,, f~isllng1 ate ~ed10 be ...,.04 lO e>iSlOlg 

City 1"';111... 81 tho com...."'*".m cI COMlNCIion, ooinc:ldlng ...Ih .... clemoillon oj !he Con:ourw. The 
p,;'" ohop is anlicipaled 10 bt COl\$(lidarad ;"'0 eldllin9 "*'" ~ has und•..,". Pa"""'., ""'I. Ih. locadon 
lor boo!< dislribulion hu ~ 10 be dl1enrined (appl'Oxinlalely 10,000 SF ~uirod). 

Pago 76 	 Jon os lang laSaNo 12129'2010 



lIbra~ & Publishing 

Cost Imp8C1 of Relocating - Hold Steady 


...... ___•• _ •• _._ ._._ ..._. ___....... 'v ........ ·, ... 
 N_ CIty Hallin 10 Years 

40,000 (I ) Eldsting I.OCaIion, 11I110·6t:lO/l7 
~ Aelocdon 7/1 JI7 • rotWa'd 
2.5%. 

AeIor:aIion ,II $.5.00 

EstiNled Mn..1"'eMe <lI>elaMg ElopeRS. 3.S0'4 

_ '(ifif ~ !!!!l! .... TII~ 
I 
~ 

2004 
~os 

$ 
$ 

.S, $ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

3 ~OS $ $ 
4 

5 
6 

2007 
~ 
200~ 

$,, $ 
$ 

$ 
I 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

7 ~10_$- NlA S $ 

$ $ S $ $, $ $ $ $ $ $2 ~1I $ I,3 ~12 S I $ $ I $ $ I, ,4 ~13 I I $ $ S $ $,!> ~14 S S S $ $ $ S $, ,8 ~IS I $ S $ $ I $, ,1 2016 $ $ S $ $ $ $ 
8 ~'11 $ S s $ $ S $ $ m ,'J24 S 737.924,9 ~018 S I $ S $ $ S $ 
10 2019 S (2) $ $ $ $ $ I $, ,II 2020 $ $ $ $ $ S $ $ 
12 2021 S $ $ $ S $ I, ,, ,13 2022 I $ $ $ $ $ I,H ~ $ S $ $ $ $ I S, , ,IS 202A $ $ $ $ $I , ,16 ~S $ S $ 1 $ I $, , ,17 202Ii I $ $ S S $,18 2027 S $ $ I $ $ S $,19 2028 $ I $ $ $ $ S I, ,20 2Il2! $ I $ $ $ $ $, ,2. 2000 $ $ $ $ S $ $, ,Z! 2001 $ $ $ $ $ S $, ,ZJ 2032 $ $ $ S $ $ $, ,~4 ~33 S I $ I $ $ $, ,25 ~4 $ I $ $ $ S $, ,26 ~!> I S $ $ $ I $, ,
27 2006 I $ S $ $ I $,~8 2007 $ $ S I $ S I S, ,~ 2008 $ $ I $ S $ S 
30 2OQ9 $ $ $ , $ I $ $ I 
31 20<0 S I $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
32 2041 S I $ $ $ $ $ $ S,33 2042 S $ $ $ $ S $ $, , ,~ 2043 S I $ I $ S, , ,36 2044 $ I S I $ S, , , $36 2046 $ I S S $,37 ~ $ S S S $ S $ S, , , ,38 21)017 $ I S $ I ,~ ~048 $ $ $ I S $ $ S,40 2049 $ $ $ $ I $ $ $,41 2060 S S $ S $ I S $,42 2061 S I S $ S $ S $ 
43 205:2 $ $ S S S J S $ $,oW 2053 S , $ $ S I $ $, ,45 2054 $ $ S $ S I $, ,
46 2055 I I S $ $ S I 
47 , , , ,2058 I S $ I ,, , , , ,46 2057 $ $ $ $, ,
4~ 20Se $ $ $ I S $ S, ,50 2059 S $ $ S $ $ $ 

INomfNII5 ..... I 
,NPV!;!I)1°1 5.25%. $ ~=I 

(1) Eld'ilng :l<pJars CooIag. and polenllal"IIIre (eq"~emen" bUed On Cily el1m"... 
(2) The IblIry _ dis_dan ('U>r8J)'land print Shop (,PublslllnQ") aI. assumed 10 be moved 10 _II\Q 

Cily I8cUl .. al"" COnmenolmel1l 0/ construction. 0:I1nc1dl1Q ....tJ\ IN Oemdtiol\ 01 tie CoI\COUrle. Th. 
pml '!Iop Is 0IIdc1pated to be COlllOkllIed nIo ....1i1g "",,00 ~ has unle, 111& PatIIade, w1j1e II.. localion 
rOt booI< 6slrbJlion has yellO be d_ned (1R""'1maIe1)' 1 0.000 SF requlted). 

Po4l.77 Jones u.ng L.oSa~.. t~12010 



Concou",e Building - GED Redevelopment Allematives 

T0101 Sq~a,. "-t: 158,119-

Month of vecancll Demolition: Jan. 2012­

-i§".@'h.U".'i,ff4i Mf!fMJ 
estimated Renovation Costs $ 1 (61 
Furniture $ $ 
TecI1nology S 
Socul1(y $ 
SoIamlc R.~.rn S S 
0111.... S 
01""'2 i 
TOIaI p,~ audile' $ 

TI #llln() :M (.<..1,:' III [ .. " IHI.'ur . 
Amounl 
Tonn 2011 1 
Inleml Rail! N/A . nOl r01anCll<l 0.00% 
Deb! Sel\rloo 

..............~·~~~DAMtiBD~IWIl~ni~b~............. 

c urren, Oporaling Costs PSF 	 S8-~ 
E.oIimaled Annual moues 	 3.5I

2011 1 S S • .391 .052 S (297•• 131 $ 1,093.639 
3 2012 S S $ $ 

2013 $ S $ S 
5 20H $ S $ $ 
6 2015 S S S S 
7 2016 $ S S S 
8 2017 S S $ S 
9 21)18 S $ S S 

10 ~O19 $ S S $ 
\I 2020 $ $ $ S 
12 2021 S S S S 
13 2022 S S S S 
1~ 202:) S $ S S 
IS 2024 $ S S $ 
16 2025 $ S S $ 
11 2026 S $ $ S 
18 2027 S S $ $ 
19 2028 $ S S $ 
20 2029 $ S $ $ 
21 2030 S S S $ 
Z! 2031 $ S $ $ 
2:) 2032 $ $ $ $ 
24 2033 $ S S S 
25 20~ $ $ $ S 
26 2I)3S S S S S 
27 2036 $ $ S S 
28 2037 $ $ S S 
29 2038 S S $ S 
30 2039 $ $ S $ 
31 2~ $ $ S $ 
32 2041 S $ $ $ 
33 20~ S S $ $ 
~ 2043 $ $ $ $ 
35 2044 $ S $ S 
38 2045 $ S $ S 
3? ~6 S S $ $ 
38 21)47 $ S S S 
39 2046 S S $ $ 
.a 21)49 $ $ $ S 
41 2I)SO $ $ S S 
01:1 2051 $ $ $ S 
4:J 2052 S $ S S 
~ 20S3 $ S S S 
~5 20~ $ $ S S 
~6 20~ $ $ $ $ 
47 2a56 S S S $ 
48 2057 $ S S $ 

2058 $ $ S S 
$ 

(3) 	 Meeting lI*'e ",,,.,,,... lor ea.....cJoI' y..., 2010 10 _ on an""..izing ". CiIy"1 FVE 8130110 acm.1 
""cugh 1/:111.0. Annual inc,....... 013% ate _limed Ih.....n.... For Ih. GED .lIemalive (2010·20111. 
~1in9 ,....nu. is reducoo by 2S% in 201110 OCCOUni lor. poienlisl.OJ1i.r doeu,," It!.In 
O"C....b1t(2011 d... 10 any signricanl CAPEl( requ........nIS. 

(6) 	 Roprlsenls AECOM '.ocJmmor.lO'd daflden:y iIems 10 b. addressed in 00:1... 10 OOI>Jpy _ bullOlngs 
lor anoll\e< S year8 10' ". GED r~1opment allemalivoo. Th.... costa af1l assumed 10 bl paid 0_ 
II1re. years. 110m 20 II . 2Q 13, po. dinlclion trom 111. O\Y. S"" AECOA Facii'les Condition As$~ 
~plemen~ May 2009 . lo rmore ""'nnadon. For ltwl Concol/lSO. app,oxlnaJely $3.4 mllian In CAPEX 
is _.,.., 10 be ""t9"ne. ";1I11h. r.<:IiIy 10 be doted ...rtr a/Icu'd aGnili:ani expend~u_ b. J$QU1red. 

Pag.78 	 Jo n.,.Long LaSoll.. I~OIO 
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Concourse BuildIng - Hold ~eady 

TOIIII Squ •• Feel: 158,119 
Monlh 01 V- i I Demolit ion: June 2017

;!i'·M'M"+Htii!fi1!@di
Estimaled Renovation Cosl$ $ 13,299,312 1 (51 
F...,!OJ,. $ , 
Te<hnology $ 

$ 
$ ,S 

L-­
$ 1l,209.312 

c.-lty 
Iomi: R_t 

T Ir ll l l q ' !II (~JI' t II f-r",, " lh hul" ... 

Amoont S 13.299.312 
T ...... 2011-2014 4 
loIereo1 Rale NlA · noll'01_ 0.00% 
DebtSe",;:e S 3.324,828 

!urrent Oporallng eosJ,!,M·W9§.!.1WM'liil.p 
&IilIaled Anro'll Incraaoeo ~ru 

20tO S $ 1.344,012 S ( 
2011 1 S 3.32UU $ 1,391,052 S 1396.550) S 4,319,330 
2012 2 S 3,32U28 $ 1,4311,139 S 140M41) S 4,356,120 

4 2013 3 $ 3 ,324 ,828 , ' ,'90,130 $ (420,100) S 4~, 2S11 

5 2014 4 $ 3,324,828 S 1,s.12.284 $ 1433,321) $ 4.433,191 
8 2015 S S 1.5~284 , (0148,321) S 1 . 148~ 

1 2018 $ S 1,862.133 $ (0158 ,110) S 1,192.4<!3 
8 2017 $ S 8S4.~19 S 1236.751) , 818,228 
~ 2018 , S , S 

10 2019 S S S S 
11 2020 $ $ S S 
12 2OI!1 S S S S 
Il 20U S S S S 
14 201!3 S S S $ 
15 2024 S S $ $ 
18 2025 $ $ S , 
17 2026 S S S $ 
18 2027 S S $ S 
19 2028 $ , S $ 
20 2029 S $ S S 
21 2030 $ S S S 
2.2 2031 S , S S 
23 2032 S $ S $ 
24 2033 S $ S S 
25 20$4 $ S $ , 
21'i 2035 $ S S $ 
27 2038 , $ $ S 
28 2037 $ S $ , 
29 2038 $ $ S S 
30 2039 $ S $ S 
31 2040 $ , $ S 
32 2041 S $ S S 
33 2042 S $ $ S 
$4 2043 S S S $ 
35 2Q4.4 $ $ S $ 
38 2045 S S $ S 
37 2046 $ S $ $ 
38 2047 S $ S $ 
3Q 2048 , S $ S 
40 ~ $ , S S 
41 2050 S $ S $ 
42 2ilSi S $ $ S 
43 2052 S S S , 

2053 $ S S $ 
2054 S S $ S 
2055 , S S S 
2056 S $ $ $ 
2057 $ $ $ S 
2058 $ S $ S 

(3) 	 Meoliog ....,. revenue /or caJendat year 201 0 i. bued on ..,nualziog III. aty. FYE 6i3Qn 0 ~ 
lIwough 1131110. Annual increa.... 013% Ole aaumed lhe,ea"-'. Fot 11\41 GED _""" (2010-2011). 
medng '_nul ittec1lOed by 25% in 201 I 10 otXIOUnllor a pot""liaI eattle, dosure d\an 
o.c.n'ber 20 II due 10 orry .Ignlllcani CAPE)( ,equl,emen\s. 

(5) 	 R~s AECCN ,..,.,."mended dellcloncy a""" 10 be aO:ItOUOd in order 10 occupy owned builings 
lor another 10 years In Ih. 'Hold S....a( ,,*,atIo. Th_ COlli ala assumed 10 be ~ <MI' lou, 
years, IJom 20 11 - 20 14, pe' droe1lon ~om the Cily. See IIECOM F acJliee Condllon Au_ment 
S~, May 2009 , 101' more nr"""ai-on. 

Pago19 	 Jone'1..M9 LoSaI ... I~IO 



Concourse Meeting Revenue Summary 

2010 
2 2011 45,568 S396,s50 6.000 m,2H 
3 2012 45,568 $408,4..7 8.000 $$3 ,781 
4 2013 45,588 "~.700 8.000 ~.3'" 
5 2014 45,588 "33.~1 8.000 S57.M6 
6 2015 4S,568 ....a.:l21 a.oOO $68.768 
7 2016 45.568 "~.710 8.000 $60.531 
8 2017 45.568 "73.501 MOO '62.347 
9 2018 -45.568 "87,706 MOO '64.217 

10 2019 -45.568 '502,338 MOO '68,H3 
11 2020 45.568 ISI7.-408 a.ooO $68,120 
12 2021 45.568 $5:12,930 a.ooO "0,172 
13 2022 '5.568 $548,~18 8,000 "2,277 
14 20ZI 4S,568 S566,385 8,000 "4,445 
15 2024 45,568 $582.3-47 6.000 $78.678 
IS 2025 45.5M $599.817 8.000 $78.9" 
17 202Ii 45.5M 5617.812 &.000 $81.3-48 
18 2027 4S,568 $636,348 a.oOO $63.789 

2OZ8 4S,568 $655.437 a.oOO $M.302 
20 	 -45.568 $675.100 8.000 $68.891 " = 
21 2030 -45.568 $6115.:l53 6.000 191.S58 
22 2031 -45.568 $718,213 8,000 1... .:l05 
23 20~ -45.568 $737,700 8,000 $97,13' 
24 2033 -45.56& $759,831 8,000 $100.0-48 
25 2034 45.56& $71!2,626 8,000 $103.0-49 
26 2035 45,568 $806,1 OS 8.000 $106.141 
27 2036 45,568 S830,2lJ8 8.000 $109.325 
28 2037 45,568 $855.196 8.000 $112.805 
29 2038 45,568 S880.852 &.000 IIU.98l 
30 :!1m 45,588 ~7.m &.000 1119.462 
31 2040 4S,56& 1934.498 8,000 1123.040 
32 20-41 4S,5511 1982.531 8.000 1126.738 
33 2042 45,568 $991.4117 6.000 $130,5-40 
3-4 2043 45.56& 'l,021 .H9 6,000 $134,458 
35 20+4 -45.568 '".051,7800 6,000 $138,490 
36 2045 -45.568 $1.0113,337 6,000 $142,8+4 
37 2046 -45.568 $1,115,837 8,000 $148,9.201 
38 20-47 -45.568 $1,149,312 8,000 $151,331 
39 2046 46':;68 $1,183,792 8,000 $155,871 
40 20-49 45,568 $1.219.305 8.000 $160.548 
41 2OS0 45,563 $1.~S,685 6.000 $185.~ 

.. 2 2051 45,563 $1.293.561 6.000 S170.~ 

-4J 2052 45,568 11.332.368 6.000 I17H33 .... 2053 45,5118 '1.372.33S &.000 $180,898 
45 2054 45,50S8 11.413.509 6.000 $186,119 

2055 45.5511 11.455.914 6.000 5191,702.,'8 
2M6 45.5511 $1 ••99.S~ 6,000 $197,453 

48 2067 -45.56Il $1.5+4,580 6,000 $203,377 
49 2058 -45.S68 $1.S90.917 6,000 $20" ..78 
so ~S9 45.568 $1,1138.&44 6.000 $2IS.783 

(3) 	 Meedng spa<:G ""'...... '0' caJenou yell 2010 Is buecl on lMU8Jblng !he CUt. I"tl: 6fJII)/1 0 acIUIl 
IluougI11r.llf10. """"allne,e...e. 013% ore auumed Inerea/ler. FOI!he oeD ....'n....... (2011>-2tn I ~ 
meGOng ,"".....G10 ,_by 25% in 20 II 10 ...,...nl '.r a p01'''lIIa! .lIie, clolUf1O ".n 
Oecember 2011 dUG 10 any s;gn~iOanl CIIPEX 'ellul.menlS. 

(4) 	 f ... 1I>e ...... Oly Hall. meellng 'pa<:G ,.....u. io based 00 • per<>enltge .r ,-nUB in I/Ie eaisdng 
Concou,.. by diliidinQ ~"mOlaly 8.000 SF 01 public: meeoing .pace In !he pn>gram provtled by 
GE 0 ond lIS arch;1f!I:t. by 45,568 SF 01 ...-ing spaee In ....... 81is1ng Cco1co<n•. 

Jan.. lang LaSaU.. 	 1~29r.2010P'go 80 



600 B Street 

Leese Analysis, GED Redevelopment A1ternatiwl 


Foree&Si R_' FIeMflI (10 Years) 

RenIaI>Ie 5c<UOl. FIHI 85 011 (1/1 0 (7) 153,26S 
l.es3: Reo1x:IioII os 01 8f.)1)11 0 (13) ~(con~a<:Oon 1* ""1lQ I....) 
Renlwe Sc!u8,. Feeus 01 711110 138,96Z 
lMS: _ellen a.s ol6l:l1l13 (13) ~ 
RomallIe Squat_ Fee( e.s 016l1f13 116,481 
Lease Ren....,., . SIOIbng FSG ~ 61112013 $2.65 lei.. Expin)s 6I:lllt 3 
P/Opo$lKl Ann"'" RoInl EIC:aIa*on 3.0% 

NlA 15% 

7 2008 $ (8) 337.123 $ 8.96 $ 7.12 , 1.86 

8 2009 $ 337.123 , 9~ $ 7.12 $ 2.17 

9 2010 $ 337.123 $ 9.82 S 7. 12 S 2.60 

10 2011 $ 337.123 $ 9.96 S 7.12 $ 2.11a 

II 2012 $ 337 .123 $ 10.30 S 7.12 $ 3. 18 

12 2013 $ 337.123 $ 10.8t! $ 7.12 S 3.5­

$ 2.23 '26.72 $ 9095 $ 7.12 S 2.43 $ 29.55 $ •• 106.94.2 S 121\3.12.4) $ 3.818,818 
3 S 2.31 S 27.68 S 10.30 $ 7.12 $ 3.18 $ 30.818 S .,288,756 $ (288.124) $ 4.000.632 
4 (10) S 2.5I $ 30.08 $ 10.66 $ 9.19 $ 1.46 $ 31 .56 S 3.972.380 $ (120.052) I 3,852.328 
5 (7 mos.) $ 2.66 $ 31 .80 S 11.00 $ 10.66 S 0.37 $ 32.17 S 2.186,(179 $ S 2.186.079 
6 S $ $ $ S $ $ $ $ 
7 $ $ $ $ $ S $ S $ 
8 $ S $ S S S $ $ S 
9 $ $ $ S $ S $ $ S 
10 S S S S S $ S S S 
II S $ $ $ S $ S S S 
12 S S $ $ S S $ S $ 
13 $ S $ S $ S S S $ 
14 $ $ S $ S S S $ S 
16 $ $ S S S S S S $,16 $ $ S $ $ $ $ S 
17 S $ $ $ S $ S S $,18 S S S S $ $ S S 
19 S $ $ S S $ S S $ 
20 $ S $ S $ $ S $ S 
21 $ S $ $ S $ S $ S 
22 S S $ S S S $ S $ 
23 S $ S S S $ S $ S,24 	 S $ $ S $ $ $ $ 
25 S S $ $ S $ S $ $ 

26 $ S S $ $ $ S $ $ 

27 S S S S $ S $ S $ 
28 S $ $ S S S S S S 
29 S S $ S S $ S S S 
30 S S $ S $ S $ S S 
31 S S S S $ $ S $ S 
32 S S S $ $ $ $ $ S 
33 S $ S S S $ S S $ 
34 S $ S S S S S S S,3S S S $ $ S S $ $ 
36 $ S $ S S S $ S S 
37 $ $ $ $ S S $ S $ 
38 2047 S $ S $ $ S S S S 
39 204e $ $ S S S S S S S 
40 lO49 S $ $ S $ S $ $ S 
41 2060 S S S S $ $ S $ S 
~ 205 1 S S $ S $ S S S S 
4S 2052 S S $ $ $ S $ S S 
44 2053 S $ $ S S S S S S 
45 2054 S S S S S S S S S 
<8 2055 $ S S S $ S S S S 
.7 2056 $ S S S $ S $ $ $ 
46 2057 $ S S $ $ S S S $ 
<9 20Sa S $ S S S S S S S 

2059 	 S $ S S S $ S S s 

I	Romlnal lium i 1'1;&.725j
,.PV!20101 5.25% S 15,357.0n, 

(7) 	 Exl$ting lease rentable Square leet per City 01 San Olego letter <lated september 29. 200Ei. 
(8) 	 Opetat!ng bpen,. tMslory lor 2l)O:l·2OOB ~ by _Ioro:! , LeeK'! ParM... (SlITIIIWi:red by Ci1Y REAO • J ......ry 20 10) . 2006 ~"r9S Ole ~ amoun'" 1*­
(9) 	 T0181 bultllnQ SF per Altido < ot 1110 7th Al1llndmenl 10 Le..... ,..,tal rol" per Mlde 3 01 the 71h ArneMment 10 '--. 

(10) 	 Lea... "'"''..... 1100''' n 2013·20" _ OOpl'opouis recelvec:! byIt>eCilyinJllfluary20 IQ. Yrit/I no TI 81--.0.• . 
See "bisanO LeMes' ..,,..h.. II01 call:lAallons 01 bi4ndecI ~taI ,aots tor I.... )'hII ard cho""". II> R.SF , 

(13) 	 PIIljec:led ,*"uctiOns in -.:eleaSoe<l al uoltation _e developed bI' Gen.101 Alcf1i1ec1s . NO'. 2008. 

Poll. 81 	 Jo.", Long LaSalle 12J29@IO 

http:15,357.0n


600 B Street 

Lease Analysis - Hold Steady 


.123 S 8.98 S 7.12 $ 1.86 
337.123 S ~.29 S 7. 1~ S 2.17 
337.123 $ ~.S2 S 7. 12 S 2.50 
337,123 $ 9.95 S 7. 12 S 2.83 

11 2012 S 3.H2 ,~5S 337.123 S 10.30 S 7 12 S 3.18 
12 2013 S 3.5$4.512 337.123 S 10.66 S 7.12 S 3.54 

I!"II('J' 

n ,· ,'tLltlit 

s"....][ . 
t, l'j J\....... : ., ~, :1 

H [.r :1.I Rll.' 

I', ' r., ,..,,h 
p. ( :"',F: 1)1 

;" "lV ,1 

f':\.'r.I,1 

r,..,t~ 

Orr . ...,t,,',.,. 
F. I;::" I\ ~L: 

F',F 

O).'LI.JIII L: 

E '~ (" l '" 
1) ,' .... 

n f-~~ ~ I l'J 

t: .C ' (I ~ 

J'.l ' '. -:- t1f'~ \.I'l~ 

T ',f.11 

'; "n ' 

p~~ 

r e,I;,1 
Arr ,. ,::.1 r:I.! I I ' 

5utlli.: .. · 

~ 1.:~··1IJ! · 

ril l " 
Ol"I :., . 

( r .l e­

2010 146.114 S 2.15 S 25.74 S 9.82 S 7.12 S 2.50 $ 23.24 $ 4.' ~991 S 
nU ll " . " 

(283.124) S 3.837.867 
201\ 138.982 S 2.2.3 $ 26.72 $ 9.95 S 7.12 S 2.83 $ ~.~ $ 4.'06.942 S (283.124) $ 3,816,818 

3 20.2 .38.982 S 2.ll $ 27.88 $ '0.30 $ 7.12 S 3.18 $ 30.86 S 4.288.756 S ("288.124) S 4. 000~ 
4 2013 12s,e.t4 (10) S 2.51 S 30.09 S 10.86 $ 9.19 S 1.48 S 31.66 S 3,972.380 S (120.052) S 3.852.328 
6 2014 1"16,48' S 2.70 S 32.:16 S 11 .04 S 10..68 S 0.37 $ 32.73 $ 3,312.:186 $ S 3.8.2,386 
& 20lS 116.481 S 2.78 S 3:).33 S 11 .A:! S '0.66 S 0.76 S l4.o~ S 3,970.443 S S 3.970.443 
7 2016 116.48. $ 2.86 $ 34.33 S 11.82 S 10.66 S I 16 S l5.49 S - ,133.468 $ S 4.133,468 
8 2017 116.48. S 2.~ $35.36 S 12.24 S 10.66 S 1.57 S 36.93 S -,30 ' AI6 $ S 4,301 .615 
9 2018 11&.481 S 3.0:1 .$ 38.A:! S 12.66 S 10.66 S 2.00 S lB.A:! $ A,475.048 S S 4.475,048 
10 2019 116 .481 S ~. 13 S 37.S. S 1:).11 S 10.66 S 2.44 $ 39.95 S 4,663.934 S S 4.6$3,934 
II 2020 116.481 S ~. 16 S 37.97 S 1:1..57 S 10.66 .$ 2.90 S 40.87 S 396.754 S S 196.754 
12 2021 $ S S S S S S S S 
13 2022 S S $ S S S .$ S S 
14 2023 $ $ S S S S S S S 
IS 202. S S S S S $ S S S 
. 6 202!i $ $ S S $ S S S S 
17 2026 S $ S $ $ $ S $ S 
18 2027 S S S S $ S $ $ S 
l~ :2028 S S S S $ S S $ $ 
20 2029 S S S S S S S $ S 
2. 2030 $ S S S S S S $ S 
22 2031 $ S S S S S S S S 
23 2032 $ S S $ S $ S S S 
2_ 203J S S S S S $ S S S 
25 2034 S S S $ S S S S $ 
26 2036 S S $ S S S S S S 
27 20315 S S $ S S S .$ S $ 
28 2037 S $ S S S S S S S 
29 :!Ol8 S S S $ $ S S S S 
30 :!Ol9 S S $ $ $ S S $ S 
31 :!O40 S S S $ $ S S $ S 
32 2041 S S S S $ S $ $ S 
33 20A:! S $ $ S S $ $ S S 
34 2043 S S $ S S $ S S S 
36 2044 S S S S S S $ S $ 
36 2045 S S S S S S S S $ 
37 :!O46 S S S S S $ S S $ 
l8 2047 $ S S S S S S $ S 
19 2048 S $ S S S S S S $ 
40 2049 S S S S S S S S $ 
41 2050 S S S $ S S S S S 
42 2051 S S S S S S S $ $ 
43 = S S S S S S .$ $ $ 
44 2053 S S S S S $ S $ S 
45 2054 S S S $ S $ S S S 
46 2055 .$ $ S S S $ S S S 
47 2066 S $ S S S S S S S 
48 2067 S S S $ $ S S S S 
49 21lS8 S S $ S S S S S S 

S S S S S S $ S 

IlIDminlil~m 
NPV(2010 5.25% 

' 
, 

41,25:1,2$3 I 
31 .122,284. 

~. Squat. Feel •• of 111/10 (7) 153.265 
'Less' lleducllo" IS .f 6f.l0l1 0 ~ (e<>nlrac!lo" per exl50ng lease) 
R<!nlallle Sqll2l9 ~"'" u., 711110 138,962 
Less: RecluCl;on U., 5131113 (13) (22,481) 
R.enIOllie Squlte Feel as 01 611113 116,481 
~A_ . Slattl"g FSG Rate S/1 1201 l 52.65 Loa... 8cP'" 5r.)1'13 
P",posed """ual Re.1I Esealal ~" 3.0%-
ForecaS1 FlOAloI R.,... tlO V.... " NlA 15%­

m 	 600 B Slreo! • Exls~no I.as. r.nlable squar.'••' per City 01 San Olego Ie" or daled Sep1.rrtler~. 2006, 
(8) 	 Opl<2llng E>p....,. hislary IOf 2002·2008 prov;doiI by 181.'lOIl1.leoacv P.~nl!B (SIm"IIIIr".d by CIty REAO· January :!OIO)- 2008 fIg"'.s are COWed .mo ....l. pel ~ 
(9) 	 60D 8 Sir .... TOlal building SF p., Mlc:le 4 Of II. 7lh Am""dmenllo lo.... re"I2lI.,es per MIele 3 Ollhe 71h Amondmenl 10 LMS•. 

(10) 	 leas. '."...... , r.n.. in 2013-2014 baSed on proposals rece....ed by Ih. Clty i" J ......ry 2010 . ....'" no 11 aJlo'oQllCOs. 
Se. -Exi$ling l ........- "",rks!\." lor caleo.1a"ono 01 blended "!"~I """ '01 .._ yoalS 8Jl11 Ch2ng.. ,,, RSF. 

(13) 	 Pfoieeted reclUCIions In _leased 21 "x~"1!on were de>leio~ed by GorI.1et AlCMec.. • NOV. 2009. 

Page 62 	 Jooc. Wg LaSa~. 12I291.1DI0 



Executive Complex 

Lease Analysis - GED Redevelopment Alternatives 


fl~. Square Fo., at ot 111"0 (14) 136.321 
u.s.:Re<fu"onas 013131114 (13) NlA d\J1'tIg short~.rm hOld..... 
AOf1labI. Sq..... Fe.. &S 01411114 136,321 
lea.., Roo_ol . SlaI1i1g FSG Rala 41112014 $1.69 In.. E>phos 3131114; 4..- hok!ovor 
PlOpOOftl M"." A""~" 3.0% 
Forecas\ RG<\bll ROSOII II D Yea"') KIA 15% 

2005 

200B $ 1'.473:003 (15) 136.321 $ 10.44 $ 9.41 $ 1.03 

2OD7 $ 1.524 .558 (15) 136.321 S 10 .44 $ 9.41 S 1.03 

2OD8 S 1.577,918 (15) 136.321 S 10.44 S 9.41 S 1.03 

2009 S 1,6$3,145 (15) IlB.321 $ 10.44 $ 9.41 S 1.03 

all D S ',600.305 (15) 136,:)21 $ 10.44 S 9 .41 S 1.03 

201 1 S 1.749.46$ (15) 136.321 5 10,44 $ 9.41 $ I.D3 

2012 $ 1.810,697 (15) 136.321 $ 10.44 $ 9.41 $ 1.1l3 

20Il $ 1.874 ,071 (15) 136,321 $ 10.44 $ 9.41 S 1.1l3 

2014 $ 1,939.864 (15) 136,321 S 10.44 $ 9.41 S 1.03 


nf'o',.1 n,r~ fUlIl\! ,I f ' 1]" 1 It H.' (Ij LI \ '!r': 1 Jj:h;I.1I'ILJ '[01 ~ 

'''' ' 1 ',(:-ll 'l" r r.,r;,l f=.~ : "1" " tt, 'f o,J F. ,"1'.,,..,- IIllll I'rlr, 
r-''1:-,F T). r,J'(: ... 3 F- I' JI &..: . . ... 1="';1."",-. T 11 - .I(jr ;' :.! F" 

$ 1.59 $ 19.02 S 1 D.'" S 9.'1 S 1.03 S 20.05 S 2, 
2 all) 136.321 $ 1.61 $ 19.26 S 10.+< S 9.41 $ 1.03 S 2029 $ 2,765,9SJ S 2.765,9SJ 
3 2012 138.321 $ 1.63 S 19.50 S 10.44 $ 9.41 $ 1.03 S al.63 S 2,798,870 $ 2.798..870 
4 al13 138.321 $ I.es S 19.74 $ 10.44 $ 9,A1 $ 1.03 $ 20.77 S 2.431~1 $ 2.831 .367 
5 2014 136.321 (7 mos.) S '1.61 S 20.01 S 12.33 $ 11.82 $ 0.52 S 20.59 $ 1,$37,272 $ 1,637.272 
6 201S S S S $ S S S 
7 2016 $ S S S $ S $ S 
8 2011 $ $ S S $ S S S 
9 2018 $ $ S $ S S S S 

10 2019 S S 5 S S S $ S 

11 2020 $ S $ S S $ $ S 

12 2021 $ S S S S $ S S 

13 2022 S S S S S $ S S 

14 2.023 S S S $ 5 S S S 

IS a;l24 S S S $ 5 S S S 

16 2025 S S S $ S S S S 

11 2026 S S 5 $ S S S S 

16 2027 S S S $ S S S S 

19 2028 $ S S $ S S S S 

20 20?9 S $ S $ S S $ S 

21 2030 S S S S $ S S $ 

22 2031 $ $ $ S $ S S $ 

ZJ 2032 S S $ S $ S S S 

24 2033 S S S S $ 5 $ $ 

25 203A S $ S S S S S S 

26 2Ol5 S S $ S S S S S 

27 20311 S $ S S S S S $ 

2B 2037 $ $ $ 5 S S $ $ 

?9 2038 S $ S $ $ $ $ S 

3D 2039 S $ S $ S S S S 

31 2040 S $ S S $ $ S S 

l2 2041 S S S S S S $ S 

33 2042 S S S $ S S S S 

34 2043 S S S $ S S S S 

3S 2044 S S S $ S S S S 

36 2045 S S S S S S S $
,37 2048 S S S S S S S 

36 20.7 $ S S $ $ S S $ 

39 20.8 S S S $ $ S S $ 

40 2049 $ S S S $ $ S $
.. 2050 $ S $ s $ s s S 

'2 2051 $ S S S S S S S 

43 2052 $ $ S S S S S S 

4' 2063 S S $ S S S S S 

4$ 2OS4 S $ $ S S S S $ 

46 ms S S S S S S S $ 

.7 2056 S $ $ S S $ S S 


2057 S $ $ S S $ S $ 

49 2058 S $ $ $ S $ S $ 


$ $ $ S S S s 

'8 

INomInal Sum 5 12,71511,518 1 
NPV I!!:!OI S.2h. $ 11,0119,_ 

(1') E>oc:. Co.,..,"'" - Squal' FOOl. com""'" AIUcIe 2 01 UU! SI~.",enlm"" 10 I.... ".\ed July 16. 2002. RemCCnllmtMonin ~ 3011h. SIn omendmor11lo le .... 
dOled 

(I S) Exec. c,m"'.. . 2005 OPEX oud~_. wbmllled by !..andlord. A1oo. l..aMlord hi> nOlo ...... sublM1irlg op.ra'~g exponse actu," .n In. pUll"'" yea~ (CC'1l1'''' 111:11 
pass In",ugh~ whitll i. "''-10_nIne cue Uorougn Ih. 3131114 loose e.pinlbO(! <)a... ,."'" wtliclla _ 0'" yoat o""annualose"""no.,. prov!cfed lor. 

(10) 	 le.... ten""'.ltenlS ~ 2013·2014 bated onpropQdol&~_ by1lle C~"J._ry 2010, wihnoTI alowanots. 

See ·Extn~ le.........oIl<Sllt111or~licna 01 olerlded ren1al"'~ 'or I&a.. yoar> aMO'longes in RSF. 


(13) 	 I'ro)eQed reductiO'" Itt $pOe. leasEd al_iraliCn ...... dMIIooed Dy G......r Aici1lleets' Nov. 20119. 

Pogo 83 	 Jon•• LMg LlS.m" 1~91201 0 

http:1.749.46
http:short~.rm


Executive Complex 

Lease Analysis - Hold Steady 


FotfCaSl Rerllal R ..... 00 YeII$ 

2011 136,321 
2012 136.321 

KIA 1S'lt. 

R"",ab" Squ.,. F...tu ot 1[1110 (14} 136.321 
Las.: Reduction a.t Of 313' 11 ~ (IS} (8,929) 
R.mable Square Feo' is at 41111~ 121.392 
lAw. Aene.... . Sll\l1ir1g FSO R.le 41112014 $1 .69 L.... flip... 3131/14 
PIO~OSed Annual Aom EscaIatlon 	 3.0'4 

2006 $ 1 •• 73.003 (15) 136.321 $ 10 ... $ 9.41 $ ).03 

2007 S 1,524,553 (15) '36,321 $ 10." S 9." S 103 

2008 S l,5n,918 (15) 136,321 $ 10 ... S 9.41 $ 103 

<1009 S 1,833,145 (15) '36,321 $ 10 ... S 9.41 S 103 

<1010 S 1,690.305 (15) 136,321 $ 10... S 9AI S 103 

2011 S 1 .74~.46S (15) 136,321 $ 10 ... S 9.41 S 1.03 

2012 S 1.810.897 (IS) 136,321 $ 10 ... S 9AI S 1.0:1 

2013 , 1.874,071 (15) 136,321 $ 10... S 9AI S 1.0:1 

2014 , 1.939,654 (15) 136,321 $ 10 ... S 9041 S 1.0:1 


P'"';I, t-."" (HII J.J O~r'&.J1II" .l :,; ~,_ 1, 1" IC( UP".I " IL, 1 01 

~C I ",' :'1,'11'1 ro. r';:l~ e: l r ~ "1 5 • F".,' C. ''''~ \_a) J\ C' I 

fi r f ~ F ,lfJ ' r. J(. f' SF 1:' / g ,l· r ~:I ~ _' tr l·':.L'~1 1 po 

S 1.59 , 19.02 S 10." S 9AI 1.03 S 20.05 S 2,T.l3.Z36 S,,S 1.61 , 19.26 S 10." , 9." 1.03 S 20.29 S 2,765.953 S 2.765,953 
$ 1.63 $ 19 .5O $ 10." $ 9." $ 1.03 S 20 .53 $ 2,798.610 S 2.'198.610 

4 2013 136.321 $ 1.85 $ 19 .74 $ lOA. $ 9.41 S 1.03 S 2O.n $ VJJ I,J87 S 2.8J 1,381 
5 2014 129.624 (10) $ 1.88 S 20:15 $ 13.28 $ 13.02 $ 0.26 S 20041 S 2,645,800 S 2.845,800 
6 2015 121,392 $ 1.7J S 20.7' S 14 .73 $ " .Zl S 0.50 S 21.23 S 2,105,080 S 2.705.080, 2016 121.392 $ 1.18 S 21.36 $ 15-24 $ " .23 S 1.01 $ 22.37 $ 2,809,991 $ 2,849.991 
8 2011 121.392 S 1.83 S 22.00 S 15,78 $ 14 .23 S 1.55 $ Zl.SS $ 2.999,518 $ 2,9.99.578 
9 2018 121,392 S 1.89 S 22.86 S 16.33 S 14 ,Zl S 2.10 $ 24.16 $ 3.153,99J $ 3.153.993 
10 2019 121.392 S 1.94 S 23.34 S 16.90 S 14.23 S U7 , 26.01 , 3.313.391 S 3 .313.391 
)I 2020 121.392 S 1.98 S 23.51 S \7 ,49 14 ,23 $ J 26 , 26.n $ 284,212 $ _,212S 	 , ,12 2021 S $ S S $ $ 

13 2022 S $ S S $ S S S 

I' 202.1 S S S S S S S S 

15 202' S S S S S S S S 

16 2025 S S S S S S S S 

17 2026 S S S S S S S S 

18 2027 S S S $ $ $ $ S 

19 2028 S S S S $ S S $ 

20 2029 S S S $ $ $ S S 

21 S $ $ $ $ $ $ $
= 
2l :zo:!1 $ $ $ S $ $ $ $ 

Z3 $ $ S $ $ $ $ $
= Z4 2033 $ $ $ $ $ S S $ 

25 2034 S $ S S S S S $ 

26 2035 S S S $ S S S $ 


27 203. $ S S $ S S S $ 


211 2031 $ S S $ S S S $ 


29 2038 S $ S S $ S $ $ 


30 2OJ9 S S $ $ S S $ $ 


31 2040 S S $ $ $ $ $ $ 

32 21141 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 

33 20~ $ S $ $ S $ $ $ 

34 21143 S $ $ $ S $ $ $ 

3S 2044 S S $ $ S $ $ $ 

36 21145 S S S $ S $ $ $ 

37 2046 S S S $ S $ $ $ 

38 2047 S S S $ S $ S S 

39 2048 S S S $ $ S S S 

40 2049 S S S S S S S S 

41 2050 S S S S S S S S 

<2 2051 $ S S $ S S S S 

43 2052 S S S S S S $ S 

oW 2053 S S S S S S S $ 


45 2OS4 S S S S S S S $ 


<6 2055 S S S S S S S S 

41 2056 S S S S S S S S 

48 2057 $ S S S S S S $ 

49 2058 S S S S $ S S S 

iJ 2059 $ $ $ S $ $ $ 1 


I	Ncml..,Sum $ 29,1181,292 1 
NPVI20IOI U5% $ 21~Z.2fIII 

(I .} 	 exec.. eo"",.. . Sq.a", FooiageCOnla"'od In Anlole l 0' Ihe ~ aman""'."tlo ...... doled .My 16,2002. Ra1II oonf'rmllllOn In ar1!c1e 30' 111. 5t1 am...-dmenllO Ie 
do1ed__ 

(15) 	 exec.. Compl"" · ;roos OPEX budg.I ..... """mlnod by ...,,01001. "'... .... ""'onj h.. "01 b••n subnlQlllg oPerllirG expense OCluob'" 1110 p.st rew YO." (oonSl"'I I 
J>OC5 """ugh~ wnlCh ioassumed lo'emaln 111..... Ih'ough Ill. 31311'.,.......ploallon dar• . • 'le,.mlch • , ...1bas<! Y." and .""ual....,.!aGe.... Of. p~ed '0' 

(10) 	 l ..... re""".' """ 'n 2013-2014 bosed on P"'llOSals 'teelvod by me C11y In JI"ua'Y 2010, ....n nO n ale_nee• . 
Se<! "Exi$Gng leas..- ""....".'" '0' ca'a.ll3lje,," 0' bI..-.lod ,.",al <aU" II" :el•• y.... and c:ha"Qn In RSF, 

(13) 	 Prolet1od 'odu~"ns In _1_ III POl,allon "er. O...Io~e<r ~y Gensler 1\rtI1.tc1S . NOv. 2009. 
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CivIc Center Plaza 

Lease Analysis - GED Redevelopment Alternatives 


R.nl_ Square F ••, as 0' 11111 0 (1 1) 243,11l> 
lAm· Red~n at 017131114 (243,176) 
Re<11"*>1e Square Feel as 0181"14 
Lea.. Renewal· $railing FSG A81e 811,®14- MIA L..... ElrpIte:I 7~IIU 
Propooed An...... Ren1 E\SC8leion 3.0% 
FOIecatl Renla' R_ 110 Years) MIA 15% 

A(WeI Adjulled 2008 $ 2,466,~ 266,9$4 $ 924 $ 8.27 S 0.g7 $ 2,590,945 
AcIJ.Ulj Adjusled 200g S 2,569,882 266.954 S 9.70 S a.V S 1.4l $ 2,694,293 
En AdJUlied 2010 S 2,719,376 268.954 S 10.19 $ 8.27 $ 1.9' $ 2,830,675 ost"ma1e6 

Etl Ad;"..ed 2011 $ 2,855,345 266 ,9$4 S 10.70 $ 8.27 $ 2.42 
 S 2,929,749 grojocled 
E.t Adjuslod 2012 S 2,,9ga,112 266.9$4 S 11 .23 S 827 $ 2.98 $ 3,032,:!90 grole<:1ed 

Ell. Ad,IUCIOd 2013 S 3,138,420 266,954 $ 11 .78 S 827 S 3 .48 $ 3.138,420 ~ed 


Est Adjuo1ed 20'4 S 3.248,285 266,~ $ 12.17 $ 8.27 $ 3.89 S 3,248,285 ",ojOCIGd 

S 2 7 12 7 $ 
~rnu.l ' O J. ' r~lt tin (lp~·.'i II: U Cc r .l'ln'l T\J I 10 1.1 
. ~( • 1 II [ .~,(: ,-" t; '.I' II~' ... ~ r. I ' ~ ... ' R\~'-l l'"I I I II.ll t e,· l l' 

r.: j'l ' 1~t- ~. is( ,",J",, 7' ''r[JIHJ h P !:if 

$ 17.-40 $ 10.19 $ 8.v S 1.91 $ 19 .31 S 4,58,244 $ 
2 2011 243,176 S 1.45 $ 17.-40 S 10.70 $ 8.27 S 2..42 $ 19.82 $ 4.82l),102 $ 
3 2012 243.176 S 1.45 $ 17.40 S 11 .23 S 6..27 S U6 S 20.36 $ 4,9.50,1$3 $ 
4 2013 243.176 S I.~ $ 17.40 $ II 76 $ 8.27 S 3.48 S 2Q.88 S S,On,963 S 
5 2014 243,178 (7 mos.) $ 1.45 S 17.40 $ 12.17 $ 827 $ 3.119 S 21 .29 $ 3,020,514 S 
6 2015 S $ S S S $ $ 

Actual Adjusled 2007 $ 2.349,099 

•7 2016 S S S S S $ $ $ 
8 2017 $ S S S S S $ S 
9 2018 $ S S S $ S $ $ 
10 2019 $ S $ S S $ S $ 
II 2a20 $ S S $ $ $ $ S 
12 2021 $ S S S S $ $ S 
13 2022 $ S $ $ S $ S $ 
14 2023 S $ $ $ S S 
IS 2024 $ $ $ $ S s $ S 
16 2025 $ S $ S S $ $•17 2026 $ $ S $ S $ S•18 2027 S $ $ $ $ S S $ 
I~ 2029 S S $ S S $ S $ 
20 2029 $ S S $ S $ $ S 
21 2030 S S $ S $ S S•22 2031 $ S $ $ S S S $ 
23 21X1:! $ $ $ S $ $ S $ 
24 2033 S $ $ S $ $ S S 
25 2034 S $ $ S S $ S $ 
26 2035 $ $ S S $ S $ $ 
27 2036 S $ S S $ $ S $,28 2037 S S $ S S $ $ 
29 2038 $ S $ $ S S $ S 
30 2038 $ S $ S $ $ S S 
31 2040 S S S $ $ $ S $ 
32 2041 S $ S S $ S $ S 
33 20.2 S S $ s $ s $ $ 
34 2()43 $ S $ $ S $ $ S 
35 2044 $ S S $ $ S $ S 
36 2045 S $ S $ S $ $ $ 
37 2Q46 S S $ S S $ $ $ 
38 2047 $ S $ S $ S S S 
39 2048 $ S $ S S S S S 
40 2049 S $ $ $ S S $ S 
41 2050 $ $ S $ S $ $ S 
42 2051 $ $ S S $ $ S S 
43 2052 S S $ s s $ $ S 
44 2053 S S S $ S $ $ S 
45 2054 $ $ $ S $ S S $ 
46 2055 S $ S S S $ $ S 
47 2056 $ S S $ $ $ $ $ 
46 2057 $ $ S S S S $ S 
49 2058 S S $ $ S S $ S 
50 2059 $ $ $ S s $ $ S 

' ....m'nal Sum 1PI(2010) &.~5'" 
$ 
$ 

22,564,975 1 
19,535;727 

131 on No:es 

(11) 
(12) 

CCP square 'oo18ge per Miele 1 of III. 131h Amendmenllo Ih.leas. claled June IS. 2007. 
CCP · ~raIIng expense hislory 10.2003 . 2009 provlcled by CIty READ. February 2010. 2007·2OQ~ lIgu.... ore capped amountt per I/Ie I..... 
Operating e;xpenseo n6:'l' a 5'110 annual incr_ maJrimum, O<lll"\>lUed 10 p"""''''' yeo, 
q,S1ed e>penoo. (I..... of.dual.r S'llo 01 previous ve- maximum). AlelJalupe",... h ..... """,lnued 10 .un 
...., ""er adjuC1ed maxmum (o.g. aclJaIs $2,66",293 In 2OQ9 VII . adjuslOd m:ulnrum 01 $2,466,~), so lhe 
~ II\8l<imum ..-.:reas. Is a.sumed unli' Dll>iK1ed acln' 9l<Ceed ara _ ll>an odIuC1ed _um In 2013. 
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Civic Center Plaza 

Lease Analysis· Hold Steady 


R...WlIe ~ual1! ~... as 01 1/111 Q 

Lou: F\educ110••• 01 7131114 
FlenlaDlO ~ua'. Fee. as 01811114 
Lou. Re no_I· SWling FSG Ra", 

Propo>ed Annual Ren. E$CaIarion 
Fo,.cast Rental Ae$ets (10 Vea .. 

2()11 243,176 
2()12 243,176 

4 2()IJ 243,176 
S 2014 237,019 
6 20IS 228,399 
7 2016 228,399 
8 20.7 228,399 
9 2018 228,399 
10 2019 228.399 
\I 2020 228.399 
I~ 2021 
Il 2022 
14 2023 
IS 20.24 
16 2025 
17 2026 
18 2027 
19 2028 
20 2029 
21 2000 
22 2031 
23 2032 
24 2033 
25 2034 
2& 2035 
27 2006 
28 2007 
29 20:18 
30 211J9 
3' 2()A0 
n 2()A1 
33 20Q 
34 ~ 
35 2044 
36 2045 
37 2048 
38 2047 
39 204& 
40 2049 
AI 2050 
42 2051 
43 2DS2 
4A 2053 
4S 20~ 

46 20SS 
47 2G56 
48 2G57 
49 2OS8 

(11) 243,176 
(13) (1C'?w 

228.m 
81112014 $2.20 Lea... E"I''''' 71J1114 

3.0'1. 
HlA I S%. 

2.~9.9-45 
2,590.845 
2.684,293 
2,830,675 ....maIO<! 
2,929,U9 p"'iec"'d 
3.4J~.29 0 project.oO 
3,138,420 pfQjecled 
3.248.265 pfQjecled 

al. Atlfl'.J.J1 OPC f.31 111q Opelilfmq OJlet.111r'g T 
nIh R~11'a l Ellpcns(' E..I(pcu"c E lIpt'nsC' 
(10) R.llf." PSF B iJ""e Pass Tt"olJgh 
1.45 S 17.40 S 

S 1M; $ 17 .40 S 
S I.4/; S 17 .40 S 
$ 1M; S 1140 S 

(1 0) $ '1.15 S 21.01 $ 
$ 2.2:3 S 26.73 $ 
$ 2.29 S 27.53 $ 
$ 2.l6 S 2&.l6 $ 
$ 2.4:1 $ 2921 $ 
$ 2.51 $ 30.08 $ 
$ 2.55 $ 30.60 S 
S S $ 
S S $ 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
$ $ S 
$ S S 
$ $ S 
$ $ S 
$ $ S 
$ $ S 
$ $ S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
S S S 
$ $ S 
$ $ S 
$ S $ 
S S $ 
S $ $ 
S $ $ 
S S $ 
$ S S 
S $ $ 
S S $ 
S $ $ 
S S S 
S S $ 
S S $ 
S S S 
S S S 

$ S 

10.1$ $ 8.27 $ 1 .91 $ 
10.70 S 8.2'/ $ 2.42 $ 19.82 S 4.1120,102 S 4,820.1 02 
11.23 $ 8~7 $ 2.96 $ 20.38 S 4,950.153 S 4.950, 153 
11.78 $ 8~7 $ 3.<8 S 20.88 $ 5,077,9&3 S 5.077,963 
12.17 S 9.90 S 2~7 $ 23.211 $ 5,518,920 $ 5,518.920 
12.59 S 12.17 S O.~ S 27.16 $ 6,202,315 $ &,202.375 
13.03 S 12.17 S 0.87 $ 211.40 $ 6,48G.202 S &,486,21)2 
13.49 S 12.17 S 1.32 S 29.68 $ 6,719.0<8 $ 6.77!1,O48 
13.96 S 12.17 $ 1.80 S 3100 S 7,081,199 $ 7,081 ,199 
14.AS S 12.17 S 2.28 S 32.37 S 7.392.955 S 7.392,955 
14 ,96 S 12.17 S 2.79 S 33.39 $ 63~ S 635.604 

S $ S S S 

$ S S S S 

$ $ $ S S 

$ S S S S 

$ $ S S S 

$ S S S S 

S S $ S S 

$ S $ $ S 

S S $ S S 

S S $ S S 

S S $ S S 

S S S S $ 

$ S S S S 

$ S S S S 

$ S S S S 

$ $ $ S S 

$ S S S S 

$ S S S S 

$ S S S S 

S S S $ S 

S S $ $ S 

S S $ $ S 

S S S S S 

S S S $ S 

S S S $ S 

S $ S S $ 

S S S S $ 

S S S S $ 

S S S S $ 

S S S S $ 

$ $ $ S S 

$ S S S S 

$ $ $ S S 

S S S $ S 

$ S S $ S 

$ S S S S 

S $ $ $ S 

S S S $ S 

S S S $ s 


I	Notrlnli S .... 59.640,783 1 
NPVmIO) 5.25% ",J30,218 

(II ~j,:.",,':lo 

(11~ 	 CCP squ.,e loolage POI Midtli 01 1iwl13'" An1"""menllo!he rea..d_ Jun. 15,2007. 
(12) 	 CCP . OgIf3ting ""pense "stor( ,'" 2003 . 2009 PI~ by 0Iy READ, FClIlruuy 2010. 2007·2oo911guf$O >Ill capgod amounts pe' IN! I...e. 

Ope".,",o ."!>...... "".. a 5",(, am".1 ""....e maximum. comi>U8d'o pI.....u. rea' 
ad,uS'ed ."!>e ..... (los..., 01 acinI 0' S'IC. 0/ p.... ou. , • ., nmcIMUm). IIClu4/ ""pen.... ~"'. con~n"." 11)"," 

",.W 0V1' ad)volod """"mum (.-11. ~~01.$2.684~31n 2()09 ... tdjoslAOcl mo>imumot ~,466.S54), so 1M 
5"''' InlJUmum (nc:reue I.s as$\) med unlll projected aciU~ exoa ad 81t! 'BSS dun &Clj)sCed mdJlitnum in 20' 3. 

(10) 	 Loue "noWlll ""'.. ;., 20"·2014 based onp"'posaJ. "",.11100 by \he C~"' Janua'Y 2010, _ no TI .nowa"..,.. 
Soe ·e.i$ling L ......' "'0....1>0.,10' calculaliofU 01 bl._ '''''101 taleS let I ...... , • .,. and cn.nges In RSF. 

( I l ) P",)ed8d ledvcuon. III soa<eleuod al exo\f8lion w... d"""",,i!<\ b. Gens.., A",llIlects • Nov. 2009. 
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Existing Leases 

Rental Rates - Existing Term and Renewals (conversion to years) 


!WO B St - Hold steady 153,265 0111 /08-05131/08 $ 1.96 $ 1,501,997 

00/1/08-12131/OS $ 2.03 $ 2,177,895 $ 2.00 2008 $ 3.679,893 

01/1/09-05131/09 $ 2.03 $ 1,555,840 

06/1/09-12131/09 $ 2.10 $ 2.252,996 $ 2.07 2009 $ 3.808.635 

0111/1 O-QS13111 0 $ 2.10 $ 1.609.283 

Waighleii ASF· 2010: OM 11 0~30110 $ 2.18 $ 334,118 

146,114 138.962 0711110-12/31/10 $ 2.18 $ 1,817,623 $ 2.15 2010 $ 3.761.023 

0111111·05131111 $ 2.18 $ 1,514.686 

06/1/11-12/31/11 $ 2.26 $ 2,19S,379 $ 2.23 2011 $ 3,713,065 

0111112-05131112 $ 2.26 $ 1,570,271 

0011/12-12131/12 $ 2.34 $ 2,276,198 $ 2.31 2012 $ 3,846,468 

Lease 5131113 01/1/13-05/31/13 $ 2.34 $ 1,625,855 

Waighteii RSF - 2013: 

125,848 116,481 06/1/13·12131/13 $ 2.85 $ 2,160,723 $ 2.51 2013 $ 3,786,578 

0111 114-QS131 114 $ 2.85 $ 1.543,373 

0611114-12131/14 $ 2.73 $ 2.2.25,544 $ 2.70 2014 $ 3,768,917 

01/1/15-05131115 $ 2.73 $ 1,589,674 

0611115-12131/15 $ 2.S1 $ 2,292,311 $ 2.78 2015 $ 3.881,985 

0111116·05131/16 $ 2.81 $ 1,637,365 

06/1116·12131/16 $ 2.90 $ 2,361,OSO $ 2.86 2016 $ 3.998,445 

01/1/17-05131/17 $ 2.90 $ 1,686,486 

06/1/17-12131117 $ 2,98 $ ,912 $ 2.95 2017 $ 4.118,398 

01/1/1 8-05131/18 $ 2.98 $ 1,737.080 

06/1/18-12/31/18 $ 3.07 $ 2,504,870 $ 3.03 2018 $ 4,241,950 

01/1/19·05131119 $ 3.07 $ 1,789.193 

0011119-12131/19 $ 3.16 $ 2,580.016 $ 3.13 2019 $ 4,389,208 

0111120-1131/20 $ 3.1S $ 36S,574 $ 3.16 2020 $ 388,574 

600 B St - GED • Differences for 2013 I 2014 

138,962 01/1113·05131113 $ 2.34 $ 1,625,855 
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Rental • Existing Term and Renewals (conversion to calendar years) 

Weighted RSF - 2013: 

125,948 116,481 0611113-12131113 $ 2.65 $ 2,160,723 $ 2.51 2013 $ 3,786,578 

01/1114-07130/14 $ 2.65 $ 2,180,723 $ 2.65 2014 $ 2,160,723 

Execullve Complex 136,321 0111/08-03131108 $ 1.53 $ 625.713 

Hold SteadV 0411108·12131/08 $ 1.55 $ 1,901.878 $ 1.55 2008 $ 2,527,391 

0111109·03131/09 $ 1.55 $ 633,893 

0411/09-12131109 $ 1.57 $ 1,926,216 $ 1.57 2009 $ 2,560,108 

01/1/10-03131/10 $ 1.57 $ 642,072 

0411110-12131/10 $ 1.59 $ 1,950,754­ $ 1.59 2010 $ 2,592,825 

0111111-03131111 $ 1.59 $ 650,251 

0411111-12131/11 $ 1.61 $ 1,975,291 $ 1.61 2011 $ 2,625,542 

0111112-03131/12 $ 1.61 $ 658,430 

0411112-12131112 $ 1.63 $ 1.999,829 $ 1.63 2012 $ 2,658,260 

0111113-03.131/13 $ 1.63 $ 666,610 

0411/13-12131113 $ 1.65 $ 2,024,367 $ 1.65 2013 $ 2,690,977 

Lease expires 3131114 0111114-03131/14 $ 1.65 $ 

RSF - 2014: Same rate assumed for holdover In GED redevelopment alternatives &1artlng 4/1114) 

129,624 127,392 0411114-12J31/14 $ 1.S9 $ 1,937,632 $ 1.SS 2014 $ 2,612,421 

0111/15-03131/15 $ 1.S9 $ 645,877 

4/1/15-12131/15 $ 1.74 $ 1.995,761 $ 1.73 2015 $ 2,641.639 

0111116-03131/16 $ 1.74 $ 665,254­

411116-12131/16 $ 1.79 $ 2,055,634 $ 1.78 2016 $ 2.720,888 

01/1/17-03131117 $ 1.79 $ 685,211 

411117-12131117 $ 1.85 $ 2,117,303 $ 1.83 2017 $ 2,802,515 

0111118-03131/18 $ 1.85 $ 705,768 

411/1 B-12131/1 8 $ 1.90 $ 2,18Q.822 $ 1.89 2018 $ 2,886,590 

0111119-03131119 $ 1.90 $ 725,941 

4/1/19·12131/19 $ 1.96 $ 2,246,247 $ 1.94 2019 $ 2,973,188 
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Existing Leases 

Rental Rates - Existing Term and Renewals (conversion to calendar years) 


GED Holdover Rent 

C:CP - Hold Steady 

Lease a.plres 7123114 

Weighted ASF - 2014: 

237,019 

1/1120-1131120 

136,321 	 0411114--7131/14 

243.176 	 0111/08­

12131/08 

0111109­

-12131/09 

0111/10­

-12131/10 

0111111­

·12131/11 

01/1/12­

·12131112 

0111/13· 

-12131/13 

01J1J14-07123/14 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(7131 used for analysis purposes) 

228,399 	 811/14-12131/14 $ 

0111115-07131115 $ 

811/15-12131115 $ 

0111116-07131118 $ 

811/16·12131116 $ 

0111/17-07131/17 $ 

8/1/17-12131117 $ 

0111/18-07/31/18 $ 

811/18-12131/18 $ 

01/1/19-07131/19 $ 

811/19·12131119 $ 

1.96 

1.69 

1.45 

1.45 

1,45 

1.45 

1.45 

1.45 

1,45 

1.45 

1.45 

1.45 

1.45 

1.45 

1.45 

2.20 

2.20 

2.27 

2.27 

2.33 

2.33 

2.40 

2.40 

2.48 

2.48 

2.55 

$ 249,583 $ 1.96 2020 $ 

$ 921,530 $ 1.67 2014 $ 1,596,319 

$ 2,488,236 

$ 1,763,026 $ 1.45 2008 $ 4,231,262 

$ 2,468,236 

$ 1.763,026 $ 1.45 2009 $ 4,231.262 

$ 2,468.236 

$ 1,763.026 $ 1.45 2010 $ 4,231,282 

$ 2,468.236 

$ 1,763,028 $ 1,45 2011 $ 4,231,262 

$ 2.468,236 

$ 1,783,026 $ 1.45 2012 $ 4,231,262 

$ 2,468,236 

$ 1,763,026 $ 1.45 2013 $ 4,231,262 

$ 2,468,236 

$ 2,512,389 $ 1.75 2014 $ 4,980,625 

$ 3,517,345 

$ 2,587,761 $ 2.23 2015 $ 6,105,105 

$ 3,622,885 

$ 2,665,393 $ 2.29 2016 $ 6,288,258 

$ 3,731,551 

$ 2,745,355 $ 2.36 2017 $ 6,476,906 

$ 3,843,497 

$ 2,827,716 $ 2.43 2018 $ 6,671..213 

$ 3,958,802 

$ 2,912,547 $ 2.51 2019 $ 6,871,350 
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Ex Istlng Leases 

Remal Rates - Existing Term and Renewals (conversion to calendar years) 


$ 2.55 $ 582,509 $ 2.55 2020 $ 

Page 90 Jones Lang laSalle 1212912010 




A....oblt "'""'" F.., (ASF): 
a,_ ~ Fe.o (G:SF): 

,..,_ 01 PorfdnQ s_: 

" ..do oIoop,.......Iad : 

CoowtIUClJon F'Mlod: 


Bondlu..."""(.__.... _._): 


Se_IPa_III: 
I.MI Pa___ IIWI _m ot DSJIF: 

~,~: 

COnotrw:1Jon ~:DobI __..... F_: 
CopiIojIMd _, fIJ"", 
eo. oIlU<.1..,..,: r__"'ot80Nb; 

Bond Y.....: 

GEO Redevelopment Alternative 

Parking Scenario 2 (2 levels 01 underground per1clng) 


Information Tllleen From Analysis Prepared June 71, 2010 

Includes Only Years Bonds are Outslllnding 


A.IAII T04a1 

14,087 5:l7,6U 
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.... 40.000 mllf{1 24.'" f ,752"'M "6.'"" ,... 40.000 7J3M7 ..... 1.000.Q'D I ,l'e' ,857'" C3 .... '0...,. ,nM1 ..... I .CbfI.200 '~U, fIoOS ... 206l 40.000 mAD " .n '......,SS .,..,....,...•& 40.000 m.'" 27-" 1.\01"::115 ',81S.. U ' 
40.000 21... 1.li-4.00 ••• .., ..41'1 

. ) .... 40.000 202' 1. 111.$1:;1 1 ' 1&,113 '. -,..,.. 40.000 :lUll) 1,zoa,SSGI 1.201,Sel>.. .... '...". ..... ' .m.J7~ 1.2lt.V6 
<0,000 "" ) V6.... , 21. 1558 

Wftk A;1iCbI ¥alWo • ~ run ,1lU) , '1.,ll.0n)
Wmt. ~1IIClaI va. .NPV '256.127) 'f 10,2r!l4QI 

,....' 
153.91 
189.5& 
nlji..m 
1II1~ ,..... ....... 

201 .... ' 
~ 

" ..... 
' I~~.
.,..". 

.....'" 
2S..ti ...,...... 
,..~S2 

'~"'" 2&.41 1 .,.....
11._ 
..~ 
".,... 

',If,'
' ,170 

'.2"',"'8 
'.~6I.'" 
' ,3&3 
.~.. 
uce 
\.4110 

l2R0/2010 

http:1.2lt.V6
http:1.li-4.00


i.aa&ed Expal'l9lOf'1 Space Starling In 2M5 
GED AlI6rnatives - CI8A$ "B" Oowntown otIIce Spate 

th~S p.e,u a..to,r.. 
TOUI FnE/.... 

TQtaI i'l1Ii!n4"': 24.114 2.,n4 

.T.i.~~~ijj"~~~~~~iil"I'lIlIlIlIiI~.i. n. ~.M,.• 4~ 
I 

101 14,15& I '.UG.'" ""I~ 
U~7 m 	 S 7toS» 1M' ~ 

11..... ­

• .... ' .OS (23) 
"0,00.." ....... 


;:~~~~~~'O~Y,~~~~gpli~~~Ii~.',~;~;;I~WN'MHM'~~ 
, ...... 

Z,721 ..... 
:i4.' " 37,780 ,./ ,.. 

'.000 
" • .M 

I.." 	 "...I 'I,n 
",,1 "'" 	 0>..., 

I >0... ...,.• 
2.5'.." .... I 2.61 n:u 12.7'S 

I .... ~. \5 U ,I:I,,)I, I"". 	 2.15 ....,U .CIS..,. 	 ,...,I U .U...' ,. 	 I .. ..... ,..,. ..... I ...."". 	 :s.'£! ,..,."0> .... I ..., .w.n ,..to 
,~.'1 .... I .." n." .. ",.. I ...,. \4.IS 

'S .... 	 ..U6'. ,....I •.11.. .... I .... ,f). IS , ...., "." 202t 	 "uS \'.Ii".. ..." 	 ..... .2...1'I '6-UI.... 	 .... 4UoI 'Ll>.."' ,.,.. •I .... ..... 'UI ..... I 
I 

.... ...~ I'....' ".. .." 	 "A ..... .....,. 1012 I .... 41." f1.(11.. lOU .... ..... " .n.. .... •, ... " so... ..... 
IIIlS H,.'. I ut ......" 2' ,.". Holt. I . " ,u.... " .n 

21 .." 10&114 I ....... 
....0 ....., 

20 Hu' I ..... ,.",. ..,. .... " ,. .U,""" , 'u 	 .....~ I 
11 .... z.tI , IU I .... '~105e.IS-, • .,...3.1 	 2</. ,114 • .01 ""eo
It 	 2-'.114 .... ......."'2 	 = " ".. .... 	 .... a.ls201 , 114 .,.. .... N.U. ..... ....... ,.., 	 "'". .........5 .... 1 
l7 .... ...... ......" 
II ..., ...... .... ".lll .'......... .... .,.- .... ..... .......,.... ..... 	 ......,- lS.U 

""... 

~ (lo(dadtIO f" 
~HoI~\6Oe~ 
lvfrQun t $&.l~"'~ 
AM.~~ic)r~V"'P\J"I 

1Qr~~PUPJlO'" 
AHWuw"-' 

2O..o:l "'AD '.231.2.5' 
2O..o:l .... ...." ...... ,... ....0 	 '."'" l.Jl4..iU ...... iU4 '.lIa..\4!.,... "'" ,,,,,,.,,e..... SO......., ",7 e•.u \~"U, &11.61 1,$.4$.042"...to... • .20 10..)9 1,100..... 
to... •... a'. 1.&.100 

r,,, "1..20 1,711,0.&' "... ru,..... · ,USc...... ..... '.... . ,1\IIo.w 
1O.n ..... ,"," 4 ,OU.. iCW ..... 1.2~ s.,ail1,,571>-4'..... u. ..... 5..Z&2,Jlli1 

lO.on. , 
!IIO..ocrw.. , ..50 , , 

, 

..,7.210""00..... ,- ......,40.00 

'0'" '.... ,.. ..... ''''" '0,. ... 5...., '~SI '18..... ..... .,.,..,
'''90 Uf7 
47.s, CI.!)3

49.'" ....' m 

..... .ro 

su> .,....- ..".. ...... ,..... ".
..~ '0.... ........ \0,001 54• 

11.21> 50>.."'....... U.,i7<l "Ii.os n,(U1 50. 
67,01 12.,275 II. 
" .36 oI3l,~.~ 

n ,1'8 ,51'U22 
7.,)0 13.,.'3 iI' 
10.00 lut$,,- ..' 
JUt 

1.,5)O.,7Ia ...... 	 ~.aoo .uo ..- ,,. '"Jll
'-.0117 M-H '.....
I~t'& ...... ,s.s<' m 
l,l84.t4.50 ...... ......,., '0<' 

6"1,.6.3J.1" 	 ....... 

1,4tO,811 	 6...u.. ,I.' 

10'-..2:8 Il_ .,."-"'M~ 
1.600."- 10.1.6' ,a.o2e .., 
1.8SI.'9O 	 I..... '..... ... 
1,1I7.o.l7 112.71 Ul,Ul ... 

3..)C)7,l1W "&20 t• •..,',S.-	 .....'.,. ... 
41.140.l1S 120.21 ...- 1,0'4 
• ,8\&.Ma4 ...... ><>- , ...l 
5.087,$7• \31.U ,,= 1.074 
Ual.,1BI ,..... U,'. I . ICIA 

p.,t!i 	 Jllf'lh ~ l£iAII. IM:Qf20\O 

http:1,1I7.o.l7
http:l,l84.t4.50


I,.." 

laaJUtd Expanaion Space Starting I" 2~ 
GED Aitemlll_ - Cia" "S" Downt.....n Office Space 

(2..) 	 UclnllhtyFSG IlIrIt.UfQlk "" x)14 ~ LclIKDtMg ASo44.00 I nSF t.rwo.l t~!M'" ~ 
n..20I.,....kI.~OI'I". ~lIdrt\ll,.o1 .. ""lIo·~~~t.rlNccp, 
~"~ancIII5OO9 hwl(~Iord• • ...-o~~ 1M. tOyut ...... I1IJ1'1\,lNn 
iI lar a. ItlQlltl {~. Hir5.c.Oo-rR8F.~_.la..GO'K.owrIO 

..II .... 

.., ..,.."'" 
2OS>.," 

•• 1!OSS ­lIlOA,.., 
..... -


....... 

11 ,* 

..... 
51_ 

1012,0'" 
u12,OQI 

'02:.00' 
'Cli.OOI 
ICIIl.OOI 

.'.'.... 
....
'13,,, ,.. 
'." L&l............ 
0J$ 

.,S• 
IUO!1,,,,, ..... 
m.I' 

108.01 
I(lUI, 
U\.:M 

\".14

"'.01 

:)5," 
aI.Ad 
&1.07 
H .lt 

".." "_10 
<US 
.... ,t:) ..... 
.U.~ 

30." 
:lOA< 
:lOA< 
30.... 
'U$ 
'IAO 
41""
"AO 
'.,&0""" 

..., 
1.01 

....'" 
Ul 

I." 
U'.... 
U2 

11M 
91.61.......... 

\01 ,62 
"1&..0_ 
UMilJn 
.. aot • 
., ....02: 
....24 

~,l7& , '» 
So .MG.DOl 
s.,t1,~tJ 

I ,011~ 

Il.*",~ 
\Ot),I6$ 
, \ .210.114 

"""'10 
'1.0l&,C)(l$ 
,~,zu 

' .... ' • •\38 
UU.Pfj1 
Uh.on 
6.077.,S2! 
,,*~.. 

4,hl,"" ..un 'S,,7'7,600 
H.210.114 
" ,IIo\e870 
12.4l6.M< 

tu.o~ 

14:2..iA 
1.1.7", 

1£10' 

,'........' , 
16fU5 
11S.<O 
.8'1,73

'..... 
13i!..nt,lM.."..,,,,, 

2U:>! 
u.s,o..
~ 
,,~ 

n)oo 
26,41. 
21.2&5 
1!.QAl 
21.i'21 
..,IV< 

' , 14'2 

'.'7' 
l.lH 
' ,iA,1!II....
'...." ,lIl 
1,404 

'M',,,90 

PoIQIIlllS 



fttiU ~ DIll. j ... f~" upanUon""':0fIc4I _ 

1_1 &lo.IIIIa1t RSF: :n.7JO 

'0" 
>0" 
>Oil 
00" 
00" 

7 001&
• 0017 
t ....,. ....,... 

12 '.'21•• 1IlIZ2.. 102;) 

.$ ...... ,..,. 
" 

,..... 2J>Z1.. ,... 
20 2001 

" .... 
22 203' 
21 lC32 
2< ~ 
25 20>0.. .... 
>J -.. ~7.. ,..,. 'lQOa 

" ...... ",,, 
" "'".. ..., 
" .... 
" "".
" "'".. "",.. "".•• ..... 

IOU. 
lO.. 

• >005 H 

2.12' UOS 
~, " 4 31,180 

101 168,­...... 

211 .11<' 
2II.1\.t 

2'6.'" 
~. If' 
~ , 'f4 

a.t.t" 
H .II" 
H.II .. 
~, I'" 
~. Il. 

'1 ,115 
al$5 
&1,,5 
IU"S 
', ..U.S 

z.... 
>.&..... ..... 
2." 
.,to,..... .." .." ......,..... 
U'..........,. 
l.II .... ,... ..1. .... 
• .lII 
'50 
• .61...,.... 
4 .;' 
5... 
5.22u. 
L"........ 
LI2 
L,. 

, 
I, 
I ., 
I 
I, 
I 
I 
I 
I

••I, 
I,,, 

Luted Expansion Space 8_1110 in 20:'l5 
Hold SleadV· Claa "S" Downtown 0fIic:a Spa.. 

".ll 
'1 ,0..... 

SO... ..... ,..., ,2.'" 
lOU 13.\:3 
lO. ,UI 
):J." ,.... 
30<." ...... ....., 

I • . "..~, lU'1 

$I" I!.... ..." 16.115 
lIUJ " .84 
44.IS 1114 
41 ,1$ \I.1Ii 
..... .. ''''6 
.&3 , ~4 •U. ...~, ".20..... ".11,..... ...... 
"' _ '~ 'LOI...~ 2'1 .1\ 
SO., .. 'U• 
&1 .40 23.01 22.00 $'''''
OZ.M 23.12 22AO .... 53~'". "." ,.,... ,..., ...... 
sus ~. 11 22-" '." .,... 
61.71 ,..., 22-03 ,... "'-12 
51.'$ " .ro 22-00 U, ..~ ..... 'I7i>1l ,..., 4 .47 "'0' a, .oo 00-.. ...00 .... ..... 
12.12 ... '. ..... .... 6&." 
M .'O $0,0$ ZI.b> T." 71-lO 
711' $0," ..... 73.1' 
7<.1& 31.. ..... 0 .... ,.... 
n_.. 3U' ..... •• ..... ,.... "'.... ..... 'XI &>.>6..... ..... ..... .... .s.» 

t..D8.l6t 
' __0.1' 

I,lQ.$.OII 

1"""'4'$ 
1-"".7 " 
t-,eo.I" 
1.54s.,642 
I-
1,W.1QO 
1.717.0eJ 
" ,5418,6.46 
".740»$ 
.. .• " ,60' 
~7,SJ1 
S..aJ.111 

~o.ocnL t 
Ol).ocnL I 

50 • ,. . 
I 

•••S
•,
•
I 
I

••I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I, 
I 
I 
I, 

'.6'.;'. I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I

•• 
~ , )0'7 , * •I,,, 

•...........,........ ....... 

>&,S>t 

'1&'-

S

• • ,
• s ,, • ,, • •I • •I • •I • •I • •I , I

• • •I I I 
I I I 
I • , 
I • , 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I • I 
I I I 
I I , 
I I , 
I I I

• • I, • I 
I , I 
I I I 
I , I 
I • •I I I 
I I I, • I, • •, • •• I I

• I I

• • •I I , 
I , ,, , , 

, 7-,,0, ,­ m 
.0.00 , '..... :iII2 
.0.00 I ,~,. ,.. ..... I 1.1,S 'GO .,... I • .lSI u...... I U" 'SO 
4UG • 6,151 ... 
4U. S • •l~ ." 
..0." • ...... ".....' • .­ ... 
$2." I ..­ '.. 
5U2 I I O~O ......., I .0.... 520 
so.... I ,,,,,,00 ... ...... I II.22l ... ..... I n,S70 'TO 
"''' I H ,011 ... 
87.0\ , 11.275 .u- I 12,1o'a .,.
",. , 1:I.o.U ... 
IU. I l1,.4ll 61' 
'6.110 , Il.,&\!. 00' 
,..~ I u.J,i6 '" uaa_ A2.U , ,UiSI n, 

1.JM,~1 aue , .SJIOO ,.. 
I.J,Je...GI6 04.2< I ...... '" 1~1t:$ ..~ I '&.0\5 00' 
1 ..:a7.'" IIL.53 I .tAo. .,. 
1.480..1" ..,... I II., &50 

'........ \OU6 I ".$0. I".....,.... 1o.JH I '.- III' 
'-",tOO lM.... e I '105" ... 
1)I7AA1 "2..J:7 • 't.I" os.....,.. 111.10 , If,ft1 ... 
4 , "'''O~ 120.21 , 00'­ 1,(1'" 
.. ,0 II .IOC 12..«4 I N._ ' ,645 
SI.#1.s/' 121.10 , >I"" UJ1, 
UAl.lN ".... I >2.'" 1,101 

~117 .............- I~'O 




'-<I EJlponsion Spece Starting In 2035 
Hold S\eady - Class "8" DownlDwn Offlc. Sl)ace 

,.,.. 61.1"" <2 ,,'" 81.M 
.l 20$.2 ...... ... "....•• """ a'Aes..... 102,01:)1•• """ .... 102.001" '01.00',.,..''','' IDQ:,M\ 

2OSO ICR.OOl 

e"" 
'" '''' 'A''M 
1.1> 

..t ." ,. 
G.M•. ,. 

....,..... 

61.74..... 
•.18 

'01.0' 
101." 
111.~ 

Ilc,U'

"'.In 

..... 
)''''
31,01 
lQ.1'I 
...» 
.41 .16 

<2'" 
"" .13 ..... 
"U,,J: 

....,\ ...... 
""" 
».0$"""" 
41.60 

'1.to 
('.11) 
41.W 
"'1.&0 

' ..,.... 
1\2 
&.lO.... 
I .OS
OS, 
U6 
~,. 

..... 

Gl.SI 
ou. 
... ,. 

101.1S2 
10o!.o1 
'OQ_~l 

113..Gl 
u&..02 ,...... 

:'''':14.1SA M14"$! 
:S,6&Q,M, Un.5I91 
5,8,11.073 Oh.073 
IU'l1.!126 6.077,,52:6 
U'Q~~ ' .2111,48:1 

10,1'1,154 ... .71."'• U.".. 1'-717,100 
11.210.nc '1210.n. 
11.618.910 , •• IUIJt1O 

Il.03I.D2'A "2.0»,026 
tUa:t,", I ..... ,.. 

U6.0\ 
141M 
141..&4 

16;)..01 

15I-.a7 
IIJ;Utl 

tlO.85 
1~_99 

t!!ll.n ,..... 
j~~~.:s.M ........ 


22_ 
'.'42 

2:l,~I~

"'.22, 
,.~.. l .lnl 

\.211 
1.~B 

~JOO 
ze,.c'1 
".20$ 

,.as
' ,........ 

25.1lB3 I,4Do& 

2U.. 
>II~ 

1,404e

','80 

!23) UDrIIWy FSG Nftl.II 'at.w. ,..., In''' f~Qr liD I\tQIotwtnQ a 146.110 JRGf 16I\M11~ne'\1 ~~. 
1"hI 2014 ta'-I' ~OII U\41.1~'"_~ otlJrlll ""Idll" JWIII'tdt,...~poMdfz1I)1 .. CCJI'. 
Ezecuw. ~ lAd &DO e S1I_... ~. odJuWd IIownIJrOld &10.101" IOye_1Mab ~rr\. ~n 

.cIYCJIIQt6'0It111-.fo 1~.~IIl-4() rRsF,M"lOo1J::,d_l&-OO"LO'IIOr 10 

1~IO 

http:11.210.nc


Pancade - OED Redevelopment Alternatives 

Employee Parking SubSidy - 50% 


Parking Scenario F2 for New City Hall 


10101Sqo... FMO: 	 580.016 

$ ISO.6IS 
$ 73e.8A2 
$ 136M2 
$ ~O<OJlOO 
$ ~040.000 
S 1.020JlOO 

512 
$12 
508 

$110.00 
$ • . 04" .'80 
S 522.2.0 
$ =.240 
S I 199.s2Q 

80.00% I 9511.818 
42.1'0.9711 

.	 
(ICI 

£ 
2010 $ $ 1113.016 ~ (2.176 .W) $ • . 020.000 • 
2011 I $ I.'58l1O S 158.721' (2,387.951) $ 'Jl61l.1100 $ 
2012 2 S 1.458.2'10 $ 17'.W $ (:I .O~A1S) $ I.I03.2SIt $ 
2013 , $ 1.45O.VO $ 101l.7311 $ (:1. 113.6 ' 5) I 1.147 .361 $ 
20"' • , IAM.270 S 187.064 I (:1.221.$58) S g02.101 S 
20'5' $ 193.012 S (3.334.819) S 635",8.$ S 
20'6 $ S 200.38& $ (3•• 68.2 '2) $ 660.1300 I 
20'7 $ $ 207.'02 S (3.606.9<0) 4 687.232 I 
2018' S 2".661 S (3.761.216) $ 7\4.122 $ 

10 2015' $ 222. 174 $ (3.901.266) S 7'UIO $ 

II 2020 S $ m.:l$O S (' .067""7)' 713.043 $ 

,~ 2021, S 23"1 .m ! (' .219.610)' 6~.lI" $ 

'3 2~ $ $ 2'6.32ll I (4 .38S.3!M)' 836. 123' 

.. =:I $ $ 2$4."" S (' .563.930)' 86U68 $ 

15 '2OC!' S '263.813 S ('.746.'81) S g04.l:Il $ 

'8 ~ $ $ 273.108 $ (' .936.347)' 940.525 $ 

17 2026' $ 262.111;7 $ (8. 133.D 00) 4 978. ,.6 $ 

'8 ~ S • 292.560 S (5.939. ' 521' 1.017.272 S 

'9 2028 S • 302.300 $ (Soli52)1.) I 'Jl57,962 S 

20 20Z11 S S 3'3.998 S (s.n'.1I27) s '.100.281 S 

2' 203\1! '_.357 $ (6.00U'0) S I. "',292 S 

22 2031 $ '33S.n.! $ (6.2<5.063) S 1.190.064 S 

29 2032' S 347.'70 S (6.'9~.8951 S 1.~7.666 S 

2' 2033 S S 359.631 S (6.7$6.731) S 1.287. 173 $ 

25 ~. I $ 372.218 I (1 .025._) S 1.338.660 • 

26 I!1l3S S S 3Il!i.248 $ (1.306.9~) S 1.392;06 S 

27 ~6 $ S :198.730 $ (1.599.27'l) S 1."7.&S:; S 

28 ~ $ S "2.685 S (1.91l:USO) S 1~0$.810 , 

29 2098 $ S '27.129' t5.219~0) S 1~".04' , 

30 2099 S S 4<2.079' (8~8.1 56) S 1.1I28.611S , 

31 2040 S S '57.116' $ (&.690Jl31) S 1.1I93~ , 

33 2041 S S 413,568 S (9.24S.58-<) S 1.761.586 I 

33 2042 S '490. 1" $ (1I.6IS.512) $ 1,&32.0'9 I 

34 2043 S I 607.295 $ ('0.000.132) $ 1.905.)31 I 

3S __ $ '625.0<51' (10.'00.138) $ 1.$61.5<- S 

36 _5 S I 1S43.'28 S (10.815.1431 $ ~6Il.II06 $ 

37 20<6 S $ 662.'" $ (11 .2411.789) S 2.143.230 S 

38 ~7 S $ 1582. 133 S (I1 .1I91l.74O) S 2.%28.967 $ 

~ 20'8 $ '602.608 4 (12. 166.1l90) S 2~la.125 S 

40 2049 $ S 62M.6 '('2.663.ilS8) S 2.'10.1IS1 S 

•• 20$0 $ S 6016.'22' (13.'$9.'92) $ 2..507,285 I 

.2 2OS1 S S 668.010 $ (1'.6115.572) $ 2.107.576 , 

013 2052 S $ 691.382' (14,2)3~6) $ Vl1.519 S 

... 205:1 S S 715.&90' (1'))0I1.63i) S 2.1l2O.35S $ 

46 205< S S 7'0.636 $ (13 .354.7"') $ U33.189 , 

.6 205$ $ S 766,SS11 S (16.010.534) $ 3.050.'96 S 

.7 2056 S $ 793,388 $ (lM5D.lI56) $ 3.1~~I~ S 

" 2057 I '821.166 I ('7.316. ...) $ 3.299.416 S 


20St! I '349.897 S (18.009.173) $ 3.4" .393 S 
2039 $ $ 

if· 
U33.078 


5.25". ' ._ .620 


PolOt 1'9 

(II) 	 Pel OMlM H4N FoeJ~i.. CondlllCn A_IIn.nl (AQnl2008). ".U"" '" s~oa.671 'oo '"",,"0 ' '....,..lIons. 
wwhlCr- wMI <1 cOttp:),..nI (If ac:rual QO$IS InQJ'tlld (fu~"G 2lI08 (pr1or ~~r\~ per"Od). 

(17) 	 Pll1w'1Q 4t'1COmB and coera~ng ,,~"' QC!' ...atem~m o,~IOe(J fly City"$ A.... "late ASsaIl Cepill1n11)nf. 
e..penitS aM appru~mazety S2QO.ODl) 'ns U\a.n In. Ql'rvlo~ ~$(;~ yUI oased 01"1 ." IdlUl1ed .Jc;Op(IIQ' 
c:er1&ln ".pIRlO I~r'l el bml , ........ iCft 11'18 City v.lill)ataG ~ tle 'r'lQ .8I1P'O'pIfa\e fO Ult:. 

('8) 	 Currenl ItI"l)iO,," parkttg t'Ublltdy oQ,1).I 11!) ~Ol nwke1 (ill., IS ~$VmeCi 10 '1:~"fOuQnGU1lh......al~. l)enod. 
(24) 	 AeO'hlms I'ECOM ~mmel"ldtd dIIl;doncyheJnllo be adGte$.H~:tII OrOel If!) occupy 1M PlrkaOe 

10' '''101111:' 30 yaan 'la, !he no,.,.,ed4W&Iopmtnl abOm.1W~U per Ine 'fl lhal aSUUmB'" Pl'OviOK ih,Aot1i 2Q08. 
SI"QII'" 1>'''''00'' ftOW 4$UJmed to be nel" long,e"" on bOIl\ U'le SEO f~lINe\Oc)Jdenl' .and Mold 5111*''1 af'\elnat(vel. 
!tie ,nlirE' reng-t."" amol.il't1 . l!tll ssoa.s71 Ie r elf'(alOf' fellOw. en.s "al t'I.av& I I rudy OIXU"" . .. 8IU\I med 10 be .nevr/~. 
SIII"l.r 10 CcI"lOQurs,. CA8 ~G CC6 Ci!,Pi'J,aI "xpelld ~u te~ 'Of lI'Ie HalO Steao~. t1'I.1O COliS are l(If1!ICUteo 
ra1abl~ O .... r. ye..ut; . 'fom 2.0 11· 20t4i. 

Jo'" LOIlO L.SaJle 

http:A_IIn.nl
http:9.24S.58
http:1.45O.VO


ParluJde . GED Redevelopment Allarnallves 

Employee Parking Subsidy· 500,4 


Parking Scenario Kl for New City Hall 


T01.1 :squor. FOOl: 	 580,076 

iII= 
E&um~'1tG R'enov:U:lo" CoSlS - Long-Te.-rn USe $ 
FIlInit\Jre t S r""~RI N~hl A••••u••"~ .."",11'.00" S 156.&I~ 

rltChl"lCl'Dgy , TOlal Tf'3l'II~em & ~(e);Cru~ 'OUt.en, tlMtl"ue) $ 736.882 
S,,()Jl'ity NO! Tt:&"'~RI · CV ~OIO IS"". os rYE u.J0I'0) S 736.882, 
0l/I0, • S OtOAI Ninulll A.,e""" $2.040.000 

Otner :2 $ 

0111.,3 , 

Tota. P'.IOCI 6v!!2!! 

11..11111111111 
Amo1Jn1 (24) 

2011 ~ 2014 
A . 1'101 I'na"oeo o.~ tlOla! HumtJt( C1 Sp4ClH 1.100, 1 .'58.~ N~t 01 Sc3iGfJ& N"eoeo fat C)y U£& 970 

970 

'30 
1170.00 

$ 1.97&,800 
1 989.400 
S -.400 
S ~~O 

800ih'. S ~12.I&O 

4 
5 
1 
7 
6 
9 

10 
II 
1% 

" "15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
~O 

~I 

Z! 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2.Il 
29 
30 
31 
3% 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40.. 
42 

;;nclUGi!) lranJil,m £,!f~ lnoom,) 
[17) ,'8) 

r.JI~I·H l·. , . ,r'l ,~ ' 1' 

Ir'''L~- ,.' , ~. d~ ().·"I I'\or'l .

• <,776.882) $ I,~O,OOO I 
201. I S ".58.270 , '66.7:l' • ~.9S71 $ '.OIO.B<lO S 
2012 2 I 1..58.270 S '74.621 • (3 .00l.4761 S '.'03,232 S 
2013 3 I 1.458.270 $ 180.ne • (3.123.115) 1 \ .1.7..311' S 
20" 4 S 1.451U70 $ 187MO $ (3,$36.800) 1 1,175~7 S 
2015 S S 193.II~ $ (3); 52.167) $ 1.203,756 S 
:2016 S S 201).3111l S 13.70<.£641 S '.251.907 S 
:2017 S $ 207. '~ S I3.8S<.&COI S '.301.963 S 
2016 S S 2,..661 S ('.Al06.9~1 s I~ .Os:! S 
2019 S , 222.17.4 S «.167=1 S I,I06..U5 S 
2~0 S S 229.950 S (4.333.9211 S I.46<.~ , 
%~I S S 237._ S (4 .S07.nB1 S 1.5I:!3.136 , 
%0%% S I 246..l<!4 S (4 . 6e7~1 f 1.584.0&1 , 
20%3 S S ~.9<9 $ (4 .875,072) $ 1.6<7.4~' • 
%0%4 S S 263.1173 S (S.070.075) $ 1.713.:121 $ 
%02S $ S 273.106 S ($.lI72.B7&1 $ 17&1.864 • 
%026 S S 2112.&&7 S ($.483.7931 ~ 1.853. 12& • 
~ , $ Z9U60 , (S.703.I·~1 $ 1.927.253 ~ 

~ , S 3~.B<IO I (5.931.2711 S 2.004.303 5 
:2029 , S 313,398 S (6.1611.5221 I 2 ....~17 5 
~ $ S 3%4,317 S (e."S.2621 I 2,I67.l197 S 
<03) $ S 33~720 I (6.671,6731 S 2.2S4.eI3 S 
~~ $ S 3-17 ,.70 S (8.938.7481 S 2.344.798 , 
<033 S S 359.131 S (7.216..%981 S 2.'38,59D S 
~ S S :J72.211 S (7.504.9501 S 2.53&.133 S 
2j)35 5 , SI!5.246 S r.B<ll· I46 ) • %,537 . ~7a S 
20Si S • ~.730 S 111,117,3.53) I %,'"3.002 I 
20S7 S I "4~5 , (8,44%,048) I %,BIl2.60S I 
2438 S $ 427,1'19 S (8,779,730) S %~".917 S 
203e S S '42.079 S ('1.13005'9) S 3.085,.594 S 
21)40 S $ 4~7..56' S ('1.49&,1115) S 3.209,017 S 
2041 S $ 473..566 S ('I . 876,~) S 3.337,378 S 
2042 $ S ~.I"1 S (10.271.04%) S 3.470.873 S 
1!043 • S ~07.2!l~ S (IO.SSI.8lJ3) S 3.109,706 S 
204. S 5 ~.OSI S (11.109. 15191 S 3.754.0117 1 
2045 S S 543.42& S (11.553.~) 1 3.$04.2S0 S 
2<146 S S ~52."8 S (1~ .OlS. 156) S 4,0&0,43' S 
2047 S S ~'3S S (1V9S.293) S .~ S 
2046 , S 6~S08 S (I~)I9I.... ) , 1.391 .762 
21J.I9 S I 623.596 S (19);15)190) , 4~S7. _ 

2OSO 5 S 6'~422 S (11.061,6301 I 4.7$0.130 
2O~1 $ • 661.011 S '''.6'8.895) I 4.9-40.135 
2062 S , 691.m S (15.<09.&$1) • 5.137,740 
~~ S S 715.5190 • (15.811 .797) • 5.343.~ 
2054 , S 7'0.63& • (16....~) • 5..566:l80 
20~~ S $ 7SS);$8 S (17 . 1~.Q39) • 5.nuso 
2056 , , 793.368 I (17. 786. 1~11 S 6.010 .430 
2057 S & 821.156 • (.8,497.516) S 6 .250,e.7 
20$8 , 5 ""9.897 • (.9.%97.469) S 6.800J5llI 

'~,927~ 

(16) 	 PIN DMJM H&N FJoI~. Cond ition AssttSSmeotlllAprf! :Z008I.l'tJl1uoed ()y '508 ,511 'Of elW<t.l0f renovallons, 
...mich ..", a CGmp:)nem oj actual c::osts.n()J,red ~A"g 2009 (Plior 10 IIoNJ'tSd penad} 

(17) 	 P"""nglneo,.... .". OD,,,~!ing _"'. pOI ",_, "..,.,.... I>y C/Iy'1 fhl.' Est"........ ~""" 
Elpen... ~ ~tO):iI1U~."t2.00,OOOless "'an ~e IlrENiOl1llise&l year baled an ..,.. adIVStBD soope lor 
oewn "D4Mse lir1e lilems wnrCf\ n,,, 01)' VIlIOafeQ is oe!ng IrDPfCIpna5lt to use. 

(18) 	 Curren'll!mplo,.. ~ aubsldy equal to $0'% t)l MaMt rale is i..Ssum.&O:o (elNln "'raughOV11h" ar.alySfs penOd. 
(2_) 	 Rep,ftlnl. AECO~ fCOQmmenCled rJeftOetlCf l\ema 10 08 "<lI'9'S~ In OI\lef 10 ooe~lt.e 'Pa~Oe 

lor InOlhtf 30 )'I!Ia" hlr me nOI1~.~IAlleln'bV65, pt/ll\e lni1lall$.SuSSmeM ptOYIde<J j" Ap'i4 2008 
Slnc:.lhe Park.lClO Is now lI&SlJm.o 10 08 h"rd fang:enn m tI<Ilh N G'EO feil'tW'Opm"m iil'"d Mord Sle.dy iln4lnal4ye&. 
liI'Ie en'I~' h)ng-01..-m lImount, :1!ltS $5(1.57' to, "Ievn:lr ~n~.IJORlI.ha1 Mve alrea(fy oo:urred , IS Is.sumecli 10 l)e InaJrrod. 
Slmltaf to Concourse ,CAB atld C06eapi.-' 8ltpUnd"l1ute. Ie" U'le Hold Sl8ldy, "ese cons :v.IOJeU.nild 
ralably iY'It' 4 yea/$'. rtOm 201' · 21)14, 

P~ItI:ZO 	 JOl'le$ Ling la$:IJl!e 



Parkade - Hold Steady 

Employee Perking Subsidy - 50% 


Parking Scenario F2 for New City Hall 


Tow &quo ... F ..I: 	 580.076 

1 S 1.4~9.270 , 188.121 $ (2.887.9S7) S '.000,900 S 
2 S 1.45S;!70 , "',627 S (3.003.478) $ 1.1Gl.m s

• 20 IS 3 S 1.45S;!7D , 180,738 , (3.'23.615) S 1.147.361 $ 
5 2014 

" S 
',4SS,270 $ 187.064 , (3,24S.559) I 1,193,256 S 

6 2015 1 $ I 93.S12 , (3,37 8,so2) , 1.240.388 , 
7 201& , S 200,338 $ 13.513.642) , 1,290,625 S 
8 2011 S $ 207.402 $ 1~.IS7) S 1,342.250 $ 
9 201& S S 214.661 J (~eOO,355) $ 1,39S,904G J 

10 2019 $ S 222,174 S (3, 9S2.:169) $ 1.'SI,n8 S 
II 2020 $ S 229.950 S (4 .067.:117) $ 773.043 $ 
12 2021 $ I 237.988 S (4.219.610) S 803,9$4 S 
13 20112 S , 24&.328 S (4.:18&.39<) S 836.123 S 
14 2023 $ , 2504.949 I (4.563.930) S 869.568 I 
15 2024 S I 263m s (4.1'&.<81) S 9C14..351 , 
16 2025 S S 273.108 S (4.936.3-47) S 940.s25 I 

" 2028 I S 262.667 S IS.I33.800) S 91'6,146 I 
18 2027 , $ m.5SO $ 15,:l39.1S2) S 1.017,212 $ 
19 2028 S $ 302,.900 S (5,5$2.719) S 1.067.962 $ 
20 m9 S S 31~39& S (S,n4.627) I 1.100,2.81 S 
21 2030 $ $ 92<,361 S (6.006.820) S 1.1404,232 S 
22 2031 S $ 335.720 J (8.246,053) S 1.190.064 S 
23 20:12 S I 3,7.470 J (8.495.&95) $ 1,237,666 S 
24 2033 $ S 359.63' S (8.755,731) S 1,2.87.173 S 
25 200" S I 372,218 I (1.025.960) S 1.:138.800 , 
26 2035 S , 385,2'& I (1.:105.999) I 1.392,206 S 
27 2038 S I ~8.7S11 I (7.599,279) S 1,<'7,895 , 
28 2037 $ S 412,6M S (7 ~03.250) , 1.506.810 I 
29 2OS8 S S 421,129 S 18.219.3801 I 1.566.043 S 
3D 2OS9 I S 4<2,079 S (8.648.1551 I 1.623.885 S 
SI 2040 I $ <57.551 S (U90,OSI) S 1,693,832 S 
S2 2041 , S 413.566 S (9,24S,5S4) $ 1.761.585 S 
33 20<2 $ S 490,141 $ (9.615,5121 S '.832.649 S 
34 20<3 $ • 507,235 $ (10.000.132) J 1.~.331 S 
3S 204-4 S S 525,()51 S (10.400.136) S 1.981.54< I 
36 20015 S S 54S,428 S (10,816. 143) S 2.oso.806 1 
37 20<6 $ , S52,4048 , III ,248.189) $ 2.143,238 I 
36 20<7 S I 582.Il:l , (II .698.740) , 2.228.967 S 
S9 2048 S S 602.5OIl $ 112.1ti6.680) I 2,31&,126 S 
40 2049 S $ 623.$96 $ 112,6$:).:158) S 2.410.851 $ 
41 2050 1 $ 645.422 S (13,159.4921 S 2.S07;!85 J 
42 2051 , S 86&.011 S (1~665,8n) $ 2.607.576 J 
43 2062 I S 661,392 S (14.2:l3.3IlS) $ 2.711 .&79 $.. 2053 S $ 115.580 S (14,8011,6l9) S 2.820,355 $ 
45 2054 $ $ 740.636 , 115.354 ."'<) S 2,9l:l.169 S 
46 206S $ $ 766.558 I (16.0 10.534) S 3.050.496 , 

2056 S S 799.S86 , (16.6S0.~) S 3.112.515 , 
2057 $ S 821.156 , (17,316.994) S $,299,"6 , 
2056 $ , 0<9.897 I (18.009.873) $ 3,<31,399 , 

87'3.643 S !1&,73O.060) 

.11 "1) I C,,-,'I)'If<l:' 

21,35<,717 
$.~ $ 4.884,820 $ 5.297,052 

1.100 
512 
512 
5Il& 

SI70.00 
$ 1,1)<.4,<80 
$ 522,240 
$ 522~ 
11,199.520 

80.00% , 959.616 
S2.740,g]6 

116} 	 P« 0 MJM H&N ~acliO".. eondllon As_mo'I (Apr11 2006), l8duced by 55OS.57 I fO, tl""alD"'" OY>tion•• 
wIIoch _e 8 co ... pooonl ol.~ oosts ~CldIed durInQ 2009 (prlot lo.oo~ pe<fcd). 

(11) 	 ParIcIng I,..,. .... ar<I operaling _ per ....omonl ~,o,_ by CiIy't _ e&U.1.....~. O.panm.",. 
e""'n........ lJlPfO'!lmll • .., $240.000 ,_,han lht 1l'",,1o.. Nocal 'j$OI bastd on an aq'utltd lOOp' "" 
certam &lIpoRo<! 1"'011_ which Iht Cily vaIId_ as boilg ..",_iale 11>_. 

(18) 	 o",en, employ•• pandno suboldy &qUOI II> 50% 01 mOl1<.1 ...... is ...umed 10 _In 111 IOUgt)oUl Ih6 an."." p.rloa. 
(24) 	 Aop'.....11 AECOtol ,eco... mended dotlol.ncy """". 10 be adi:h•..., in 0tfJ., 10 OQ;upy Ihe PO/1WIe 

Ill' anolher 30 __ 10, I"" n.".,'OO'...prn..... "'...nllN". pow 1116 "'~ .............. pro,Oled In Ajlrll2008_ 

Jo _ LaI1~ laS...P...,.121 	 I2I2!I12O I 0 



Parkade . Hold Steady 

Employee Parking Subsidy - 50% 


Parking Scenario K1 for New City Hall 


T...., Sq.",. F..t: 580,076 

, '56,615 
S 7lS.882 
, 136.882 

i70 
i70 
130 

$170.00 
, 1.lI78.800 
S 989.<00 
S 989.400 
S l!65~0 

8UO'lI. $ ~~.150 

SV'Z7 . 84~ 

2 
3 
4 

2tl1I 
2012 
2013 

I 
2 
3 

S 
S 
S 

1."ss,Z70 
1.458,Z10 
1.4~8~70 

$ 
S 
S 

168.nl 
174,627 
180.73B 

$ IW7,SS7} $, (3.00l.4/6) S, 13.123.615) S 

'.060.eGO S 
1.100m s 
1.147,361 S 

5 
6 

2014 
2015 

4 S, '.<58,270 $, 18/.064 
19:1,61~ 

S 13~48.s591 S 
S 13.3/8~ , 

1.1S3~56 $ 
1~40.ta6 S 

/ 2016 S S 200.388 $ (3,5'3 .642) $ 1.290.625 , 
8 2017 $ $ 207,402 S (3.&54,187) S 1.342.250 $ 
9 al18 $ $ 214.661 S (3.800,355) S 1.3SS,940 S 

10 
11 
12 

2019 
2020 
2021 

S 
$ 
S 

S, 
S 

m .174 
22:9.950 
Zl/.998 

S (3.9~,369) $ 
$ ('~.92') S, (4.507,278] $ 

1.451.178 S 
1.<&4,5&1 $ 
1.523.136 S 

13 
14 
15 

:roe! 

= 
202< 

$ 
S 
$ 

S 
$ 
$ 

246.328 
2S04.949 
2&3,873 

$ (4.68/.559) $, (4.875.0n) $ 
$ 15.070.075/ S 

1,5&4.061 S 
1.64/ . 4~4 S 
1.713 .32'1 , 

16 
17 

2025 
2026 

S 
S 

$ 
S 

Z73.108 
282.667 

$ 15.=.878) $ 
$ 15.<~7'i3I $ 

1.781.8S04 S 
1a53. 12B , 

18 
19 

2OZ7 
20U 

S, $ 
$ 

~2.soo 
302.800 

$ (5. /03.1451 S 
S l$,Sll.Z7I) $ 

l.927m , 
~.004~ $ 

20 2023 S S 313,3&8 $ 16. 168.5Z!) , 2.0&<.5.7 $ 
21 2030 S $ 324,387 S 16.<15.~2) $ 2.167.8i7 $ 
22 axll S S 335,720 $ (6.671.873)' 2~.613 S 
23 = S S $47 .470 $ 16.938./48) , 2.344.798 S 
2< :!033 $ $ 359.631 S (7.218~9) $ 2.4:)8,590 S 
25 
26 

2034 
2006 

S 
S 

S 
$ 

312.218 
385246 

$ (7.so<.950) $, (7.805.'48) S 
2.$36.133 S 
2.637.5/8 S 

27 
U 

2036 
203/ 

$ 
S 

$, 39B.710 
"12.se~ 

S 18.11/.353) S, 18.442,048) , 
2./43.082 S 
2.8~.eG5 $ 

29 2038 S $ "27.129 S (8,779.730) S 2.966.917 , 
30 
31 

2039 
:20<10 

S, $ 
$ 

.... 2.079 
457.55' 

$ (9.130.919) $ 
$ 19.696.155) $ 

3.1185.594 S 
3.209.01/ S 

32 
33 
34 

2041 
2042 
2043 

S, 
S 

$ 
$, 

473.5&5 
490.141 
501~5 

$ (9.8/6.002) S 
$ (I0,271.04:!) $ 
$ (10.681.883) , 

3.337,378 , 
3.470,8/3 $ 
3);09,708 $ 

35 2044 $ $ 525.061 S (11.109.159) $ VS04 .097 $ 
J6 2045 S $ 5'3.428 S (', .553.525) $ 3,904.260 S 
37 2048 S S 562.448 $ (l2,Q15.666)' 4.000,431 S 
38 204/ $ $ 5I!2.133 , 112.4lI6~) S 4,222.848 S 
39 21).18 S $ 602 .51)8 S (12,!l96.''') $ 4,391,762 $ (B.OOI 

204!l 
2060 

$ 
$ 

$ 
S 

623.596 
645..422 

$ (13.515.99(1) $ 
S 114.05a.630) S 

4.56/.433 $ 
4,750.1:JO $ 

(8.32" .96.21 
(8.681.078) 

~I S $ 668.011 , 114.618.B!lS) S 4.$40.135 S (9.010.749) 
2052 $ S 691.392 , (15,203.651) S 5, 13/.740 , (9,374,51$) 

= S S /15.590 S (15.811.797) S 5,343.250 S (9.)52,956] 
~ S S i40.636 $ 1'6.444.2891 S 5.556.980 $ (10.146.653) 
2055 
2056 

S, $ 
S 

/66.558 
793':)88 

s /1/.102.03$) S 
$ (I/./86.I~I) $ 

5.779~59 $ 
6.0'0.430 S 

(10.566.2Z1J 
(10.982.30<) 

2057 
205& 

S 
S 

S, a~.156 

8-4U97 
$ (18.497.566) S 
S (IU37.469) , 

6.250.847 S 
6.500.1181 $ 

( IIAS.S63) 
( 11.1186.691) 

, 6,7611.916 S (12.366,,08) 

(1 6) POI OMJM H&N F..:<ili.. OOn~ion I'$s...ma", 1AIl'~ 2008). 'lMluced by 5608.5/1 II" efllY"",' (a.o_un•. 
....ic:h _ •• Qlmpon..1of _<:Iua! OC..lInQl"'" <SuMO :!(l09lprior 10 onaIpls period). 

I I~ 	 PMono Inoom. and opel>1\19 .JIPOIl.... pet SUI.m..1",,,,,'1.0 by CI!y's!'leal Ella. ~ 00""",,,8111. 
E>p......... _o,ilmleiy S200.000'lIUlhanllle "'....ioLl> r40GAl yeat baSed On." adiUl\8d ''''''. hl, 
.,..,.., .,pon.. '''''' fta.... wl>icl\ lilt CIty vOll<lallld asll.NIll8gpll1prial.,o us. 

(IS) 	 0..,.", employa. pOJlOnO IUbSioly "l'IoJlO 50% 01 marl<oc ,." 1$ .....mO<l 10 ,oma" Ihtoughoul Ih....."... poriod 
(24) 	 R,,",.II\. "E~ (eco...,.n~odd.I"leney l"mSlO be ad<f(.....o In ord."o OCQVf 1M Pu1<al. 

/0' II\OIh., 30 ",",S'" 111. no ..,_pm.nl'~"'_' "'" lila inaiaJ &5$.....,.", p,ov""", in ADnl200S. 
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City Operations Building (COB) - GED Redevelopment Alternatlves 

Tot. Sq...... Fwj; 213,905 
Monlh 01 V.c.".: JU!i 2014 

,11.1·1111·1I1I1·1_1III11! 
Estimaled Renovalion Costs 	 $ 1,097,048 i(6) 
~RoM"'rot S $ 
fumlbn S S 
Tedr1a1ogf 2 S S 
Securly S S 3 $ $ 
~e"1> M""" I I51 /\a. S $ • $ $ 

efll) Mcwe 2 2nd hal S S 5 
Pl!lman801 MOVe(s) S I 
Tolal P~ Bu!!Sel 	 $ I,097,Q4a 

I) "~ ' I b . f ,-If ~. (, ...l [. ur Oj r IL JI' ~. 

AnIouOl S 1,097,048 
Term 2011 ,2013 
InWIlSl Rale 
Debt S8f'Iioe 

NIA . no! rnanc.d , 0.00% 
366.083 

J B~lmlllllll.lIIatMiiUnlll 
ICuTe.. 0pa"'1~ Co,ta PSF 
EslJ11l1ed Annual In"",,,,,,,, ~:m 

, ,2010 
201 I 
2012 

I 
2 

S 
S 

365,683 
365,683 

S 
S 

$, S 
$ 

2,247,512 
2,313,376 

4 2013 3 S 36.5,683 S $ $ 2,3111.545 
5 
6 

2014 
21)'5 

S 
S 

S 
$ 

S, $ 
$ 

1,217.0n 

7 21)16 S $ $ S 
6 2017 S $ S $ 
9 

10 
11 

2018 
20.9 
2020 

S 
S 
S 

$,, 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

12 2021 S S $ $ 
13 2022 $ S $ S 
14 2023 S $ $ $ 
15 
16 

2024 
2025 

S 
$ 

$ 
$ 

$, $ 
$ 

17 2026 S $ S $ 
16 
.9 

2027 
2028 

$ 
S 

S 
S 

$ 
$ 

$, 
20 
2' 

2029 
2030 

S 
S 

$, $ 
$ 

$ 
S 

22 
23 

2031 
2032 

S 
S 

$, $ 
S 

S 
S 

24 2033 $ S $ $ 
25 
26 

2IJ3.4 
21)35 

$ 
S 

$ 
$ 

$, $ 
$ 

27 
28 

2036 
2037 

S 
S 

$ 
S 

$ 
S 

$, 
29 2036 S $ S S 
30 2039 S S $ $ 
31 2040 S $ $ S 
32 2041 S $ $ S 
33 
34 
35 

2042 
2043 
2044 

$ 
$ 
$ 

S, 
$ 

$ 
S, 

$ 
~ 
S 

36 2045 $ $ $ S 
37 2~ $ $ $ S 
38 2047 $ $ S $ 
39 2048 $ S S S 
40 
41 

2049 
2050 

$ 
$ 

$, $ 
S 

S 
$ 

42 2051 S $ S ~ 
43.. 21)52 

21)53 
S 
S 

$ 
S 

S 
S 

S 
S 

4S 2054 S S S S 
46 2055 S $ S S 
47 2056 $ $ $ S 
48 2057 S S $ S 
49 2058 $ $ $ $ 
50 205i $ S S S 

Cd P I' ,ll vp e r ;:tlIt1q' Or r', 111 r1 q I I n '~'' 
;Nomrn.1 Sum $ 1,097,048 $ 8,880,655 S $ 9,9 ,702 
IfPV 2010 5.25% S 941 ,756 $ 7,68',898 $ $ 8,623,653 

(6) 	 A~_1:8 AECO M,acommonjeG dolldency Uems to be adII.aased in order 10 oc:a.Ip'f awned builfngs 
lor 8I101he1 5 year.! lor the OED .-wtopmenl alematiYes. TIles. costs are allumed III be paid IMtI 

three Y8...., "om 2011 • 2013, per dO-edlon '10m"" City. See AECOM Fa_ CondItlon Ass.",_ 
Supplemen~ May 2009, lor mont InICftI18lion. For lhe CoOOOI.IW, ~lmaIaIy $3.• milion n CAPE)!, 
is ass~ 10 be 10'00000, ..III tile loaly 10 be dosed early shoud $iOnilieani eJj)8ndlu"", be requ:ted . 
Also, ,ee !he IIl8IIBf 8SS11111l1iom 1Is110l addiUonal nolH ,aganIinQ the CAe aM C08. 
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TOI8I Square Feel: 
, of Vac& 

Amoo.wtI 
Tenn 
Inlil<$Sl Aile 

,Oel)1 SeN"'" 

City Operations Building (COB) - Hold Steady 

213,905 

Jln 2020 


$ 7,382,864 (6) 
$ $ 
$ s s 

$ $ 
$ S $ $ 
$ $ $lj 	 , 

, 

S S S $ 
s 1 

S 7,38;2,8001 

c. tJ: r..... n,H I' (.l'.~IJI iIH.n~. 

$ 7.382,864 
Uti I · 2014 ~ 

N/A · ~o\M.~ ll.OO1Io 
S 1,845,716, 

I !1!III1iiIiiii1l111ll1l111l1 
Current OpereJjng Costa PSF 

lealinlaled AsmuallflCtllue& 	 ~~ 
(( )r Cl~111' 0lh'I :HlH~ 

E~p. Pld -c'I-'I'H,' , 
2Q10 $ S 1 .818.1~ 
2Q11 I S 1,845,715 S 1.881.8211 $ $ 3.727,545 
2012 2 S 1.1145,716 S 1,947,693 I $ 3.793.409 

4 2013 3 S 1.845,716 S 2,015,863 I $ 3,661 ,579 
S 2014 4 $ U145,716 , 2,086,41 P- I S 3,932.134 
6 2015 $ S 2,1511,4-12 I S 2,159,442,
7 2016 S 2,235,023 $ S 2,ZS,023 
8 2017 $ $ 2.313,249 $ $ 2.313,249 
9 2018 S $ 2 ,394,212 $ S 2 ,394,212 

10 2019 S S 2 ,4]8 ,010 $ $ 2,478.010 
II 2Al2Al S $ 213.728 $ $ 213.728 
12 2021 $ $ S •13 2022 $ I $ $ 
14 2023 $ S $ S 
15 2024 S $ I S 
15 2025 S $ I I 
17 2026 I $ S $ 
18 2027 I $ S I 
19 2028 $ I S S 
20 2029 $ S S•Z1 2030 I I $ $ 
22 2031 $ I S S 
23 2()l2 $ S $•
2A 2033 $ I S S 
25 2034 $ $ S S 
25 2Al35 $ $ $ S 
27 2036 $ $ I S 
28 2037 S S $ S 
29 2038 I S $ S 
30 2039 S $ $ S 
31 2040 S $ $ $ 
32 2041 I S S $ 
33 2042 S $ I $ 
34 2043 S I S $ 
36 :2044 S S $ S 
36 ~5 S S $ S 
37 2046 S $ $ S 
38 2047 S S $ $ 
39 2048 S S S $ 
40 2049 S S $ $ 
41 2050 $ S S $ 
42 2051 I S $ $ 
43 2052 I S $ $ 
44 2GS3 I S $ $ 
45 2054 $ , $ I 
46 2055 S S S $ 
47 2(l56 S S $ I 
48 2(lSJ $ $ s $ 
49 2058 S $ S $ 
50 2AlS9 S 

NomI""1Sum S 7,382,864 S 21.543,659 S $ 28,926,523 
NPV 2010 5.25% S 6.182,411 S 16,159,853 $ S 22,342,264 

d;} !!," NII :'·~ 

(5) 	 f\epn!se'l\a ACCOM recommarded dolldency "''''1 10 be add,osseO In ~,de< to 0ocupy owned buildll1~' 
lor 3I1OC!ler 10 Y""" n tile 'Hold Siaedy' ",..,ano. nan cos(£ are a&OLI11ed 10 be peld ~1Iat lou, 
yea's, I,om 2011 · 2014. pot direction Irom I/Ie CIIy. See AECOM Fadll.... CordUon Aaaesomeol 
SuP!)lern&IlI, May:2009. 101 more ktlontl3lion. 
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City Admlnlstra110n Building (CAB) - GED Redevelopment Alternatives 

101a1 Squ... ,,-, 	 188,926 
MonlJl 04 V.c.ncy.· 	 July201~ 

ellimatllO Aenovalioo eo.ts 

Selsmlc_ol~ $ 

Fumilura 	 S 
Teclnllogy 
Seeufty $ 
Moote • Ate 51>-" f SpoI Asb$s!G8 $ 
McMl 88d< • SpmJd... 18901 AsbetlOS $ 

~'I
IIoIaI P,ojecl BJdgel 

$ 3,317,750 6) 
S 
$ I $ s 
$ ~ $ $ 
S 3 $ $ 
S 4 S $ 
$ 

! 
S 3317750 

Amounc S 3.317.750~ 
Term 2011 ·2013 
Inla,", Ra1e NIA • no! fWlancad 0.00'li 
DellI SeMoe 	 S 1,105,917 

·,p,"w....",''A'DfilDti1!ni. 

101.0".111 Oper.rng Co... PSF
~ Eslfnaled Amuallr.c:reas .. ~:~ 

'1\.'~·r 	 C-' f'il 11 , : )/, ' I 111 n • 5\Jllhj 

E ' 1=" 11J ( ' P~'II " . :""1 i"ht.:l.' 

I 2010 S S 1.605.871 $ S 
2 2011 I S 1.106.917 S 1.662.076 S S 
3 2012 2 $ 1.10:;.917 $ l.no.24~ $ $ 
4 2013 3 $ 1.10:;.917 $ 1.780.458 S $ 
5 2014 S S 1,074.951 S S 
6 20IS S $ S S 
7 21)18 S $ $ S 
8 2017 S $ $ S 
9 2018 S S $ S 

10 2019 S $ S S 
II 2020 S S S S 
12 2021 S S S S 
13 2022 S S $ S 
14 2023 $ $ S $ 
IS 2024 $ S S $ 
16 2025 $ $ S $ 
17 2026 S S S S 
18 202.7 S $ S $ 
19 2028 S $ $ S 
20 2029 S S $ S 
21 2000 S S $ S 
22 2031 S S S S 
23 2032 S S S S 
24 2033 S S S $ 
25 2034 S S $ $ 
:IS 2005 S S S S 
27 2036 $ $ S S 
28 2OG7 S S $ S 
29 2008 S $ $ $ 
30 2009 S S S S 
31 2040 S S S S 
32 2041 S S $ S 
33 2042 $ $ S S 
34 2043 S S $ S 
35 204-4 S S $ $ 
38 2045 $ $ S $ 
37 2048 S S $ $ 
38 2047 S S S S 
39 2048 $ S $ S 
40 204~ S $ S $ 
41 2050 S S $ S 
42 2051 S $ S S 
43 2052 $ S S S 
« 2063 $ $ S S 
4S 20S4 S $ S S 
46 20SS S S S S 
47 20S6 S S $ S 
48 2057 S $ S S 
49 2068 $ S S S 

059 S S S 

Capital Opl't.ihnc; 1 Opc,,]I.nq 2 TOt.1 1 

Nominal Sum S 3,317.750 $ 7,843.606 $ S l1 ,161 ,3S6 
KPV 2010 S.2~ S 2,848.107 $ 6.784.836 S S 9 ,632.942 

(6) 	 Rep,esents AECOM '8OOI11rroended de1idency ltemo 10 be _ddrasMd in ord.. 10 occupy owned bo#lilgS 
fo, _nolller S years '0( Ille GED 'edIMl~ alemallves. These COOI$ ate _umod 10 be pejd OVII< 
"',ee )'1031$. Irom 2011 ·2013. per direClion fnlm Ihe Qty. See AeCOM FaoIIIdu Cond_ion_essnem 
SI.W!""*". May 2009. 101 ~ "ormatiOn. Fo" Ille ConCQ.Irs., apprO>lrnalely $3.4 ""lion i1 CAPEl( 
is assumed 10 be 'O(egana. \OIIh Ole lacny 10 be dosed e-'Y s_ aIg"'fic.n1 ~U'M be t9qJired. 
Also, '" lIIe maste, usln1lllions lsi lOr addIionai nellIS teg8tQng lhe CAB and COB. 

P8G" 12.5 	 JO"~ ...... 9 l..saWe 1212912010 
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E$ti~od R,-ollalAo n CooLs 
Selomil: Ret",fi1 $ 
FurMure $ 
lecl1no1oQy 
Secutily 
Mo"," • Are Sptlnl<le. I Spa\ A.be,,,,, 
Me.. Sack· Spmkl.rs I Spol _<IS 

$ 
$ 
$ 

O1her 1 

TOI" P eel 8 

City Administration Building (CAB)· Hold Steady 

Tolal Squa", F<ttoI: 	 188,926 
Moolh 01 v_ncy ' 	 January 2020 

$ 16,379,577 5), 

O,-, bl :"'cr.'ICC' eLM u l .-, tl'.l l ~~ 

AmoU11 
Telm 2011 · 2014 
1nI.......1Rale NIA • nOI tinanoed 
Oobl $eNloe 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

5 
$ IS.379.sn 

$ 16 .379.sn 
4 

0 
S 4.0901.8$4 

I 
2 
3 
4 
S 

$ 5 
$ $ 
$ $ 
$ $ 
5 $ 

-rmmmmunrmaetlll1,,,,j 
/C...OOI Opera~ng Cos1s PSF~E.umated Ann..t In creal., 	 ~:~ 

' I , ~ r 	 (',rp ll ..-1 Ujl~rall""r. 

tIp··'. ... .. ~J( n':.o l.'~ 

1 211\0 $ $ 1.605.871 $ $ 1,605.871 ,2 2011 1 $ 4.1)94,894 $ 1.662.076 $ 5.756.971 
3 2l)12 2 $ 4.094,894 S 1.720.249 $ $ 5,3 15,143 
4 2l)13 3 $ 4,094,894 S 1.780.458 $ $ 5.875,352 
5 2014 4 $ 4,09<.894 S 1,842 ,774 S $ 5.~7.S88 

6 2015 S $ 1.907,271 5 $ 1.907.271 
7 2018 $ $ 1.974,025 I $ 1,974,1)25 
8 2017 $ , 2.043.116 I $ 2.1l43.116 
9 2018 $ $ 2.114 ,625 , $ 2.114.625 

10 2019 $ $ 2.188,637 $ $ 2.188.637 
II 2020 $ $ 188.770 S $ 188,nO 
12 2021 $ $ $ $ 
13 2022 $ $ $ $ 
14 2023 S $ $ S 
15 2024 $ $ 5 S 
16 2025 S $ 5 S 
17 2026 $ S $ $ 
18 2027 S S $ $ 
19 2029 S S S $ 
2l) 2029 S $ S S 
21 2030 $ S S $ 
22 2031 $ S S $ 
23 2032 $ $ $ $ 
24 2003 $ $ 5 S 
25 2.Q3.4 S $ $ $ 
26 2.03S $ $ $ 5 
27 2006 $ $ $ 5,29 21m $ $ $ 
29 2038 $ $ $ I 
30 2039 S S $ I 
31 2040 $ $ $ $ 
32 2041 5 S $ S,33 2042 $ $ $ 
34 2l}43 I 5 S $ 
35 21)44 S $ $ $ 
36 2I)4S S I S 5 
:n 2046 $ $ S 5 
3a 2047 $ S I $ 
39 204tI $ $ I $ 
40 2049 $ $ $ S 
41 2050 $ $ $ S 
42 21151 5 $ $ S 
43 2052 5 $ $ S,~ 2053 5 $ $ 
4S 21).$4 S S S, 
46 2IISS S $ $ $ 
47 21156 $ S 5 $ 
411 2457 I $ $ $ 
49 2058 S S $ $ 
SO 2059 $ I 

Capital Operal 1n 

NomtnalSum S 16.379.577 S 19,027,874 $ $ 35.407,451 
NPV 2010 .5.25% $ 13.716,260 $ 14,272,768 $ $ 27.989,028 

(5) 	 Reprl3S8R!S AECOM JDC:OrT1mercled Oelicienc:y ilOlmS 10 be 811.-- " orde. ID OIXUIlY owned buldOngs 
lor anoltler 10 years In !he "Hold S18ady" sc:enano. Tn.,so CCSIll 8Ie assumed 10 1)0 paid Ovel Ihree 
ytoaIS. lrom 201 I · 21113, perdir&ClIM llOtIl!he C~y. Sue AECOM Faclijoes CoJllj~1on ~nl 
Suppamonl. May 2009. lo r mo,. inlonna\ion. 
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lI1 
0IIamII)' 1 Ui5N 1 _ COlI -ICmI_&IIi! caorw.. ­

1,5:12 1J'" AIann strollo "Oan\aQIIIMIlShauld Be ~ IFIIt..,. Uto SeIo1y I 21EL 718 I' 
Fil. WId (0 Salery I , lEa, F.......... ....- "Oa/naoe<!An<I _114 ~ 


•S u4"~I', 
I­

,F,,-_,.""IOIIIII"'__ 33.451 I,5:179F...... liIt SalOl\' I '3.915 ISf ,,.......,F_II'iI"mrsslngalldts_ 15 EA­ IIII.ltl· CocIoIlloIa ..... 8M"'-"_89.220 ,On+hOu' fire nn.d ... I. miainQ """."0( ISO,611 CoOo Il10........ 8M... bo_
'O.71)OISf s 66.9&2 ,­ ,PIombing........ FiIe~ 
 144 ,1&' ISf , 8C&.473 1.215.723 ... DI..-c­........ F .. ___
~Spat Spo\- ..... _~___ 
p-,,-U ''''.0901 ISf I S 1.7112.453 " 3.100.0000.._ I.. __.. mlcs1nQ 

1,&00 ISf If 15.058 1$ 32.717 

Toto! , 2..M6.1~ r"-'-'__S;.:."'48:;;2,~en;,.;.,1 • SM7;154 1~'Ic:C" COSIAIhOl/fl'l bo _IcIOd» CIIy __ to ...... ,he t1nI .."m- _._ 
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Compilation Notes 

(1) 	 S,.s!ng squ"'elootaQe aM pOlanlllllluWro lIlQui<1lffle.,. ba£oo On 0'1)'''''',,,,,,_ 
(2) 	 Tho IiI(>IaJy boo" dIol.il:iI.olIOfi ("1.lt>"'1Y"13J1(j pml shop ("Publl$l\lnlrl .,•••""moo 10 00 

C!!y l...:idillo& •• m. ""mMMOilmonl 01 ",,"oIItiCIIO'" eo!1l<:l<:Wng _!/Ie d""'ofi~O' 0' Ihe C<lnoou..e 
pM. $I\;)p III anlldpaloo b:> b" .:0 .... 01108100 inlO .xi$~n!l »"",01\ has "od"" m. !'""Ioade, willie thol"""tIoo 
IO,MO!! dls1l'1boJlloo has ~ 10 b. dm.lmlnO<! (OllProlO""'lely '0.000 SF 1"'luilOO). 

(3) 	 M••'''g sP_ 'INenu.lol<;ar&ndat yo., 20'0 "ba.>oo .n a.Mual(lJOg Ill. Oly" NS &301'0 ..:1"., 
''''''''gh .f.lVli,. M.uall""'''''.... "I 3% at. _uOOOd !/IeJt)liI1.'. Fo.th" QEO al!e'''''IWelil:bl(HOllj. 


10 .""0"",1(>1' " p<lto_1 ea~I.1 dO$u,. 1lI.a. 


!4J 

(S) 	 Rep"","n", In old•• Ie <>COOp)I ~ b<J!di<'l\lO 
I •• an.IMI 'Oyoalll .. ,h. 'Hol<I SI!>O.iJy"' ..:it._. TIIot>. OOSlS "''' "".,,000d 10'" ",,<1 "",o".ur 
I""'\",.'••m 20., .2014. po. dlr~ioo f1I1m Ihe Cloy•.so. AECOM F31;IIIIies Cenllilio. AlI.........,nt 
Supplement. Ma.~ 2000.10' _e •• 10",,"lion. 

(II) 	 1'lIlj>I....o'" AECOM !eGQmm.ndOO dall::illncy aOm$ to be a(ld....od In Old.' 10 O<lCOl'I' ow""" b<J1Id~. 
10' """IIle< 1110 GeO .e(level""Mei"ll allemau...., The .. (;0.51& >lI'e MovmlKll<> be IJald 0.'" 
!Iv.. y...... ' 20 13. pill dl.octIon I,_!he City. See AECOM I'dties Co~oitioo IIlISlltifI10nt 
Suw1e"'Mt, May 2009.10' "'Ole mfo""",I:m, 1"0. 1M Cen""u....,. approxknately ;:1.4 mI1ion'n CAPIlX 
is &S$umod 10 be IOI"lIone. ",on the '_elIOY 10 be ~<Od """" sholM sigollc.aol ""p••dilll,•• eolllqvl.O<!, 
Also. $19. tI\e II1MtIlI aasumplion& lISIl., ad<lllior>a' no". reoaminQ !he c.A8 aM COS, 

m 	 6110 8 Sit .., - ExlslV\o I...... lIlo,able ~.. a ... f••,\')., C~., San 0I111l" '.11&< dated Se$ml.' ~, 201l6, 
(8) 	 O,..,.~"II expon"" histOry I", 201Y.l~0II PfOYided toy landlord. Legacy ParlJ••",{••mm.,~ootoy City FlEAD -JAntli1ry 2010)· 200811gu,.,. lila t:aj)poo amovnlll p.rl..... 
(9) 	 6110 8 SI,..I • TOI:!l bUlld."II SF pOI Mole' of Iha 71h AlIJ<lndmOf1! to lea... '''.iBll"ilI.... I"l' Mrc!. 3 01 \lie 1ih AmeMmentl. lOU•• 
(10) 	 I.o\>$e ,.,,,..,. ,0nlS .. 2013-20 '4 baoed ., prop()Salo Al(;ewOO by I"" ClI)I'o Ja/H,",ry 2011l,''1ll no TI all~•• 

See 'e"istiog ll)3seJ' ~I\.eello, tal<ulalion< 01 blMOOO ,••W 'M"" 1o, 
(\1) • 01 !/Ie 
Ill!) 

"lljU>lad ""pe.sas (1<>- of ad",,1 0' 5% 01 ",,,,,lOllS yeat 
wellcwer "lljusloO ",,,.,,num (e.g. Ad.al. $2..684,m ... 2!l('}9 >11. IIdjoJ1JIEId n,,,,,I,,,,m 
5% l1'lal(,mum inero".. Is ass.ma<i un~1 li'qoooO aelual """"a<i 

(1 J) PlOjeaoo .3(\<ICOMS In 01)&00'_ a''''pi,,,,,,. .,,'''' developed by . Nw. 20('}9, 
(14) 	 e"oe. CemplO<' Squa.& Footogeoon!<lilla<i mAtilela 2 oIlhe 511,.mOtldmenllo 1""$(>l.1o!OO Jvly 'S. :/C0;2. RMlco"'irm.~.nln Miele 3 01 tho WI amondment 1010)a"'" 

11$) ,200501'&)( budgOt was ""b1Nna<i byl.M~Iwd. All<), Lanlllo'onas ~., baoo ,."mlm,,!! opo,.tIng ~e a.clvars in Iho!><lS! lew yo"', (OOI'o$",nl lilal 
""'. IMoughl. "ruch i..."umod 10 ,smaln me ....& IIIlouo/llhc 31311,. 10.... "l!jlir"~o,, ""It>. alll)t wille',. lese! bao. yeas Md .., AUElI eec.a1a"Qn$ ••• plOII.oOd 10•. 

(til) PI!< OMJl,i H&N FaoiiliEtS Cend.tI<ln Awl....",.nl ( .... ~I2000). nlIluClOd by $5011.571 ro, o'""alo"l)nov,,,;ons.
w"'''' ....,., a ~Mnl 01 ..cllial ",... """'00 <1.""9 2O!19 (l)rio' 10 an~. potIod), 

fl7) "arlOnlllnoem. and QI"l",."g .xponse. I"l' SIalement Provld<>!l b\I ClIYs Real Esial<> Awlhl Oapa","••~ ""1'0""" are appto,imately $2OD.(I00 fllss , ..... ,"" p.e-!o., r..ta1 y_ bI;$O<l on an UI/"Sla<i &c<Ip& ,'" 
"'''oo'' ""pon.ol"oll"",,. wIllcIIlha OIlY ""lloaled as "el<ig apPlQpriate ,(> ",,0, 

(16) c.",l'lni .mpIO\l•• parlUog __lOy equa, 10 5()% ol_11<oI1a1<l1$ asWrned 
(Ig) Rlllai 1..a',"O_IiI,•••e~1 oom.-.ls&icn•• ~I and oilier ,e!A!ed f••• 
{2OJ The """,,,,,,,,l1l1ad $1",_. alme ",tall ....1Ii&.I....o lS NNN, "';In ,"" ......0 _pO.,I)I. 10' aM OPEX M~ '1lCIl1liog .epa... 

and 'eplA""mo"l!. bUI (101 "'~~ buitilng sysWffi!. _I ""d .~"_11<1... ~"",d()fOO " CAPE)( '''''ON.'.'''1lilII1 iIn~'FWl!m&r11 (;0.51 ..stima,,,,, 101 o>"",,",on speoe allel lo,tJaJ _vparq, 3Jll based on 2010 g.n....~.n 01)&00 (I'" "'''''00 .pace. il appll~J 
Fe. HOlo Stl)3dy. !/Ie "OW bulldltlj) it. a,..moO (0 _modal"".a"""unlih,oyo/l il;j)24, '" S 1""'\"', ",jill I\!> ...""o"on speoe 

available 10' _0 (similaJ .., the GEO aA&ml!I""I~ 


(231 	 Monthly FSO ,.018.1 'ates fo, 2014 lotlOt "/eGeMnQ • S40.00 I ASF IIlM"'lmp.o ••m ..... "._..... 
The 2014/21& ~ ba,ed 00 1110 unwoigl11OO av","'il" 01 tn. ""< i<' ,,,nowal,,'o prtlposed I>\llho (X9, 
e._dv;) Cemple< and SCO B SI,oollondO:>rd., adjuSied a ... _ 5% 10' " III yea' 'ease """'.IMII 
3djU<l1ad v~ ,,.. ateoMII Impr(Womo", "'''''''II«!. as N S40 pe. RSF. """'ftl.." at 8.CG% <lVt\r 'O)'lla"," 

(~l 	 AePlI)8IJ'1S AECOI.o\,,,eomm.OOad dOrlO"ncy a""" '" bo add'."ad in 0,",,,, to e<:O>PY the Paritado 
I", ",,011>., 30 yea", I., m. nOMoo,,"lopmOn! JlIIII"'''-'''.'."" th.lnilial 8.$$I)ssman' p,lMi:Ioo 10 J\tlril20oe. 
SO..:e Ill. Par1<lld... now a&$umOO 10 e. holO long WID 1'1 IxM 1M GED ,oo_fopml!f)l'nd Hold Sleady all"""""~. 
Il\e 10, QIIlV..lo./&.o••rtons !hal MY. avoady _v"oo, is _tlmad I<> be Inwrllld. 
Siria, 101 ,"" Hot! SI£»Oy. Ih"'lQ _ 210 10_tOO 
"'lObly ""'''' 4 yeall!, 110m 2!l1 I 
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GED Seen. F . 10 Years 
GED Seen. K - to Years 
Hold Steady (F) - 10 Years 
Hold ·10 Years 
GED Scen. ·15 Yams 
GEO Scen. K 15 Years 
Hold Steady -15 YeSlS 
Hold • 15 YeSlS 
GED Seen. 50 Years 
GEO Seen. K - 50 Years 
Hold Steady (F). 50 Years 

Net Prnenl Value @5.25% 

$156.2 
$152.4 
$173.4 
$173.2 
$216.8 
$209.4­
$232.5 
$229.5 
$372.6 
$366.7 
$431.4 
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